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CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi

Notice d’utilisation

FR

Operating manual EN
IHCTPYKLisi 3 BUKOPUCTaHHS UK
Uputstva za upotrebu BA
PbkoBoacTBO 3a ekcnnoaraums BG
Eyxelpidio xpriong EL
Upute za upotrebu HR
Hasznalati utmutato HU
Naudojimo instrukcija LT
LietoSanas instrukcija LV
Navodila za uporabo SL
Manual de utilizare RO
Instrukcja obstugi PL




FR - Sur le cété gauche de l'appareil. EN - On the left-side of the unit. UK - Lia
iHopmauia BigobpaxeHa Ha Haknenui, Aky MoxHa nobauntu 3 niBoro 6oky abo 3a
nepeaHbolo peiTkoto npunagy. BA — Na lijevoj strani uredaja. BG - Ot nasaTta cTpaHa
Ha ycTtpowncteoTo. EL - Z1nv apioTtepry TAeupad Tng ouokeung. HR — Na lijevoj strani
uredaja. HU - A készllék bal oldalan. LT — Kairéje prietaiso puséje. LV - lerices kreisaja
pusé. SL — Na levi strani naprave. RO - Pe partea stanga a aparatului. PL - Na lewym
boku urzadzenia.
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Nominal power: 2500W Ref: _— | C
Nominal voitage: 230V Model: —_— — D
Dimensions (I x h xt): 925 x 450 x 78 Serial Number: R
—

Weight: 6,3 kg Date of manufacture: E
Color:: White Producer: "UKRATLANTIC" LLC

Made in Ukrains Factory Number: —_—

French Technology Made By Atlantic Group ~ French Technology F

FR - Normes, labels de qualité. EN - Standards, quality labels. 31352l <M s UK - CtaHgapTy,
3Haku sikocTi. BA — Norme, oznake kvaliteta. BG - CtaHgapTn, 0603Ha4YeHnst 3a ka4yecTBo.
A EL - Mpotuma, eTikéteg moiotnTag. HR — Norme, oznake kvalitete. HU - Szabvanyok,
mindségi cimkék. LT — Kokybés standartai, Zenklai. LV - Kvalitates standarta etiketes. SL —
Standardi, oznake kakovosti. RO - Norme, etichete de calitate. PL - Normy, znaki jakosci.

FR - Nom commercial. EN - Commercial name. UK - KomepuiiiHa Hassa. BA — Komercijalni
naziv. BG - 3a HeTbproecku uenu. EL - Eutropikr) ovopacia. HR — Komercijalni naziv. HU -
B Kereskedelmi név. LT — Komercinis pavadinimas. LV - Produkta tirdzniecibas nosaukums.
SL — Trgovsko ime. RO - Denumire comerciala. PL - Nazwa handlowa.

FR - Référence commerciale. EN - Commercial reference. UK - Komepuinnnii kog. BA —

Komercijalni naziv. BG - busHec cnpaska. EL - Eptropikdg kwdikég. HR — Komercijalna
C oznaka. HU - Kereskedelmi referencia. LT — Komercinis kodas. LV - Tirdzniecibas kods. SL
— Stevilka izdelka. RO - Referinta comerciala. PL - Numer kodu handlowego.

FR - Référence de fabrication. EN - Manufacturing reference. UK - Kog BupoGHuka. BA —
Proizvodna oznaka. BG - CnpaBka OoTHOCHO npou3oacTBoTo. EL - Kwdik6G KATaoKEUNG.
D HR — Proizvodna oznaka. HU - Gyartasi referencia. LT — Gamybos kodas. LV - RazoSanas
kods. SL — Model. RO - Referinta de fabricatie. PL - Oznaczenie fabryczne.

FR - N de série. EN - Serial number. UK - Cepiihun Homep. BA — Serijski broj. BG - CepueH
E Homep. EL - ApiB. oeipdg. HR — Serijski broj. HU - Sorozatszam. LT — Serijos Nr. LV -
Sérijas numurs. SL — Serijska Stevilka. RO - Nr. de serie. PL - Numer serii.

FR - N de constructeur. EN - Manufacturer number. UK - Homep BupobHuka. BA — Broj

proizvodaca. BG - Homep Ha npowussoguten. EL - ApiB. katackeuaot). HR — Broj
F proizvodada. HU - Gyartd szama. LT — Gamintojo Nr. LV - RaZotdja numurs. SL - Stevilka
proizvajalca. RO - Nr. de producator. PL - Producent.




ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 AVEC THERMOSTAT ELECTRONIQUE

Introduction

Fondée en 1968, Atlantic est une marque frangaise reconnue spécialiste des systémes de chauffage, du
confort thermique et des économies d’énergie. C’est plus de 40 ans de savoir-faire et d’'innovation que nous
mettons aujourd’hui @ votre disposition a travers ce nouveau produit ALTIS ECOBOOST 3. Nous espérons
que ce produit vous donnera entiére satisfaction et nous vous remercions de la confiance dont vous nous
témoignez en choisissant Atlantic. Retrouvez toutes nos solutions sur: www.atlantic-comfort.com .

Installation
Veuillez-vous référer a la plaque signalétique de votre produit ainsi
qgu’a la notice produit part 1/2 Référence U0621980. Votre modele

peut étre installé aussi bien en version mobile qu'en version murale.
PRINCIPE DE FONCTIONNEMENT

- Augmenter ou diminuer la température (de 7° C a 30° C
en Mode Manuel uniquement) sans avoir besoin de valider

- Naviguer dans les menus;

- Valider;

- Eteindre;

- Verrouiller, déverrouiller

DESCRIPTION DES MODES
3 modes de fonctionnement sont proposés:
MANUEL
L’appareil suit en permanence la température de consigne réglée.
PROG
L’appareil suit le programme interne défini pour chaque jour de la semaine. A la mise en marche de l'appareil, les
plages suivantes sont définies:
Lundi, mardi, jeudi et vendredi, confort de 6h a 8h et de 18h a 22h. Mercredi confort de 6h a 8h, de12h a 14h et de
18h a 22h. Samedi et dimanche, confort de 6h a 22h. Vous pouvez modifier ces plages et définir 3 plages horaires
en Confort par jour. Pendant ces plages Confort, la consigne de température est réglée a l'aide de ou de .
En dehors des plages Confort, la température de consigne est la température Eco réglable dans la rubrique Temp.
ECO (voir chapitre «Le menu en mode PROG»).
Votre appareil est équipé d’une fonction qui permet a votre appareil d’anticiper la chauffe lorsque vous utilisez
la programmation. Lorsque vous réglez la programmation de votre appareil, celui-ci va anticiper la chauffe en
fonction du temps de montée en température pour que votre piece soit a la bonne température a votre arrivée.
Par exemple: si vous réglez votre programmation avec un retour en confort a 15h, I'appareil démarrera avant
pour anticiper la chauffe de votre piéce (entre 10 minutes et une heure).
AUTO
L’appareil gére tout seul les passages en CONFORT et ECO en fonction de la présence dans la piéce.
L’INTERRUPTEUR
Un interrupteur Marche/Arrét est situé a l'arriére du boitier de I'appareil.
Utilisez l'interrupteur uniquement pour un arrét prolongé (hors période de chauffe). Positionnez l'interrupteur
(situé a l'arriere de I'appareil) sur rpour mettre 'appareil sous tension. Lorsque I'appareil est mis hors tension,
un nouveau réglage du jour et de I'heure peut étre nécessaire.
PREMIERE MISE EN MARCHE
Choisissez la langue, puis la date et I'heure. A la premiére mise sous tension:

- le mode MANUEL est sélectionné.

- la température de consigne est réglée a 20° C.
METTRE EN MARCHE / ARRETER L’APPAREIL
Pour arréter I'appareil, faites un appui Iong@sur ® . Confirmez «Eteindre» en appuyant sur [ . Pour mettre en
marche I'appareil, faites un appui long sur & .
VERROUILLAGE DES COMMANDES
Afin d’éviter les manipulations par des enfants, vous pouvez verrouiller les commandes de votre appareil en
faisant un appui long sur @ . Sélectionnez «Verrouiller» @ et validez avec @ . Faites de méme pour
déverrouiller les commandes en sélectionnant «Déverrouiller» i .



REGLER LA TEMPERATURE
En mode MANUEL.:
MANUEL

Augmentez avec (max 30°C).
20.0° |Diminuez avec R (min 10°C).
Diminuez encore jusqu'a 7°C (température Hors Gel non modifiable) avec .

19:30
En mode PROG:
PROG
Si I'écran affiche PROG, vous étes sur une plage de programmation en mode Confort.
20.0° |Augmentez avec B&N (max 30°C).
Diminuez avec (min 10°C).
19:30
PROG ECO
Si I'écran affiche PROG ECO, vous étes sur une plage de programmation en mode ECO.
16.0° |Pour modifier la température de la plage ECO, passez par le menu Temp. ECO (voir chapitre
«Le menu en mode PROG»).
19:30
PROG

7.0° Si vous avez réglé une température Hors Gel (7°C), lors du passage sur la plage de
. programmation en mode ECO, I'écran affiche 6°.0 (abaissement automatique de 1°C).

19:30
Si vous étes sur une plage de programmation ECO, et que vous repassez sur une plage de programmation
Confort, c’est la température précédemment réglée en Confort qui s’affiche ou lors de la premiére utilisation, la
température réglée en mode manuel.

Le menu en mode MANUEL

MANUEL O. Mode
20.00 T .. Pour revenir & I'écran principal. Vous pouvez régler la température.
Mode PROG
BOOST AUTO
Qo Boost
- .’ W ."ﬁu Activation ou désactivation de la fonction Boost.
(4 v Augmentez lintensité du chauffage, en fonction de la présence
de I'utilisateur dans la piece.
Boost -
Inactive
ﬂ_ Connectivité Connectez, reconnectez ou déconnectez 'appareil du réseau et /
| L ou du téléphone.
L4 Connexion
Reconnecter Ce produit contient un code open source. Si vous souhaitez plus
Connectivité , X de détails & ce sujet, vous pouvez visiter le site web suivant:
Déconnexion https://qithub.com/Groupe-Atlantic .
® Horloge Date
— —— HM:00 — 13 —
- - Pour régler le jour et I'heure.
Horloge Novembre
9 2017
| Eteindre
] U ) Pour éteindre I'appareil.
Etei
Eteindre eindre

b
|

Pour revenir a I'écran principal.

Retour




Le menu en mode PROG

PROG ECO Mode
L .. Pour revenir & I'écran principal. Une programmation interne est
20.00 MANUEL déja définie. Vous pouvez la modifier en allant dans Programme.
22:30 Mode AUTO
- Temp. ECO Pour régler la température lors d'une absence (de 6°C a 19°C).
|| 'Y Temp. hors
CONFORT
Temp. ECO
Pour régler les plages horaires en Confort sur un
. jour de la semaine (3 plages Eossib\es)
(\ Erogramme’ LU‘hdI . - Sélectionnez le jour avec . Validez O] :
— A \J/eu — ? ggg ;88_ - sélectionnez? Validez® .
Soer: .fEI U - Choisissez I'heure de début avec ou .
Programme Dim : : - Validez & .
- Choisissez I'heure de fin avec ou .
|| gl || - Validez .
B 7:00
8:00 9:00
T Pour copier les plages Confort sur les autres jours
de la semaine:
Tondi - Sé\eciionnezfﬂ Validez O] .
% - Faites défiler les jours avec ou .
"0 Mer 05am| |~ Validez !ejour vers l\equ,el copier avec = .
X - Pour valider la copie, sélectionnez «Copien.
O Jeu ODim . 0]
. - Validez .
Copier
Occupation

W

— O

Inactive

Activer ou désactiver la fonction "Occupation”. Le passage de
"Confort" a "ECO" est automatique en fonction de la détection de
la présence de ['utilisateur dans la piece.

Occupation
P Connectivité
-
) 1 comnexion || Connectez, reconnectez ou déconnectez I'appareil du réseau et /
ou du téléphone.
L Reconnecter
Connectivité

Déconnexion

©

Horloge

Horloge

—— HA: o

Date

Novembre
2017

B —

Pour régler le jour et I'heure.

G

Eteindre

Eteindre

)

Eteindre

Pour éteindre I'appareil.

b

Retour

Pour revenir a I'écran principal.




Le Menu en mode AUTO

AUTO O. Mode
L .. Détection d'occupation active. Passage de modes Confort & Eco
20.00 MANUEL automatiguement en fonction de la détection ou non
Mod PROG d'occupation de la piece.
22:30 ode AUTO
- Temp. ECO
|| 'Y Temp. hors
CONFORT Pour régler la température lors d'une absence (de 6°C & 19°C).
Temp. ECO
g—, Connectivité
-
— ) — . — Connectez, reconnectez ou déconnectez I'appareil du réseau et /
Connexion A
ou du téléphone.
s Reconnecter
Connectivité . R
Déconnexion
® Horloge Date
— — HM:00 — 13 — . .
- - Pour régler le jour et I'heure.
Horloge Novembre
9 2017
| Eteindre
I U b Pour éteindre I'appareil.
. Eteindre
Eteindre

b
|

Pour revenir a I'écran principal.

Retour

REFERENCES DES MODELES
DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE DIRECTIVE RED (Directive sur les équipements radio) 2014/53/UE (*)
Par la présente Atlantic déclare que I'équipement référencé ci-dessous est conforme aux exigences
essentielles de la directive RED 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformit¢é UE complete de cet équipement
est disponible sur demande, auprés de notre service aprés-vente (voir adresse et n°de tél en fin de notice).
Désignation: Radiateur avec carte radio BD1/Wi-Fi.
Modeles: Voir la référence du modéle en entéte de notice.
Caractéristiques:
Bandes de fréquence radio utilisées par I'Emetteur-Récepteur: WIFI 2.4G : 2400MHz to 2483.5MHz.
Puissance de radiofréquence maximale: <20dBm.
Equipement Hertzien de Classe 2: peut étre mis sur le marché et mis en service sans restrictions. Portée
radio : de 100 a 300 metres en champ libre, variable selon les équipements associés (portée pouvant étre
altérée en fonction des conditions d'installation et de I'environnement électromagnétique).
La conformité aux normes radio et Compatibilité électromagnétique a été vérifiée par I'organisme
notifié 0081 : LCIE France, Fontenay aux Roses.

Convecteur CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi avec carte radio

Caractéristique | Symbole | Valeur [ Unité
Puissance thermique
Puissance thermique nominale P nom 1a2 kW
Puissance thermique minimale P min 0,0 kW
Puissance thermique maximale continue P max, c 2 kW
Consommation d'électricité auxilaire
A la puissance thermique maximale el max 0,000 kW
A la puissance thermique minimale el min 0,000 kW




. 0,29 W
En mode veille el sb 0,000 W

Type de contrdle de la puissance thermique / de la température de la piéce

. " Information
Caractéristique Unité . .
complémentaire
Controle électronique de la température de la piéce et oui
programmateur hebdomadaire
Autres options de controle

antr()le de la température de la piéce, avec détecteur de oui
présence
Contrdle de la température de la piece, avec détecteur de non
fenétre ouverte
Option de contréle a distance oui
Contréle adaptif de I'activation oui
Limitation de la durée d'activation non
Capteur a globe noir non

Le menu EXPERT

Pour accéder aux fonctions avancées de I'appareil, appuyez en méme temps sur [ et pendant plus de 3

Pour ajuster la température de consigne a la
température relevée dans la piéce si vous
constatez une différence aprés plusieurs heures
de chauffe. La valeur d'étalonnage est comprise
enfre - 3°C en-dessous et + 3°C au-dessus de la
température réglée.

Ex. : si la T° de la piece = 18°C ef la T° réglée =
20°C, sélectionnez -2,0°.

Pour activer ou désactiver le son des touches.

Pour choisir la langue.

Pour enregistrer une température de consigne
maximum qui ne pourra pas éfre dépassée
(comprise entre 22°C et 30°C).

secondes.
== \ Général Calibration T°
c T [ | calibration o[ ]
) R Son
Parametres
Menu Langue
Général | | Active
Restrictions Inactive
Réinitialisation
Langue
Restrictions Temp. max
] Temp. max ]
Contr. acces
Code PIN

Contr. acces

Pour limiter I'accés aux commandes. Vous
pouvez choisir un accés total, un accés a la
température seule, ou aucun accés. Dans ce
demier cas, les commandes du boitier ne sont
plus accessibles.

Tous

Temp. seule

Aucun

Code PIN

Active
Inactive

Réinitialisation

Pour activer ou non I'enregistrement d'un code
personnel d'acces au Menu Expert. Une fois
activé, I'acces au Menu Expert est codé. Vous

pouvez noter ici votre code ?ersonnel

Pour le désactiver retournez dans Menu Expert,
saisissez votre code personnel et retournez dans
Paramétrages => Restrictions => Code PIN.

)

|__|Réinitialisation

%

<‘ Redémarrez I'appareil.

Retour

4{ Pour revenir & I"écran principal.




Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

GARANTIE
DOCUMENT A CONSERVER PAR L’UTILISATEUR
(Présenter ce certificat uniquement en cas de réclamation)

- La durée de garantie est de 2 ans a compter de la date d’installation ou d’achat et ne saurait
excéder 30 mois a partir de la date de fabrication en 'absence de justificatif.

- La garantie couvre I'échange ou la fourniture des piéces reconnues défectueuses a I'exclusion de
tout dommage et intéréts.

- Les frais de main d’ceuvre, de déplacement et de transport sont a la charge de l'usager.

- Les détériorations provenant d'une installation non conforme, d’'un réseau d’alimentation ne
respectant pas les normes en vigueur, d'un usage anormal ou du non-respect des prescriptions de la dite
notice ne sont pas couvertes par la garantie.

- Présenter le présent certificat uniquement en cas de réclamation auprés du distributeur ou de votre
installateur en y joignant votre facture d’achat.

- Les dispositions des présentes conditions de garantie ne sont pas exclusives du bénéfice au profit
de l'acheteur, de la garantie Iégale pour défauts et vices cachés qui s’appliquent en tout état de cause dans
les conditions des articles 1641 et suivants du code civil.

- Pour bénéficier de la garantie, prendre contact avec votre installateur ou revendeur. A défaut, contacter:
Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33) 146836001, 2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez, 94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

Type de I'appareil
N de série
Nom et adresse du client

CACHET DE L’'INSTALLATEUR




ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 WITH ELECTRONIC THERMOSTAT

Introduction

Atlantic brand founded in 1968 is known for its specialization in heating systems, thermal comfort and energy
saving technologies. New ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 model purchased by you comes with 40 years of experience
and innovations. We hope that our product will fully meet your needs. Thanks for your trust in Atlantic brand!
For more detailed information about all our solutions, please visit our website: www.atlantic-comfort.com .

Installation
For installation, please see the nameplate on the product and
manual part 1/2: article U0621980. Your model can be installed

both in portable (mobile) and fixed version.
OPERATING PRINCIPLE

- Increasing and decreasing temperature (7°C to 30°C in
Manual Mode only) without further mandatory confirmation

- Navigation through the menu;

- Confirmation;

- Switching off;

- Blocking, unlocking

OPERATING MODES
The appliance has 3 operating modes:
MANUAL
The appliance constantly maintains the temperature set in the settings
PROG
The appliance runs an internal program configured for each day of the week. Once the appliance is switched on, the
user can set the following adjustment ranges:
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday, Comfort from 6.00 to 8.00 and from 18.00 to 22.00. Wednesday Comfort
from 6.00 to 8.00, from 12.00 to 14.00 and from 18.00 to 22.00. Saturday and Sunday, Comfort from 6.00 to 22.00.
The user can change the specified ranges and set up to 3-time ranges in Comfort mode for each day of the week.
During execution of these Comfort ranges, the set temperature can be adjusted with or . Outside the
Comfort ranges, the set temperature is the Eco temperature, which can be set in Temp. ECO section (see “Menu in
PROG mode” section).
Your device is equipped with a function that allows your device to anticipate the heating when you use
programming. When you set the programming of your device, it will anticipate the heating according to the
time of rise in temperature so that your room is at the right temperature when you arrive.
For example: if you set your programming with a comfortable return at 15:00, the unit will start before you can
anticipate the heating of your room (between 10 minutes and one hour).
AUTO
The appliance independently controls the transitions between COMFORT and ECO temperature modes
depending on the human presence in the room.
SWITCH
On the back of the appliance’s control unit there is On/Off button.
Use this switch only when you stop the heating for a long time (out of heating season). To energize the
appliance, set the On/Off button into l position. If the appliance is disconnected from the supply voltage, you
will have to re-set the date and time when switching on your appliance.
FIRST USE
Select your language, and then date and time. When you switch on the appliance for the first time:

- MANUAL mode will be activated.

- the set temperature will be 20°C.
TURNING THE HEATING ON/OFF
To turn the heating off, press and hold down [ . Confirm "OFF" command by pressing @ . To switch the
appliance on, press and hold down [@ .
CONTROL LOCK
To prevent changing the settings by children, you can lock the appliance controls by pressing and holding
down [® button. Select “Lock” & and confirm by pressing [ . To unlock the controls, select “Unlock”» m .



TEMPERATURE SETTING
In MANUAL mode:
MANUAL | |ncrease using (max 30°C).
20.0° Decrease using (min 10°C).
. Can be decreased additionally to 7°C (anti-freezing temperature, which is unchangeable)

19:30 using :
In PROG mode:
PROG

If the display shows PROG, you can set the programming range in Comfort mode.
20.0° |Increase the temperature using (max 30°C).

Decrease the temperature using (min 10°C).

19:30
PROG ECO

If the display shows PROG ECO, you can set the programming range in ECO mode. To
16.0° |change the temperature in ECO mode range, go to Temp. ECO menu (see “Menu in PROG

mode” section).
19:30
PROG

7.0° If the anti-freezing temperature (7°C) is set, then when switching to ECO mode programming
. range the display will show 6°C (automatic decrease by 1°C)

19:30
When returning from ECO programming range to Comfort programming range, the display will show the
temperature that was pre-set in Comfort mode, or, if it is the first use, the temperature set in MANUAL mode.

Menu in MANUAL mode

MANUAL O. Mode
20,00 T .. To go back to main screen. The temperature can be set.
Mode PROG
BOOST AUTO
Qo Boost
- .’ W | ."ﬁu Activation or deactivation of the Boost function.
(4 v Increase the heating intensity, depending on the presence of the

Boost user in the room.
00s
Disable

ﬂ_ Connectivity Connect, reconnect, or disconnect the device from the network
.

and / or phone.

Connection
Reconnect This product contains open source code. If you want more details
Connectivity . about it you can visit the following website
Disconnect https://github.com/Groupe-Atlantic .
® Clock Date
T —— HM:00 — 13 —
- - To set the date and time.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
] U ) To switch the appliance off.
OFF

Turn off

b
|

To go back to start screen.

Back




Menu in PROG mode

PROG ECO Mode
L .. To go back to main screen. Internal program is already preset. It
20.00 MANUAL can be changed through Programming.
22:30 Mode AUTO
- ECO temp. To set the temperature for unoccupied period (6°C to 19°C).
|| 'Y outside
COMFORT
ECO temp.
Up to 3 Comfort time ranges can be
programmed for each doi/ of the week.
(\ ;ogram Mor‘wdoyA - Select the doy.using . Confirm
— A ;hz S ? ggg ;88_ -Select using « .Confirm O}
g p ) : - Select the start time using AN or .
Tues  Sat o !
Program wed  Sun - Confirm &,
-Select the end time using EAN or R
| [ Monday | _| - Confirm &4 .
< B0
#" 800 9:00
[ You can copy the program from a certain day to
another day(s):
- Select 4. Confirm .
Monday - Scroll through the days using or .
|| OFrid | | - Select the day, to which the program is copied
O Wed O Sat using &4
OThu OSun - To confirm the copying, select “Copy".
Copy to - Confirm &,
® Occupation
|| .’%\- ."ﬁ- Activate or deactivate the "Occupation” function. The transition
(4 v from "Comfort" to "ECO" is automatic depending on the detfection

Disable

of the presence of the user in the room.

Occupation
[ Connectivity
—
7 1 comnection || Connect, reconnect, or disconnect the device from the network
and / or phone.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
—— 128 — 13 — .
- 00 To set the date and time.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
U b To switch the appliance off.
OFF

Turn off

b

Back

To go back to start screen.




Menu in AUTO mode

AUTO O. Mode
L .. Presence detection is activated. Automatic switching between
20.00 MANUAL Comfort and Eco modes depending on detection of the user's
Mod PROG presence in the room.
22:30 o
- ECO temp.
L Y outside
COMFORT To set the temperature for unoccupied period (6°C to 19°C).
ECO temp.
—_— Connectivity
-
] Y —— . 1 Connect, reconnect, or disconnect the device from the network
Connection
and / or phone.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
] - 00 To set the date and time.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
Il U b To switch the appliance off.
Turn off OFF
| To go back to start screen.
Back

MODEL SPECIFICATIONS
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY RED DIRECTIVE (Radio Equipment Directive) 2014/53 / EU (*)
Atlantic hereby declares that the equipment listed below complies with the essential requirements of the RED
2014/53 / EU Directive. The complete EU declaration of conformity of this equipment is available on request
from our after-sales service (see address and phone number at the end of the instructions).
Designation: Heating panel with BD1 / Wi-Fi radio card.
Models: See the model at the beginning of booklet.
Characteristics:
Radio frequency bands used by the transceiver: WIF| 2.4G : 2400MHz to 2483.5MHz.
Maximum radiofrequency power: <20dBm.
Class 2 radio equipment: may be placed on the market and put into service without restrictions. Radio range:
from 100 to 300 meters in free field, variable according to the associated equipment (range which can be
altered according to the installation conditions and the electromagnetic environment).
Compliance with radio standards and Electromagnetic Compatibility has been verified by the notified
body 0081: LCIE France, Fontenay aux Roses.

Convector CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi with radio card

Specification [ Symbol [ Value [ Unit
Heat output
Rated heat output P nom 1-2 kW
Minimum heat output P min 0.0 kW
Long-term maximum heat output P max, c 2. kW
Auxiliary power consumption
At the maximum heat output el max 0.000 kW
At the minimum heat output el min 0.000 kW




0.29 w
In stand-by mode el sb 0.000 W
Type of heat output/room temperature control
Specification Unit Additional information
Electronic room temperature control and weekly programmer Yes
Other control options
Room temperature control with user presence sensor Yes
Room temperature control with open window sensor No
Remote control option Yes
Adaptive activation control Yes
Activation duration limit No
Black globe sensor No

Menu EXPERT

To access the advanced features, press simultaneously and hold down [® and for at least 3 seconds.

= \ General T° calibration
c T [ 1° calibration ||
> Sound
Parameters
Menu Language
Pcrcmeters
General | | Enable
Restrictions Disable
Reset

To adjust the setpoint temperature depending on
the room temperature if a difference can be
seen after 2 hours of heating. Calibration value in
the interval between -3°C below and +3°C
above the setpoint temperature.

Example: if T° of the room = 18°C and the set T° =
20°C, select -2.0°.

To enable and disable key sounds.

To select the language.

Language
o]

Restrictions

To record the maximum setpoint temperature
that cannot be exceeded (in the interval
between 22°C and 30°C).

Max.temp.

To limit the access to controls. Full access, access
to temperature only, or no access can be
selected. In the latter case, access to unit
controls is prohibited.

Reset

Max.temp.
Access control
PIN code
All
Only temp.
No access
PIN code
Enable
Reset Disable

To enable and disable entering personal access
code fo Expert Menu. When enabled, access to
Expert menu is coded. Your personal code can
be entered here

To disable it, go to Expert Menu, enter your code
and go back to Settings => Restrictions => PIN
code.

4{ Reset all variables.

Back

4{ To go back to start screen.




Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

WARRANTY
KEEP THIS DOCUMENT IN A SAFE PLACE
(This certificate should only be produced if you are making a complaint)

- This warranty is applicable for 2 years from the date of installation or purchase and is valid for no
more than 30 months from the date of manufacture in the absence of additional supporting documents.

- The warranty covers the replacement or supply of parts in return for those found defective and does
not provide for any compensation for damages.

- Labour costs, travel and transportation are under responsibility of the user.

- Damage associated with improper installation, power supply network that does not meet the
standards, improper use or failure to follow the instructions in the manual is not covered by the warranty.

- This certificate should be presented only when filing a complaint with the distributor or installer,
along with the seller’s invoice.

- The provisions of these warranty conditions do not exclude the buyer's use of legal remedies against
defects and hidden deficiencies, which shall apply in accordance with Article 1641 and other articles of the
Civil Code.

- To apply for warranty service, please contact your distributor or installer. If necessary, you can also
contact: Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33) 146836001, 2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez, 94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

Type of Device
Serial Number
Name and address of the customer

INSTALLER’S STAMP




Betyn

Mapka Atlantic, wo icHye 3 1968 poky, BidomMa 3aBAsku CBOIM cneuianisauii y ranysi cuctem onaneHHs,
Tennosoro komdopTy Ta ekoHoMiT eHepril. Y npuabdaHin Bamu Hogii mogeni ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 BTinunucs
Garato pokiB gocBigy Ta iHoBauii. CnogiBaemocsi, Wo Hal BUpi® MOBHICTIO 3a40BONbHUTL Bawi notpebu.
[skyemo 3a gosipy Ao mapku Atlantic! [Ina goknagHoi iHpopmauii npo yci Hawwi pilleHHs, fackaBo NPOCMMO A0
canty: www atlantic ua

TexHi4Hi XapakTepucTUKM npunagy

Yci Mmogeni KoHBEKTOPIB MatoTb CTyNiHb 3aXUCTY BiA nuny Ta 6pusok Boam IP 24. Knac 3axvicTy |l BiA ypaxeHHs
eneKTPU4HUM CTPYMOM

Tabnuusa TexHiYHUX NnapamMeTpiB KOHBEKTopa.

MoTyXHicTb (BT) 1000 [ 1500 | 2000
HowmiHanbHa Hanpyra 230V~

Cuna ctpymy (A) 4.35 6.52 8.70
Po3mipu (Mm) 539x461x92 687x461x92 835x461x92
Bara (kr) 4.8 6.1 7.2
Twvn nigknioYeHHs Type Y

3axucT Bia Hebe3ne4yHOro NPOHMKHEHHS BOAM P24

Perynstop Temnepatypu EnekTpoHHuI
KomnnekTHicTb:

- KoHBekTop - 1 WT. - KomnnekT nigcrtaBok — 1T,

- KpoHWwTenH - 1 wr. (ansa mopenen ped. 152102, 152103, 152104)

- KepiBHMLTBO 3 ekcnnyaTauii - 2 WT.
- YnakoBka - 1 WwT.

BcTtaHoBneHHsA

Llooo BcTaHOBNEHHS, AMBITbLCA bipMoBY Tabnmuky Ha BMpobi Ta
iHCTpyKUito 4YacT.1/2: aptukyn U0621980. Bawa mogenb Moxe
BCTAHOBMNIOBATUCA $SK Y MNEPEHOCHIn (MOBiNbHIA), Tak i Yy

CTauloOHapHIN BEPCIAX.
NMPUHLXN POBOTU

- 36inbLIeHHa Ta 3MeHLWeHHst Temnepatypu (Big 7°C go
30°C BukmtoyHO Yy PyyHomy Pexumi) 6e3 noganbluoro
060B’s1I3KOBOrO NiATBEPOXKEHHS.

- Hasiirauis y meHio;

- MigTBEpMKEHHS;

- BUMKHEHHS;

- BrokyBaHHs1, po36noKyBaHHs

PEXWUMU POBOTU

KopucTtyBaueBi gocTynHi 3 pexvmu poboTu:

PYYHE

Mpunag nocTinHO NiATPUMYE TemnepaTypy, BCTAHOBMNEHY B HaNalUTYBaHHSIX.

neor

Mpunan BYKOHYE BHYTPILLHIO Nporpamy, HanawToBaHy AnS KOXHOro AHS TWxHSA. Mpu yBIMKHEHHI npunagy,
KOPWCTYBay MOXe BCTAaHOBWUTW HACTYMHi Aiana3oHy HanawTyBaHb: NOHeAINokK, BiBTOPOK, YeTBep Ta MATHULS,
KomdopT 3 6.00 go 8.00 Ta 3 18.00 go 22.00. Cepena KomdpopTt 3 6.00 go 8.00, 3 12.00 go 14.00 Ta 3 18.00
0o 22.00. Cy6orta i Heginsi, KomcopT 3 6.00 o 22.00. KopucTyBay Moxe 3MiHIOBaTU 3a3HayeHi Aiana3oxn Ta
HanawToByBaTM Mo 3 4YacoBux AdianazoHn KomdopT Ha KOXHWUM AeHb TWXKHs. [lig 4Yac BUKOHaHHA LMX
nianasoHiB KomdopT, BCTaHOBMNEHa TemnepaTtypa MOXe perynoBaTvics 3a [0MNOMOrow abo . Mosa
nianasoHamy KomdopT, BCTaHoBMeHa Temnepatypa — uUe TemnepaTypa Eco, siky MOXHa HanawTyBaTtu y
py6bpuui Temn. ECO.

DyHKLiS nonepeaHbOro Harpisy - Baww npucTpin ocHaleHuii chyHKUIEI, Ska A03BONSA€E NnonepeaHii Harpis npu
nporpamysaHHi. Konn Bu nporpamyeTe cBint NpucTpin, 4ac nonepefHLOro HarpiBaHHA po3paxoBYETbCS Tak,
wo6 npu Bawomy noBepHeHHi TemnepaTypa B NpuMIlleHHi Bignosigana 3apadii. Hanpuknag: sikwo Bu
3anporpamyete KomdpopTHy Temnepatypy 3 15:00, npucTpin 3anyctutbca 3asganerigb, AN AOCATHEHHS
KOMEOpPTHOI TeMnepaTypu y BCTaHOBMNeHWI Yac (Big 10 XBUNMH 40 OOHIET roanHuM).



ABTO

Mpunag camocTiiHO kepye nepexodoM Ha TemnepaTypHi pexumn KOMOPOPT i ECO, sanexHo Big

NPUCYTHOCTI KOPUCTYBaya B NPUMILLEHHI 3 NpUnNagom.

BUMUKAY
33aay 6noky

KepyBaHHSA MNpunagy 3HaxoauTbCs KHOMKa YBIMKHYTWBUMKHYTW. BukopucToByiTe Liei BUMMKaYy

TiNbkn ans TpI/IBaJ'IOII' 3YNUHKKN onanknBaHHA (no3a onanwBalibHUM Ce30HOM). ﬂﬂﬂ nogadi >XMBMNEHHA Ha

npwnag, Bcta

HOBITb KHOMKY YBIMKHYTW/BUMKHYTK y nonoxeHHs 1 . SKwio X1BneHHa npunagy BUMKHeEHe, npu

NOBTOPHOMY YBIMKHEHHi AOBEAETLCA 3aHOBO HanalToByBaTW AaTy Ta vac.
NMEPLUE BUKOPUCTAHHA

OGepiTb MOB

y, NOTiM AaTy Ta yac. Mpu nepwoMy yBIMKHEHHI XVNBMNEHHSI

- BMUKaeTbCs pexum PYYHE,

- 3ap,

aHa TemnepaTypa HanawToBaHa Ha 20° C.

YBIMKHEHHSA / BUMKHEHHA OBIrPIBY
LLlo6 BUMKHYTM 0GirpiB, TpuBano HaTucHiTb Ha [ . MinTeepaiTh KOMaHAy «BUMKHYTWY, HaTUCHyBLUM Ha @ .
[nsi yBiMKHeHHs npunazy, TpMBamno HaTUCHITL Ha @ .
BITOKYBAHHA KEPYBAHHA

LL{o6 YHUKHYTV 3MiHM HanawTyBaHb AiTbMU, MOXHa 3ab6n0KyBaTW KepyBaHHs MPUNaaoM, TpMBano HaTUCHYBLLIN
Ha @ Bubepitb «bnokysaTtu a Ta nigTBepAiTb 3a 4ONOMOrot @ . Po36nokyBaHHs BigbyBaeTbCca aHanoriyHo
wnsixom BuGoOpy komaHan «Pos6riokysaTiy R .
HANALWTYBAHHA TEMNEPATYPU

Y pexumi PYYHE:

PYHHE 36inbLuyiiTe 3a 4OMOMOroK (makcumym 30°C).
20.0° 3MeHLyiiTe 3a AOMOMOro0 (minimym 10°C).
. MoxHa noHu3uTK gopaTkoBo Ao 7°C (TemnepaTypa AHTM3aMep3aHHs, WO € HE3MIHHO) 3a
19:30 [0MOMOroK0 .
Y pexumi MPOI":
nPor Axkwo Ha gucnnei BuceivyeTbesa MPOIT, BM MoXeTe HanaliTyBaTu giana3oH nporpaMmyBaHHs y
20.0° pexumi KomdhopT.
. 36inbLuyiiTe TemnepaTypy 3a [0MOMOrok (makc. 30°C).
1930 3MeHLWyiTe TemnepaTypy (miH. 10°C)
MPOr  ECO
Akwo Ha aucnnei BkazaHo MNMPOIM ECO, Bu moxeTe HanawTyBaTtu fiana3oH nporpamyBaHHs y
16.0° |pexumi ECO. nst 3miHm TemnepaTypu y /J,ianas_OHi pexumy ECO, Bam goBeaeTbcsa 3aitu o
mMeHio Temp. ECO (auB.po3ain «Mehio y pexxumi MPOIM»)
19:30
npPor
Axkwo Bu BcTaHoBUMM TemnepaTtypy AHTusamep3aaHHs (7°C), To npu nepexodi A0 AianasoHy
7.0° |nporpamysaHHs y pexumi ECO Ha aucnnei 3'sensietbcst 6°0 (aBTOMaTUYHE 3HKEHHS Ha
1°C)
19:30

Axkwo Bu 6ynu y pianasoHi nporpamyBaHHs ECO, a noTiMm noBepTaetecb A0 [Aiana3oHy nporpaMyBaHHs

KomdpopT, Ha
abo, aKwWo ue

avcnnel 3'aBnAeTbCa TemnepaTtypa, Wwo 6yna nonepeaHb0 HanawToBaHa y pexumi KomdoprT,
neplue BUKOPUCTaHHA — TemnepaTtypa, Lo BCTaHOBMNEHa y pexumi PYYHE.




MeHto y pexxumi PYYHE

PY4HE O. Pexmm
20 oo T .. MpyAca MOCTIMHO NIATOMMYE Temnepatypy, BCTGHOBAEHY B
. HOAQLLITYBAHHSIX.
Pexum npor
BOOST ABTO
LY Boost
.) # .)‘ﬁ- AKTMBALLA aBO A€OKTUBALLS dOyHKLLT «Boosty.
( 4 (4 306iAbLLEHHS IHTEHCMBHOCTI OBIrpiBy, B 3QAEXHOCT BiA BUSBAEHHS
NPUCYTHOCTI KOPUCTYBAMT B MPMMILLLEHHI.
Boost
BUMKHYTH
oy, 3B'430K
- )
) — - 1 MIAKAIOYEHHS, MepeniAKAIOHEHHS abO BIAKAIOYEHHS MPUCTPO BiA
MiAKAIOYEHHS .
K mepexii / abo TenedpoHy.
, Mepeniaka.
3B'a30K .
BiaKAtOYEHHS
® Yac Aara
: 00 HaAQLUITYBAHHS AQTH | HOCY.
Yac Auctonaa
2017
| BUMKHYTH
U b B1MKHEHHS NpUCTpoIio.
BMMKHYTH
BUMKHYTH Y

b

Hasaa

MOBEPHYTUCA AO TOAOBHOTO EKPAHY.




MeHto y pexxumi MPOI

nPOr  ECO O. Pexumm
L .. BHYTPILLIHE NPOrPAMYBAHHA BXE HOAAQLUTOBAHE. MOXHA 3MIHWUTK
20_00 PYYHE MOro Yepe3 NPOrpamyBaHHS.
Pexnm
22:30 ABTO
- Temn. ECO HanalwutyBaHHs TeMnepaTtypu Npu TPUBAAI BIACYTHOCTI (Bia 6 A0 19° C)
|| 'Y T° nosa
Komap.
Temn. ECO Mpuaaa BMKOHYE BHYTPILLIHIO nporpamy
«Komdbop™, HOAGLLTOBAHY AAS  KOXHOTO  AHS
TUOKHS.
. Mporpamys MoHeainok - BUBEpIiTh AGHb 30 AOTIOMOTOIO . MiATBEPAITH
| (e der || % 600 7:00| |
~ st < 800 9:00 - B1bepitb 30 Aonomoroto s niATEepAinE .
Bis Cy6 # - - . 2N
Mporpamys - BUBEpITh HaC NOYATKY 30 AOMOMOTOK abo
Cep Hea " .
. NiatBEPAITD .
. - B1bepitb Yac 3aKiHYEHHS 30 AOMOMOTOIO
LOHOMACKE] | abo & MiaTBEPAITE O]
5 B 7:00 R ‘
&< 800 9:00
[ MO>XHQ 3KOMIOBATU MPOTPAMY 3 MEBHOTO AHS HO
HLIMIA A€Hb_(HQ THLLI AHI).
- Bubepits 4 . Niateepait
[TOHeAIAOK - MpoAUCTaMTE AHI 30 AOMOMOTOIO abo .
(SL-I O M'at | | - B1GepiTb A€Hb, HQ SKW BUKOHYETbCS KOMIOBAHHS
O Cep O Cy6 3a aonomoroto &4
OYer OHea - AAS MIATBEPAXKEHHS KOMIIOBAHHS, BUOEPITh
CkonitoBath «KonitosaT. MiaTBEPAITL .

W

MPUCYTH.AIOA.

MpPUCYTH.AIOA.

BUMKHYTU

AKTMBALjs OO AeCKTMBALLS  COYHKUii  «BUABAEHHS MPUCYTHOCT.
Mepexia Bia pexumis «Komdpopm Ao «ECO» CGBTOMATMYHO, B
3AAEXHOCTI BiA BUABAEHHS MPUCYTHOCTI KOPUCTYBAHA B MPUMILLLEHHI.

—
-
L]

3B'A30K

3B'a30K
[MiAKAIOYEHHS
Mepeniaka.
BiAKAIOYEHHS

1 MIAKAIOYEHHS, NEepPeniAKAIoYEHHS B0 BIAKAIOYEHHS MPUCTPOIO BiA

mepexi i / abo TerecboHy.

©

Yac

—— A: o

Yac

Aara
—

AucTonaa
2017

HaAaQLUTYBOHHS AQTH i HaCY.

G

BUMKHYTH

)

BUMKHYTH

BUMKHYTH

BUMKHEHHS NPpUCTPOIO.

b

Hazaa

MOBEPHYTMCA AO TOAOBHOTO EKPAHY.




Mento y pexxumi ABTO

ABTO ECO O. Pexumm
L | .. BuABAEHHS NPUCYTHOCTI akTuBHe. Mepexia Bia pexmmis «Komaoopm
20.00 PYYHE A0 «ECO» CBTOMATUYHO, B 3AAEXHOCTI BIiA BUSBAEHHS MPUCYTHOCTI
b nPor KOPUCTYBAYQA B MPUMILLLEHHI.
22:30 e ABTO
- Temn. ECO
L Y | | Tnosa | |
Komap. HaAaLLTyBAHHS TEMNEpPaTypr NpM BIACYTHOCTI (BiA 6 A0 19 ° C).
Temn. ECO
—_— 3s'a30K
- >
— ° - " MiAKAIOYEHHS, NepeniAKAIOYEHH aBO BIAKAIOYEHHS MPMCTPOIO BiA
MiAKAIOYEHHS .
K mepexi i / abo TeredpoHy.
, Mepeniaka.
3B'30K .
BiAKAIOYEHHS
® Yac Aata
7 —— 128 — 13] ' .
3: oo HaAaLuTyBaHHS AQTH i HaCy.
q Auctonaa
ac 2017
| BUMKHYTH
] U ) BUMKHEHHS NPUCTPOIO.
BUMKHYTH
BUMKHYTH
T MoBEPHYTMCS AO FTOAOBHOTO €KPAHY.
Hazaa

CNEUNDIKALIIA MOOEN!
OEKNAPALIA BIANOBIAHOCTI OAUPEKTUBU RED (OupektnBa no papioobnagHaHHio) 2014/53 / €C ().
Atlantic 3asBnsie, Wo nepepaxoBaHe Hwkye obnagHaHHS BigNoBiae oCHOBHUM Bumoram [dupektuBu RED
2014/53 / EU. MoeHy aeknapauito €C npo BignoBiAHICTb LbOro o6nagHaHHA MOXHa OTpUMaTH 3a 3anuToM Yy
HaLLOMy LieHTpi cepBicHOro obcnyroByBaHHs (AMB. Agpeca i Homep TenedOoHy B KiHLi iHCTPYKLN).
Mo3HaveHHs: KoHBekTOp 3 pagiokapToto BD1 / Wi-Fi.
Mopaenb: Insncb Moaernb Ha NoYaTKy iHCTPYKLT.
XapaKTepucTUKu:
PapioyacToTHi gianasoHu npunmava: WIFI 2.4G: 2400MHz — 2483.5MHz.
MakcumanbHa pafioyacToTHa NOTYXHiCcTb: <20dBm.
PapioanapaTtypa knacy 2: moxe OyTu po3MilleHa Ha PWHKY i BBeAeHa B ekcnnyaTauito 6e3 obmexeHb.
PapiogianasoH: Big 100 go 300 meTpiB y BiflbHOMY Mofi, 3MiHHWI B 3aneXHOCTI Bi4 BignosigHoro obnagHaHHa
(mianasoH, sikuii Moxe ByT 3MiHEHWI BiQMOBIAHO OO YMOB YCTAHOBKM | €NIEKTPOMAarHiToro cepeoBuLLa).
Bianosinae TexHiYyHOMY pernameHTy 3 eneKTPOMarHiTHoi cymicHOcTi o6nagHaHHA, 3aTB. NOCTAaHOBOK
KMY Bif 16.12.2015 p. N 1077 Ta TexHi4HOMY pernamMeHTy HU3bKOBOSIETHOIO eNIeKTPUYHOIo 06ragHaHHS,
3aTB. noctaHoBow KMY Bin16.12.2015 Ne1067, BignoBigpae TexHiYHOMY pernameHTy OOMeXeHHs
BUKOPUCTaAHHA AeAKMX HeGe3neyHUX pPevyoBUH B €NEeKTPUYHOMY Ta eneKTPOHHOMY obGrnagHaHHi 3aTB.
MocTtaHoBow KMY Big 10 6epe3Hsa 2017 p. Ne 139

KonBektop CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi 3 pagiokapToto

CreuudikaLlis [ Cumeon | 3HadeHns | Ogm.sum.
TennoBa NOTYXHicTb
HomiHanbHa TennoBa NoTYXHiICTb P Howm. 1-2 kW
MiHimanbHa Tennosa NOTYXHICTb P MiH. 0.0 kW
[oBroctpokoBa MakcMmasnbHa TennoBa NOTYXHICTb P makc, ¢ 2. kW
HonaTkoBe eHeprocnoXxuBaHHsA
Mpn makcumarnbHin Tennosiggadi el makc. 0.000 kW
[Mpu MiHiManbHi Tennosigaavi el MiH. 0.000 kW




B pexumi odvikyBaHHS el sb 0.29 W

0.000 kW
Tun TennoBoi NOTYXHOCTI / KOHTPONb KiMHaTHOI TeMnepaTypu
Cneuudikauis Tak .D,O,Cl,aTKOB.a
iHpopmaLis
EneKTpOHHMFl KOHTpOIb TEMNepaTypu B NPUMILLLEHHI i Tak
LLIOTWKHEBMWIA NporpaMaTop
IHWi napameTpu KepyBaHHs

Perymoaam'm TemnepaTtypu B NPUMILLIEHHi 3 AaTYMKOM Tak

NpUCYTHOCTi KopucTyBaya

PerynioBaHHs TeMnepaTypu B NPUMILLIEHHI 3 BiQKPUTUM BiKHOM Hi

Onuis AUCTaHUiNHOro KepyBaHHs! Tak

ApanTuBHe ynpaBniHHa akTuBaLieto Tak

Mexa TpuBanocTi akTuBauii Hi

YopHuI KyNbKOBWUIN AaT4WK Temnepartypu Hi

Mento EKCNEPT

[nsi AOCTYNy A0 NPOCYHYTUX (OYHKLIiF HAaTUCHITL opHouacHo Ha @ Ta Ta yTpumyiiTe Binblue 3 cekyHA.

o6 3ajaHy  Temnepatypy, B
3anexHocTi Bifi TemnepaTtypu, 3a3Ha4yeHol B KiMHaTi,
SIKWO nicns  Aekinbkox roguwH o6irpiBy nomiTHa
pi3HMus. BenuuuHa kanibpysaHHs B iHTepsani mix -3 ©
C Hwxkuye i +3 ° C BuLLEe HanalWToOBaHOI TeMnepaTypu.
Mpuknaa: skwo T * kimHaTth = 18 ° C, a HanawToBaHa
=20 ° C, Bubepitb -2,0 °.

BigKopuryeatu

AxTuBaLis abo AeakTMBaLis 3BYKY KraBiLll.

Bubip mosu.

3anuc MakcumanbHoi 3aaHoi TemnepaTtypu, siky He
MOXHa nepesuLlyBaTu (B iHTepBani mix 22 ° C i 30 °
C).

O6MexeHHs foCTyny A0 kepyBaHHA. MoxHa Bubpatu
MOBHWIA AOCTYN, AOCTYN Tifbki A0 Temnepatypu a6o
Hisikoro Aoctyny. B OCTaHHbOMY BUNaakKy Aoctyn A0
KepyBaHHS GrOKOM 3a60OPOHSIETLCSI.

AxTvBaLis abo AeakTMBaUjis 3anucy nepcoHanbHOro
kogy pocTyny Ao meHwo Ekcnepta. Mpu akTuauii
poctyn pno MmeHwo Ekcnepta kogyetbcs.  Bauw

0coBMCTUI KOf, MOXHA 3anucaTu T%TA

o6 #oro peaktusyBaTW, noBepHiTbCA B MeHio
EkcnepTa, BBediTb CBill koA | MNOBEPHITbCS B
MapameTpu => O6mexeHHst => Kop PIN.

Hazaa

—{ MoBepHYTUCS A0 rONOBHOTO €KpaHy.

- \ 3araa. Kani6p. T°
e 1 [ Kanibp. T° ]
) 3Byk
H .
HaaaLutys. aAQLITYB Mosa
e
3araa. | YBIMKHYTH
OBMeXeHHs BUMKHYTH
MNepesanyck
Mosa
ObmexeHHs Makcum. T°
|| Makcum. 0 ||
Aoctyn kep.
PIN koA
Yyce
TiAbkn T°
bes aoctyny
YBIMKHYTU
Mepesanyck BUMKHYTH
Mepesanyck 4{
% — MepesaBaHTaXeHHs NPUCTPOLO.




YMOBU FAPAHTINHOIO OBCNYTrOBYBAHHA

3 nuTaHb rapaHTiHOro, nicnsArapaHTiMHOro Ta cepBiCHOro oGCryroByBaHHs Ha TepuTopii  YkpaiHu
3BepTanTuch go TOB «AtnaHTuk-lerzep» 3a TenedoHom 0-800-500-885 (6e3koLITOBHO 3 ycix TenedoHiB)
abo 3aagpecoto 61052, YkpaiHa, M. XapkiB, 6-p. FoHYapiBcbkuit, 6ya. 4, och. 401.

Mpw kynisni npunagy BuMaranTe NPaBUIIbHOTO 3aMOBHEHHS rAPaHTIVHUX JOKYMEHTIB, NepeBipkM 30BHILLHLOrO
BUrNsgy BMpoOy, UiNiCHOCTI MOro enemMeHTIB i KOMNNEKTHOCTI. apaHTiiiHi JoKyMeHTU foaatoTbes. MNpeTersii,
L0 CTOCYIOTbCA MEXaHiYHMX YLIKOAXKEHb i HEeKOMMNMEKTHOCTI npunagy nicnsa npogaxy He npuimMaloTbCs.
[apaHTiiHi JOKYMEHTU AiVCHI TiNbKM B opuriHani 3 N03Ha4yko Npo Aaty i Micue nNpoaaxy, Nignnucom npoaaBLs,
LuTamMnom Toprytoyoi opraHisadii. Mpu HenpaBunbHOMY odopmMrieHHi abo BTpaTi rapaHTiiHUX JOKYMEHTIB X
BiJHOBNEHHs1 BiAOYBa€eTbCA 3a BCTAHOBMIEHUM 3aKOHOA4ABCTBOM YKpaiHu nopsigkom. [Mpu BigcyTHOCTI y
rapaHTiHoOMY i BiApMBHOMY TanoHax AaTu NpoAaxy rapaHTiHuiA TepMiH 064MCMOETLCA 3 AaTU BUPOOHMLTBA
npunagy nignpreMcTBOM BMPOBOHMKOM. BapTicTb BCTAHOBMNEHHS He BXOAWTb y BapTiCTb BuUpoOy. apaHTiliHe
obcnyroByBaHHs! BUKOHYETbCS DE3KOLUTOBHO MPOTSIrOM rapaHTiMHOTrO TepMiHy ekcniyaTauii aBTopyM3oBaHUM
cepBiCHUM LeHTpoM. lMpunaa NpMUMaETbCa Ha rapaHTIMHUA PEMOHT TiMbKWU 3 IHCTPYKLiE0 No ekcnnyaTauii 3
npaBUMbHO 3aMOBHEHUMU FrapaHTIMHUMKN OKYMEHTaMM Ta 3asBOK0 MOKyNus. FapaHTinHuiA TepMiH ekcnnyaTauii
npunagy cknagae 5pokiB 3 AHA npodaxy Moro po3apibHi Toprieni. TepMiH BWKOHAHHSA rapaHTinHUX
3000B’13aHb CTAHOBUTb He Oinblie 14 aib 3 AHA HagXOAXKEHHs Mpunagy B OpraHisauilo sika BUKOHYE PEMOHT.
Bupo6HUK He Hece BiAMOBiAanbHOCTI 3a BiAXWIIEHHSI NMapameTpiB enekTpoMepexi Bigd HopMU i ii TeXHIYHWUIA
CTaH, a Tak came 3a Hacrnigku aBapin, SKi BUKIUKaHHI excnnyaTauieto npunagy.
["apaHTiiiHe 06cnyroByBaHHA He HaJaeTbCS B TaKMX BUMaZKax:

- HEBWKOHaHHA npasun 36epiraHHs, TPaHCNOPTYBaHHSA, BCTAHOBMEHHS, MiAKMIOYEHHS Ta ekcnnyaTauii
BMpOOY;

- MeXaHI4HVX NOLLKOMKEHb BUPODY;

- BHECEHHS! TEXHIYHMX 3MiH Y BUpIO;

- BMKOPWCTaHHA 06nafHaHHA He 3a NPpU3HaYeHHAM.
Y umx BMNagkax BapTiCTb PEMOHTY crnayye nokyneub.

FAPAHTIVWHI 3050B’A3AHHSA

BupobHuk rapaHTye BignoBigHICTb TOBapy BMMOram NO3Ha4YeHUM HOPMAaTWBHUMWU JOKymeHTamu TY Y 29.7-
35008375-002, ACTY EN 60335-2-30, ACTY EN 55014-1; ACTY EN 55014-2; ACTY EN 61000-3-2; ACTY
EN 61000-3-3 3a ymMOBM OOTPUMaHHsi CMoXuBadeM npaBui ekcrnsyatauii, BUKNageHux B ekcrniyaTtauiinHux
OOKYMEHTax.
[apaHTiiHWiA TepmiH 36epiraHHa ToBapy — 1 pik. [apaHTiiHWI TepMmiH 30epiraHHa BigpaxoBYeTbCA BiA Aatu
BUPOOHMUTBaA TOBapy i 3akiH4yeTbcs [AaTol, nepenGayeHold BUPOGHUKOM. [apaHTinHi  3a6oB’A3eHHs
BMPOOHMKa He AiloTb Y BUNAgKy, SKWO npodaBelb MNPOAAaB CrOXWBAYeBi TOBap, rapaHTiMHWUA TepMiH
36epiraHHs sIKOro 3akiH4MBCS.
[apaHTiiHuiA TepmiH ekcnnyaTauii ToBapy — 5 pokiB. [poTArom rapaHTiiHOro TepmiHy ekcnnyaTauii cnoxvsay
Ma€ NpaBo — Ha OEe3KOLUTOBHWUIA PEMOHT, @ TaKoX Ha 3amiHy ToBapy abo BifLIKoA4yBaHHS MOro BapToOCTi 3rigHO
3 BuMmoramu 3akoHy YkpaiHu «[1po 3axvcT npaB CnoXuBayiB», B pasi BUSIBNEHHS HeJONIKIB (BiAXvneHHs Big
BMMOr HOPMATMBHWX [OKYMEHTIB). FKWO MpOTAroM rapaHTiHOro TepMiHy ToBap eKchnyaTyBaBcs 3
nopyLieHHaMu npasun abo cnoxueBay He BUKOHYBaB pekomeHAaLii NignpueMcTaa, ske NpoBoAUTL poboTu No
rapaHTiHoMy 0OCnyroByBaHHIO TOBapy, PEMOHT 34iNCHIOETLCS 3@ PaxyHOK CnoXuBaya.
TepMmiH cnyx6u ToBapy — 7 pokiB. BUpOGHUK rapaHTye MOXMUBICTb BUKOPWUCTaHHA TOBapy 3a NpU3HaYeHHsM
npoTAroM TepMiHy cnyx6u ToBapy (3a yMOBW MpOBEAEHHs MNicnsirapaHTiiHOrO TexHiYHOro obcnyroByBaHHS
abo peMOHTY 3a paxyHOK CnoXxuBsaya).
TepMiH cnyx6u ToBapy 3akiH4yeTbCA Y pasi:

- BHECEHHS1 B KOHCTPYKLilo TOBapy 3MiH abo 3AilcHeHHst JOpobOoK, a Tak came BUKOPUCTaHHS BY3NiB,
AeTanewn, KOMMNeKTylo4Mx BUpobiB, He NnepeabaveHNnXx HOPMATUBHUMWN AOKYMEHTaMU;

- BMKOPWCTaHHSA TOBapy He 3a NPU3HaYeHHsIM;

- HaHeCeHHs CroXUBaYeM MOLLKOKEHb, B HACMNIAOK YOro ToBap BUMLLOB 3 Naay;

- NOpYLLUEHHSA CNOXMBAYeM NpaBun ekcnnyaTaii Ta MOHTaxy ToBapy
EnekTpoKOHBEKTOp BWUroTOBMIEHUI BignoBigHO Ao Bumor TY Y 29.7-35008375-002, OCTY EN 60335-2-30,
OCTY EN 55014-1; ACTY EN 55014-2; ACTY EN 61000-3-2; ACTY EN 61000-3-3, BunpobyBaHuin Ta
BU3HAHWI NpuaaTHUM AN ekcnnyaTauii.
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Bupo6Huk:

3aBog «YKPATNAHTIK»,

Appeca: 67663, YkpaiHa, Ogecbka o6,
binsiBcbkMi p-H, C. YcaTtoBe,

BYn. ArpoHoMmiyHa, 225

Koa 3a €PIOY 35008375

FAPAHTIVHUA TANOH OINCHUWA B PA31 3ANOBHEHHA
3ANOBHIOE NMPOOABELIb

KoHBekTOp, Moagenb
3aBoacbkui Ne

[aTa BMroTosneHHA 3awmdposaHa B 3aBOA4CbKOMY HOMEDI:
Mepwi ABi undpwn — pik BUNYCKY, APYri ABi LNdpY — TKAEHb BUMYCKY,
iHWIi UMdpm — NopsaKoBUIA HOMEP

MM
Mpopaeeub
(MNIB BignosiganeHoi ocobu, npoaasus) (nignuc)
Oata npogaxy _ _ Lina
(4mcno, micsup, pik) (rpvBeHb)
A B A - CtaHgapTy, 3HaKK SIKOCTI
— @ 1P24 E \T B - KomepuiiHa Ha3Ba
Nomfnal power: 2500W Ref: —_— | C - KOMeleiVIHVIVI KO.D.
Nominal voltage: 230V- Model. —_— D
Dimensions (Ix hxt): 925 x 450 x 78 Serial Number: S \ D- KO,E[ BVIpOGHVIKa
Weight: 6,3 kg Date of manufacture;
Color:: White Producer: "UKRATLANTIC" LLC N\ E E - Cepil‘/’lHMl‘/“ HOMep
Made in Ukraine Factory Number: F
French Technology Made By Atlantic Group ~ French Technology
~— F - Homep BupoGHuka

* Lis iHdopmaLia BigobpaxeHa Ha NnacTuHi, SKy MoxHa nobaymtu 3 nisoro 60Ky abo 3a nepefHbLOL0 PeLUiTKO
npunagy.

Blaain AKocri

Kormpoasep po;

BiamiTka BTK npo npunmaHHs
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3anoBHIE BUKOHABELLb

BukoHaBeLb

3anoBHIOE BUKOHABELLb

BukoHaBelb

3anoBHI0E BUKOHABELL

BukoHaselb

(NIANPYEMCTBO, OpraHi3aLlisi, afpeca)

Homep, 3a sikum ToBap B3ATO Ha rapaHTiitHmiA 06nik

(NIANPYEMCTBO, OpraHi3aLlisi, afpeca)

Homep, 3a sikuM TOBap B3ATO Ha rapaHTiliHWiA 06nik

(MIANPUEMCTBO, OpraHi3aLlisi, afpeca)

Homep, 3a sikuM TOBap B3SITO Ha rapaHTilHmiA 06nik

MpuiHa peMoHTy. Ha3sa 3aMiHEHOrO KOMMNEKTY4Or0
BIpO6y, CKNaZoBoi YacTuH:

TprinHa pemoHTy. Haasa 3aMiHEHOTO KOMNNEKTYH04Or0
BIpOGY, CKNaZoBoi YaCTUHM:

MprinHa peMoHTy. Hassa 3aMiHEHOTO KOMMNEKTYKHOr0
BUPOGY, CKNaZ0BOI YaCTHHM:

Pobot 3 TexHiyHOro 06CMYroByBaHHS, BUKOHaHi
BiNOBIAHO 10 NOPSAIKY rapaHTiiHOrO 06CMYroByBaHHS,
DEMOHTOM He BBaXaloThCsl.

[lata npoBeneHHs pobit

(4ncno, micsiLb, pik)

Migrme ocobw, Lo BUKkoHana poboTy, Ta iioro
pO3LUNPYBaHHS

PoboTn 3 TexHiYHOro 06CMyroByBaHHS, BUKOHaH
BiNOBIAHO 210 NOPSAKY rapaHTiHOrO 06CNYroByBaHHS,
PEMOHTOM He BBaXaI0ThCS.

[lata npoBefieHHs pobiT

(4mncno, micsup, pik)

Mignuec ocobu, Lo BUKoHana poboTy, Ta ioro
po3LwmMdpyBaHHs

PoBotn 3 TexHiuHoro o06CnyroByBaHHs, BUKOHaHI
BIANOBIAHO [0 NOPSAKY rapaHTiiiHOro 0BCNyroByBaHHS,
PEMOHTOM He BBaXalOThCH.

[laTa npoBeaeHHst pobit

(4ncno, micaup, pik)

Mignuc ocobw, Lo BMKoHana poboTy, Ta 1ioro
pO3WMpyBaHHs

Homep nnowmbiparopa

mn

Mignuc cnoxwvBava, Wo NiATBEPMXYE BUKOHAHHS
rapaHTiiHOro PEMOHTY

Homep nnombipatopa

mn

Mignue cnoxmBava, Lo NIATBEPMIXYE BUKOHAHHS
rapaHTiiHOrO PEMOHTY

Homep nnowmbipatopa

mn

Mignue cnoxweava, Lo NiATBEPMAXYE BUKOHAHHS
FapaHTiiHOrO PEMOHTY
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ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 S ELEKTRONICKIM TERMOSTATOM

Uvod

Atlantic je renomirana francuska marka osnovana 1968. godine, specijalizirana za sisteme grijanja, toplotnu
udobnost i energetske ustede. Imamo viSe od 40 godina iskustva i inovacija, a danas vam predstavljamo
posve nov proizvod ALTIS ECOBOOST 3. Nadamo se da ¢ete biti zadovoljni s proizvodom. Hvala vam na
ukazanom povjerenju i izboru marke Atlantic. Sav asortiman nasih proizvoda mozete pogledati na web-lokaciji:
www.atlantic-comfort.com .

Ugradnja
Pogledajte identifikacijsku ploCicu proizvoda te uputstva za proizvod
1/2 s kataloSkim brojem U0621980. Vas model je dostupan za

ugradnju u mobilnoj i zidnoj verziji.
PRINCIP RADA

- povecanje ili smanjenje temperature (od 7 °C do 30 °C
samo u Ruénom nadinu rada (Manuel)) bez potrebe za
potvrdivanjem

- kretanje menijima

- potvrdivanje

- iskljucivanje

- zaklju€avanje, otklju€avanje.

OPIS NACINA RADA
Dostupna su 3 nacina rada:
RUCNO (MANUEL)
Uredaj se kontinuirano pridrzava podesene zadane temperature.
PROGRAMIRANO (PROG)
Uredaj se pridrzava programirane vrijednosti zadane za svaki dan u sedmici. Nakon ukljuCivanja uredaja
zadani su sljedeci rasponi:
Ponedjeljak, utorak, ¢etvrtak i petak, udobnost od 6:00 h do 8:00 h i od 18:00 h do 22:00 h. Srijeda, udobnost
od 6:00 h do 8:00 h, od 12:00 h do 14:00 h i od 18:00 h do 22:00 h. Subota i nedjelja, udobnost od 6:00 h do
22:00 h. Raspone mozete mijenjati i mozZete zadati 3 raspona u satima u nac¢inu rada Udobnost (Confort) po
danu. Dok su odabrani ti rasponi za Udobnost (Confort), zadana vrijednost temperature se podeSava pomoc¢u
ili pomoé¢u R, Izvan tih raspona za Udobnost, zadana vrijednost temperature je Eko (Eco), podesiva u
odjeljiku EKO temperatura (Temp. ECO) (pogledajte poglavlje ,Meni u nacinu rada PROGRAMIRANO
(PROG)").
Uredaj je opremljen funkcijom koja mu omogucava da predvidi zagrijavanje kad koristite programiranje. Kada
podesite programiranje na uredaju, uredaj C¢e predvidati zagrijavanje prema vremenima povecéanja
temperature da bi temperatura u prostoriji bila odgovarajuéa po vasem dolasku. Primjerice: ako podesite
programiranje s povratkom u nacin rada Udobnost (Confort) u 15:00 h, uredaj ¢e se ranije ukljuciti kako bi
predvidio zagrijavanje va$e prostorije (u periodu izmedu 10 minuta i jednog sata).
AUTOMATSKI (AUTO)
Uredaj sam automatski upravlja prebacivanjem na UDOBNOST (COMFORT) i EKO (ECO), zavisno od stanja
u prostoriji.
PREKIDAC
Prekidac¢ za ukljucivanje/iskljuCivanje se nalazi na straznjem dijelu uredaja.
Prekida¢ koristite samo za dugotrajno isklju¢enje uredaja (izvan perioda grijanja). Postavite prekida¢
(smjesten na straznjem dijelu uredaja) u polozaj 8 da isklju€ite napajanje uredaja. Ako se isklju¢i napajanje
uredaja, mozda Ce trebati ponovo podesiti datum i vrijeme.
PRVO UKLJUCIVANJE
Odaberite jezik, a zatim datum i vrijeme. Prilikom prvog uklju¢ivanja napajanja:

- odabran je nagin rada RUCNO (MANUEL)

- zadana temperatura je pode$ena na 20 °C.
UKLJUCIVANJE/ISKLJUCIVANJE UREDAJA
Za iskljugivanje uredaja na duze vrijeme pritisnite tipku . Potvrdite ,OFF” pritiskom na [. Za ukljugivanje
uredaja na duZe vrijeme pritisnite tipku .
ZAKLJUCAVANJE KOMANDI
Da biste sprije¢ili da djeca diraju uredaj, komande moZete zakljuéati tako da pritisnete i drzite taster [®.
Odaberite ,Lock” (Verrouiller) @ i potvrdite pomoc¢u ®. Na isti nagin komande mozZete otkljugati odabirom
opcije ,Unlock” (Déverrouiller) m.



PODESAVANJE TEMPERATURE
U nacinu rada RUCNO (MANUEL):
MANUAL Poveéajte pomocéu (maks. 30 °C).
20.0° Smanjite pomocu (min. 10 °C).
. Jo$ smanjite sve do 7 °C (temperatura Bez opasnosti od smrzavanja (Hors Gel) koja se ne
1930 moze mijenjati) pomocéu .
U nacinu rada PROGRAMIRANO (PROG):
PROG

Ako se na ekranu prikaze PROG, nalazite se u rasponu programiranja u nacinu rada
20.0° Udobnost (Confort).

. Poveéajte pomocu (maks. 30 °C).
1930 Smanjite pomoéu (min. 10 °C).
PROG ECO

Ako se na ekranu prikaze PROG ECO, nalazite se u rasponu programiranja u nacinu rada
16.0° |EKO (ECO). Za promjenu temperature raspona EKO (ECO) otvorite meni Temperatura EKO

(Temp. ECO) (pogledajte poglavlje ,Meni u na¢inu rada PROGRAMIRANO (PROG)”).
19:30
PROG

Ako ste podesili temperaturu Bez opasnosti od smrzavanja (Hors Gel) (7 °C), prilikom
7.0° |prelaska na raspon programiranja u nacinu rada EKO (ECO) na ekranu se prikazuje 6.0°

(automatsko smanjenje temperature za 1 °C).
19:30
Ako se nalazite u rasponu programiranja za EKO (ECO) i prebacite se na raspon programiranja za Udobnost
(Confort), prikazuje se ranije podeSena temperatura u nacinu rada Udobnost (Confort) ili, ako je rije€ o prvom
koristenju uredaja, temperatura podesena u ru¢nom nacinu rada.

Meni na¢ina rada RUCNO (MANUEL)

MANUAL O. Mode
20.00 T .. Za povratak u glavni meni. MoZete podesiti temperaturu.
3
Mode ROG
BOOST AUTO
Qo Boost
L | .’ W ."ﬁu Ukljucivanje ili iskljucivanje funkcije Povec¢anje (Boost).
(4 v PojaCavanje grijanja zavisno od toga da li se korisnik nalazi u
Boost prostoriji.
00s
Disable
Q Connectivity Povezivanje, ponovno povezivanje ili prekid veze uredaja s mrezom
- - | i/ili telefonom.
L4 Connection
Reconnect Ovaj proizvod sadrzi kod otvorenog izvora. Ako Zelite vise
Connectivity . pojedinosti o tome, posjetite  slede¢u  web-lokaciju:
Disconnect https://github.com/Groupe-Atlantic .
® Clock Date
— — W: 00 [— 13 —
. - Za podesavanje datuma i vremena.
November
Clock
oc 2017
| Turn off
Il U ) Zaiskljucivanje uredaja.
FF
Turn off ©

b

Za povratak u glavni meni.

Back




Meni nac¢ina rada PROGRAMIRANO (PROG)

PROG ECO Mode . X o |
.. Za povratak u glavni meni. Interno programiranje je ve¢ zadano.
o T — Mozete ga promijeniti tako da otvorite meni  Program
20.0 MANUAL (Programme).
22:30 Mode AUTO
- ECO temp. Za podesavanje temperature tokom odsutnosti (od 6 °C do 19 °C).
|| 'Y outside
COMFORT
ECO Temp. Za podesavanje raspona u satima u nacinu rada
Udobnost (Confort) za neki dan u sedmici
(dostupna su 3 rasponal)
(\ Program Monday - Odaberite dgn pomocu B o1y qite 8.
— A =) TI’?U —— ? 6:00 7:00|_|_ odaberite . Potvrdite O}
1 ;n? .fEI 8'90 9'90 — Odaberite vrijeme pocetka pomocu ili
Program v:e; Son T ]
e ou ~Potvraite [,
- Odaberite vrijeme kraja pomocu il .
L Mopday | | Potvrdite @
- Bl 7:00 :
#" 800 9:00
[ Za kopiranje raspona za Udobnost (Confort) na
druge dane u sedmici:
- Odaberite 1. Potvrdite 4.
Monday - Prikazite dane pomocu i
L OFrid | | - Potvrdite dan na koji Zelite kopirati pomocu @4
O Wed O Sat — Za potvrdu kopiranja odaberite ,,Kopiraj"”
OThu OSun (Copier).
Copy to - Potvrdite &4,
Occupation
UkljuCivanje ili iskljuCivanje funkcije ,Korisnik U prostoriji”

W

D)3

(Occupation). Prelazak iz nacina rada ,Udobnost” (Confort) u
nacin rada ,EKO" (ECO) automatski je i zavisi od otkrivanja

Occupation prisutnosti korisnika u prostoriji.
Disable
[ Connectivity
-
) — . — Povezivanje, ponovno povezivanje ili prekid veze uredaja s mrezom
Connection i/ili telefonom.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
—— 128 —— 13 — . . .
. 0 Za podelavanje datuma i vremena.
November
Clock 2017

G

Turn off

Turn off

5

OFF

ZaiskljuCivanje uredaja.

b

Back

Za povratak u glavni meni.




Meni u na¢inu rada AUTOMATSKI (AUTO)

AUTO O. Mode
Ukljucena je funkcija otkrivanja korisnika u prostoriji. Prelazak iz
20 oo T .. 1 MANUAL || nac¢ina rada Udobnost (Comfort) u nacin rada Eko (Eco)
. automatski je i zavisi od toga da li je otkrivena prisutnost korisnika u
PROG
Mode prostoriji.
22:30 AUTO
- ECO Temp.
|| 'Y Outside
COMFORT Za podesavanje temperature tokom odsutnosti (od 6 °C do 19 °C).
ECO Temp.
_— Connectivity
-
] ) | Connection || Povezivanje, ponovno povezivanje ili prekid veze uredaja s mrezom
i/ili telefonom.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
] - 00 Za podesavanje datuma i vremena.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
I U b Za iskljucivanje uredaja.
OFF
Turn off

b
|

Za povratak u glavni meni.

Back

REFERENTNE OZNAKE MODELA
1IZJAVA O USKLADENOSTI S DIREKTIVOM RED (Direktiva za radioopremu) 2014/53/EU (*)
Kojom Atlantic izjavljuje da je spomenuta oprema u skladu s osnovnim odredbama Direktive RED 2014/53/EU.
Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o uskladenosti za tu opremu je dostupan na zahtjev putem nase postprodajne sluzbe
(adresu i broj telefona potrazite na kraju ovih uputstava za upotrebu).
Opis: Radijator s radijskom karticom BD1/Wi-Fi.
Modeli: Pogledajte referentnu oznaku modela na zaglavlju uputstava za upotrebu.
Karakteristike:
Pojasevi radiofrekvencije koje upotrebljava odasilja¢-prijemnik: WIFI 2.4G: od 2400 MHz do 2483,5 MHz.
Maksimalna snaga radiofrekvencije: <20 dBm.
Hertzna oprema klase 2: moze se plasirati na trziSte i staviti u upotrebu bez ograni¢enja. Radijski domet: od
100 do 300 metara u slobodnom polju, promjenjivo zavisno od povezane opreme (domet se moze promijeniti
zavisno od uvjeta ugradnje i elektromagnetskog ograni¢enja).
Uskladenost s radijskim normama i elektromagnetsku kompatibilnost provjerilo je nadlezno tijelo
0081: LCIE Francuska, Fontenay aux Roses.

Konvektor CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi s radijskom karticom

Karakteristika Simbol Vrijednost _Mjgrpa

jedinica
Toplotna snaga

Nazivna toplotna snaga P nom 1do2 kw

Minimalna toplotna shaga P min 0,0 kw

Neprekidna maksimalna toplotna snaga P max, c 2 kW

Dodatna potros$nja elektricne energije
Pri maksimalnoj toplotnoj snazi el max 0,000 kw
Pri minimalnoj toplotnoj snazi el min 0,000 kw




U stanju mirovanja el sb 0,29 W

0,000 kw
Vrsta regulacije toplotne snage/temperature u prostoriji
Karakteristika .MJ(.ar.n a Dodatne informacije
jedinica
Elektroni¢ka regulacija temperature u prostoriji i sedmicni da
programator
Druge moguénosti regulacije

Regulacija temperature u prostoriji putem detektora za da

otkrivanje prisutnosti korisnika

Regulacija temperature u prostoriji putem detektora za ne

otkrivanje otvorenog prozora

Moguénost daljinskog upravljanja da

Podesiva kontrola uklju€enja da

Ograni¢avanje trajanja uklju€ivanja ne

Senzor toplotnog optereéenja ne

Meni NAPREDNO (EXPE
Za pristup naprednim funkcijama uredaja istovremeno pritisnite [& i

RT

é i drzite tako duze od 3 sekunde.

Za podesavanje zadane temperature u skladu s
ocitanom vrijedno$¢u temperature u prostoriji
kada utvrdite razliku nakon nekoliko sati
zagrijavanja. Kalibracijska vrijednost je izmedu -
3°Ciznadi+ 3 ispod podesene temperature.
Primjer : ako je T° u prostoriji = 18 °C, a podeseni T°
=20 °C, odaberite -2,0°.

== \ General T° Calibration
c T [ 1° calibration ||
b Sound
Parameters
Menu Language
Porometers
General | | Enable
Restrictions Disable
Reset

Za uklju€ivanje ili iskljucivanje zvuka tastera.

Za odabir jezika.

Language
P

Za pohranu maksimalne zadane temperature
koja se ne moze predi (izmedu 22 °Ci 30 °C).

Za ogranicavanje pristupa komandama. Mozete
odabrati pristup svemu, pristup samo temperaturi
i zabranu pristupa. U potonjem slu¢aju komande
na kudistu vise nisu dostupne.

Za  ukljuCivanje/iskjucivanje  pohrane  li¢nog
pristupnog koda za meni Napredno. Nakon
ukljucivanja pristup meni Napredno (Expert) je

kodiran. Ovdje mozete zabiljeZiti icni kod

Za iskljuCivanje se vratite u meni Napredno
(Expert), unesite svoj licni kod i vratite se na
Parametriranja (Paramétrages) => Ogranic¢enja
(Restriction) => PIN kod (Code PIN).

Restrictions Max temp.
N Max.temp. |
Access control
PIN code
All
Only temp.
No access
PIN code
Enable
Reset Disable
Reset
% ‘{ Ponovno pokretanje uredaja.

Back

4{ Za povratak u glavni meni.




Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

GARANCIJA ]
DOKUMENT KOJI MORA CUVATI KORISNIK
(Ovu potvrdu pokazite isklju¢ivo u slu¢aju reklamacije)

- Garancija na uredaj iznosi 2 godine od datuma ugradnje ili kupovine ili maksimalno 30 mjeseci od
datuma proizvodnje u sluéaju nedostatka potvrde.

- Garancija pokriva zamjenu ili popravak dijelova za koje se utvrdi da su neispravni bez dodatne
naknadne Stete i priznavanja kamata.

- TroSkove rada, prijevoza i transporta snosi korisnik.

- Ostec¢enja nastala zbog nepravilne ugradnje, mreznog napajanja koje nije u skladu s vazec¢im
normama, neprikladne upotrebe ili nepridrzavanja ovih uputstava nisu pokrivena garancijom.

- Ovu potvrdu predocite iskljucivo u slu€aju reklamacije distributeru ili instalateru, a potvrdi prilozite
racun kao potvrdu o kupovini.

- Iz odredbi ove garancije nisu isklju¢ene pogodnosti na koje kupac ima pravo, pravna garancija na
kvarove i skrivene nedostatke koje su primjenjive u svakom slu€aju u skladu s odredbama ¢lanaka 1641 i u
skladu s Gradanskim zakonikom.

- Za ostvarenje prava na garanciju se obratite instalateru ili prodajnom agentu. Zadani kontaktni
podaci su sljedeci: Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33) 146836001, 2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez, 94110 Arcueil
(FRANCE)

Vrsta uredaja
Serijski broj
Ime i adresa kupca

PECAT INSTALATERA




ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 C EJIEKTPOHEH TEPMOCTAT

BbBeageHue

OcHoBaHa npe3 1968 r., Atlantic e npusHata dpeHcka mMapka, cneyuanuavpaHa B OTOMNNUTENHUTE CUCTEMMU,
TONMNMHHUS KOMAOPT M UKOHOMUSITA Ha eHeprusa. Tosa e noeye oT 40 roavHN HOy-Xay U MHOBaLMK, KOUTO Bu
npegocTaBsame AHec Ypes3 To3un HoB npoaykT ALTIS ECOBOOST 3. Hagseame ce, Ye TO3U NPOAYKT we Bu
[oCTaBu MbHO yaoBosicTBMe U Bu 6narogapum 3a goBepueTo, KOETO HU MokassaTe, kaTto usbepete Atlantic.
OTKpWITE BCUYKM HalLW pelleHnst Ha agpec: www.atlantic-comfort.com .

MHcTanauun

Bx. Tabenkata ¢ o03HadyeHnda Ha Bawwus npoaykt u
WHGOPMaLMOHHUA NNCT 3a nNpoaykTa, Yact 1/2 Homep 3a cnpaBka
U0621980. MogenbT Bu Moxe ga ce MHCTanupa Kakto B MobunHa

Bepcud, Taka n BbB BEPCUA 3a CTEHA.
NMPUHLMN HA PABOTA

- YBenuyete unu HamaneTe Temnepartypata (ot 7 ° C go
30 ° C camo B pbyeH pexum) 6e3 ga e Heobxogumo pa
noTebpXaaBaTe

- HaBwurupanTe B MeHloTaTa ;

- MoTtBbpAeTe ;

- NakntoyeTe ;

- 3aknoyeTe, oTKIOYeTE.

OMUCAHUE HA PEXXUMUTE
Mpepnarat ce 3 pexuma Ha paborTa :
PBb4YHO
YpeobT HeNpekbCHATO crneav 3agageHaTa TemnepaTypa.
NMPOrPAMUPAH
YpeabT cnefsa BbTpellHATa nporpama, 3afjafjeHa 3a BCceku AeH oT ceamuuara. KoraTo ycTpowncTBoTO €
BKIIOYEHO, Ca onpeaeneHn cnegHuTe ananasoHu :
MoHeaenHWK-neTbK, komdopT oT 6 A0 8 4. 1 oT 18 oo 22 4. Cpsaga, komdopT oT 6 Ao 8 4., oT 12 fo 14 4. n ot
18 po 22 4. CvboTa M Hepens, komdopT oT 6 Ao 22 4. MoxeTe Aa NPOMEHWUTE Te3W AManasoHn U Aa
HacTpoute 3 TemnepaTtypHu gmanasoHa KomdopT Ha geH. Mo Bpeme Ha Te3nm gmanasoHn Ha KomdpopT
3afjajeHata Toyka Ha TemnepaTtypaTta ce HacTpoviBa C nomMoluta Ha unm . N3BBH KOMOpTHUTE
AvanasoHu, 3agageHaTa Temnepatypa e Eko Temnepatypata, 3agageHa B pybpuka Temp. ECO (Bx. rmaea
"MeHioTo B pexxum PROG").
BaweTto ycTpoiicTBo e obopyaBaHO C (yHKUMS, KOATO MO3BONsiIBA Ha YCTPOWCTBOTO Aa npenBwkaa
oTONNeHne, Korato 13nonaea nporpammpaHe. Korato HacTpouTe nporpaMmupaHeTo Ha BalueTto ycTpoicTBo, TO
e nNpeaBMAn OTONNEHUETO Cropes BpeMeTo 3a nokaysaHe Ha TemnepaTypara, Taka 4ye ctasta Bu ga e ¢
npaBunHaTa TemnepaTtypa npv npucturaHeTo Bu. Hanpumep: ako HacTpouTe nporpaMmmpaHeTo Cu C BpbluaHe
KbM komdcopT B 15 4yaca, yCTPOMCTBOTO Lie 3anodyHe Aa paboTu npeaBaputenHo, 3a Aa npeasuau
oTonneHueTo Ha ctasata Bu (mexay 10 MUHYTU 1 eQuH Yac)).
ABTOMATUYHO
YcTporcTBOTO ynpasnsiBa Bcuyku npexogn kbM COMFORT n ECO cnopef npUCcbCTBMETO B NOMELLEHMETO.
KoY
KnioybT 3a BKNOYBaHe/U3kioYBaHe ce Hamupa Ha repba Ha kopnyca Ha yCTPOWCTBOTO.
M3nonsBanTte knova camo 3a NPOABLIDKUTENHO M3KnioyBaHe (6e3 nepuoam Ha oTonneHwe). MosnunoHnpanTe
Krntoya (KkovTo ce Hamupa oT3aj Ha ypeaa) Ha N 3a nofaBaHe Ha HanpexeHue Ha ypeaa. KoraTo 3axpaHBaHeTo
€ M3KIMI0YEHO, MOXe Aa ca HeOBXOAMMU HOBM HAaCTPOVKK 3a AeH U Yac.
NBbPBO BbBEXAOAHE B EKCMJTIOATALUA
N3bepeTe e3uk, cnep Tosa AaTa u vac. [MbpBoO NogasBaHe Ha HanpexeHwve,

- n3bpaH e PbYEH pexum.

- 3afjageHata Temnepatypa e 20 ° C.
BKJTIOUYBAHE / U3KNIOYBAHE HA YPEOA
3a ga usknouuTe ypeda, HaTUCHETE NPOABLITKUTENHO [ Motebpaete «OFF» kaTto HaTtucHete @. 3a pa
BKMIOUMTE ypeaa, HatucHeTe npoabkutenHo B
3AKNHOYBAHE HA KOMAHOUTE
3a pa un3berHete paboTta € ypeaa OT Aeua, MoXeTe Aa 3akniovuTe KOMaHauTe 3a ynpaBneHve Ha ypepa cu,
kaTo HaTucHeTe U 3agbpxute B, Usbepete ,Lock* @ u notebpaete ¢ @ . HanpaseTe cbloTo, 3a aa
OTKITIOUNTE yMpaBreHNeTo, kaTo nsbepete ,Unlock & .



3A0AUTE TEMMNEPATYPATA
B PBYEH pexum:
MANUAL

YBenuyaBaHe NocpeacTBOM (makc. 30°C).
20.0° HamansiBaHe nocpeacTBoM (mMuH. 10°C).

. HamansBane ponbnHutenHo po 7°C (Temnepatypa "sawumra oOT 3ampb3BaHe" 6e3
1930 BB3MOXHOCT 3a MPOMSsiHA) NOCPeACTBOM .

pexum MPOPAMUPAH (PROG) :
PROG

Ako Ha gucnnes ce nosieu PROG, Bve cTe B AmanasoH Ha nporpaMvpaHe Ha pexum

20.0° KomdpopT.

YeennuasaHe nocpeacteomME™ (makc. 30°C).
1930 HamansisaHe nocpeactsomMid (MuH. 10°C).

PROG ECO

Ako Ha avcnnes ce nosisu PROG ECO, Bue cTe B AManasoH Ha nporpamupaHe Ha pexum
16.0° |ECO. 3a pa npomenute Temnepatypara B ECO auanasoHa, otugete Ha Temp. ECO (.

rnasa "MeHio B pexxum PROG").
19:30
PROG

Ako cTe 3aganu TemnepaTypa npoTuB 3ampb3BaHe (7 ° C), npu npesknioyBaHe B
7.0° |nporpamuus ananasoH B pexum ECO, aucnnesT nokasea 6 ° .0 (aBTOMATU4HO HamarsiBaHe
Ha 1° C).

19:30
Ako ce HamupaTe B auanasoH Ha ECO nporpamupaHe v ce BpbliaTe B AuanasoH Ha nporpamupaHe
KomdopT, ce nokassa npeasaputenHo 3agageHata TemnepaTtypa B KomdopT, unu korato ce usnonssa 3a
MbpPBY NMbT, 3aJaAeHaTa TemnepaTypa B pbyeH PexuM.

MeHio B pexxum PbYEH

MANUAL Mode
20 oo T 30 BpbLLOHE KbM OCHOBHMS €KPAH. MoXeTe AQ 3aacaeTe
. Temneparypara.
PROG panp
BOOST AUTO
Qo Boost
| .’ W ."# AKTUBMPOHE MAW AECQKTUMBMPAHE HA COYHKLLMATA Boost.
(4 BEAMHETE MHTEH3MBHOCTTA HA OTOMNAEHMETO B 3ABMCMMOCT OT
[ 4 y
Boost MPUCBCTBMETO HA NMOTPEOUTEAS B MOMELLLIEHHNETO.
00s "
Disable
Q Connectivity CBbpXeTe, CBbPXETe OTHOBO MAM W3KAIOYETE YCTPONCTBOTO OT
| L MPEXAara u / uam TenecpoHa.
L4 Connection
Reconnect TO3M TMPOAYKT CbABPXA OTBOPEH KOA. AKO >XeAdeTe rMoseve
Connectivity ) MOAPOBHOCTU 30 TOBA, MOXETE AQ MOCETUTE CAEAHMSA yeBGCamT:
Disconnect https://github.com/Groupe-Atlantic.
® Clock Date
— — HM:00 — 13 —
L2 B 30 30ACBAHE HA AQTA U HAC.
November
Clock
2017
| Turn off
I U b 3a M3KAIOYBAHE HA yPEAQ.
OFF
Turn off

b
|

3a BPbLLAHE KbM OCHOBHMA EKPAH.

Back




MeHto B pexum I

POrPAMUPAH (PROG)

PROG ECO O. Mode
30 BPbLLLOHE KbM OCHOBHUS KPaH.Beye e onpeAeAeHo BbTPELLHO
20 00 I .. T MANUAL || DPorpamupaie. MoxeTe AQ 1O MPOMEHUTE, KATO OTBOPUTE
. Mporpamumpatre.
M
22:30 ode AUTO
°
" ECO formp. 3a aa pfry/\wpme TeMMNepaTypaTd rno Bpeme Ha OTCbCTBME (OT 6
= N ——Ca019°C).
|| 'Y outside
COMFORT
ECO Temp. 30 AQ 30ACA€TE AMAMA3OHWTE OT BPEME B
KomdoopT Ha AeH OT ceammuara (3 Bb3IMOXHM
AMANA30HA)
~ Program Monday - U3bepete AeHS C MOMOLUTA Ha
Ck. % Thu 45 6:00 7:00 MotebpacTe B4
1 - o TT 1 4 e S s O]
Frid < 8:00 9:00 - M3bepete «* TMotebpacTe M.
Program Tues  Sat [ - M36ﬁeTe HOYQAHMS 4OC C MOMOLLTA HA
d Wed  Sun AU .
- MotebpAETE E .
Monday | |- M3Bepete yaca c NOMOLLITA Ha AU .
> - MNotebpaeTe B |
# 800
p——
3a Aa konupare amManasoH KomdoopT Ha Apyru
AHV OT CeammLaTa:
Monda - M3bepete . MotebpaeTe E.
. - ﬂEeBprome AHMTE C MOMOLLITA HO MAM
O Wed O Wed - MoTBbpAETE AEHS, KbM KOMTO AQ KOMUPATE C
OThu OThu O]
nomotura Ha &,
3a aa notbpauTe Konmeto, usbepete «Copy ton.
Copy to n
- Motebpaete B4 |
Occupation

I

I .):;g- I

AKTMBUPAMTE  MAM  AeCKTMBMpaWTE  doyHkumata "Occupation”.
Mpexoabt o1 "Comfort' kbm "ECO" e aBTOMATMYEH CropeA
OTKPMBAHETO HA MPUCHCTBMETO HA MOTPEBUTEAS B CTARTA.

tion
Occupatio %
P Connectivity
-
° | connection || CBbpXETE, CBbPXETE OTHOBO MAM M3KAIOYETE YCTPOMCTBOTO OT
MPEXATA U / AW TEAETDOHA.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
— HM: 00 — 13 —
- - 30 30ACBAHE HA AQTA M HAC.
November
Clock 2017

G

Turn off

Turn off

S

OFF

30 U3KAIOYBAHE HA YPEAQ.

b

Back

3a BPbLLLAHE KbM OCHOBHMUA €KPAH.




MeHio B pexxum ABTOMATUYEH

AUTO Mode
L AKTMBHO OTKPMBAHE HA MPUCHLCTBME. ABTOMATMYHO MPEBKAIOYBAHE
20.00 MANUAL oT pexxumute Komdopt kbM EKO B 30BMCUMOCT OT OTKPUBCHETO
PROG MAM AMNCOTA HA MPUCBCTBME B MOMELLLEHMETO.
22:30 AUTO
- ECO temp.
'Y outside
T T 1 30 AQ peryAupare Temneparypara no Bpeme Ha OTCbCTaMe (OT 6 °
COMFORT
Ca019°CQC).
ECO Temp.
_— Connectivity
-
] ® — . | CBbpxeTe, CBbpPXeTe OTHOBO WMAM M3KAIOYETE YCTPOMCTBOTO OT
Connection
MPEXara u / uam renecpoHa.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
— — HM: 00 — 13 1
- - 30 30ACBAHE HA AQTA M HAC.
November
Clock
°oc 2017
| Turn off
I U b 30 M3KAIOYBAHE HO YpeAd.
OFF
Turn off
T 30a BPbLLIOHE KbM OCHOBHMS €KPAH.
Back

CMNPABKU 3A MOOENUTE
OEKNAPALINA 3A CbOTBETCTBUETO C AUPEKTUBA RED (OupektnBa 3a pagunoo6opyaBaHeTto) 2014/53/EC
*)
C HactoswoTo Atlantic geknapupa, 4e o6opyaBaHETO, MOCOYEHO MO-AOMY, OTFOBapsi Ha CbLUECTBEHUTE USUCKBaHUSI
Ha ampekTBa RED 2014/53/EC. MNMbnHaTa geknapauns Ha EC 3a cboTBeTCcTBME 3a TOBa 060opyaABaHe e Hanwue npu
NMOWCKBaHe OT HaLLWUs CepBU3EH LIEHTHP (BX. aapeca M faHHUTE 3a KOHTaKT B Kpasl Ha Aeknapauusita).
MpenHa3sHaveHume: PagnaTop ¢ paguokapta BD1/Wi-Fi.
Mogenu: Bx. cripaBkaTa OTHOCHO MOZENUTE B FOPHUS KOMOHTUTYI Ha PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a noTpebuTtensi.
XapaKTepucTUKu:
YecTOTHM NEeHTU 3a NpueMaHe Ha paguocurHan ot npuemo-npeaasartens: WIFI 2.4G: 2400MHz go 2483.5MHz.
MakcumanHa paguoyectoTta: <20dBm.
O6opyaBaHe Hertzien ot Knac 2 : moxe ga 6bpart nycHaTo Ha nasapa M BbBegeHO B ekcnnoartauusi 6es
orpaHuyenns. Pagno obxeat: or 100 go 300 meTpa B CBOGOAHO Mone, MPOMEHNMBO Cropes CbOTBETHOTO
obopyaBaHe (OoManas3oH, KOWTO MOXe [a Cce MNPOMEeHW B 3aBUCMMOCT OT YCMOBMSITa Ha WHCTanupaHe u
enekTpoMarHuTHaTa cpega).
Cna3BaHeTo Ha CTaHAapPTUTe 3a pagauo- U eNneKTPOMarHUTHa CbBMECTUMOCT € NMPOoBepeHo OT HoTUdULMpPaHUA
opraH 0081 : LCIE ®paHuus, Fontenay aux Roses.

KonuBektop CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi c paguokapTa

XapakTepucTuka | Cwmeon [ CroitHocT | EgvHuua
MolwHoCT Ha oTonnexHne
HomMuHanHa MOLWHOCT Ha oTonneHue M HoMm 1002 kW
MuH/ManHa MOLLHOCT Ha OToMseHne M MUH 0,0 kW
MakcumanHa HenpekbcHaTa MOLLHOCT Ha OTOMMeHne M makc, H 2 kW
[JonbnHUTenHo noTpe6neHne Ha enekTpoeHeprus
[Mpy MMHUMAaHa MOLHOCT Ha OTOMMEHWE erl. Makc. 0,000 kW
[Mpn MMHUManNHa MOLLHOCT Ha OTOMMeHne enl. MUH. 0,000 kW




B pexum Ha rotoBHOCT en. pr. 0,29 W

0,000 kw
Twvn ynpaBneHue Ha MOLHOCTTA Ha oTonsneHue / ctaiHaTa Temneparypa
Xapaktepuctuka EavHnua Ronbnurenta
MHOopMaL s
EnekTpoHHO perynupaHe Ha cTaiiHaTa Temnepartypa u na
cegMuU4eH nporpamaTop
[pyrv1 BapuaHTH 3a ynpaBneHue

YnpaBneHve Ha cTariHaTa TemnepaTypa c AeTeKTop 3a na

npucbCcTBUE

YnpaBnieHve Ha cTariHaTa TemnepaTypa c AeTeKTop 3a e

OTBOpEH npo3opeL|

Bb3MOXHOCT 3a ANCTAHLMOHHO yrpaBreHve aa

AJanTyBEH KOHTPOI Ha aKTUBMPAHETO aa

OrpaHnyaBaHe Ha BPEMETO 3a aKTMBMpPaHe He

[atyuk 3a YepHa cdepa He

Mento EKCNEPT

3a [0CTBLN A0 paswWwMpeHUTe yHKLUWUM Ha ypeda HaTucHeTe eaHospemeHHo @ p B NpoAbIDKeHNe Ha

noseye OT 3 CeKyHAW.

Back

4{ 30 BPbLLAHE KbM OCHOBHMA EKPAH.

* General T° calibration
2 3a AQ peryavpare 30AQAEHATa Temneparypa
— e i CMpsMo  Temrneparypata B CTASTA,  OKO
T° calibration 306eAexuTe  PA3AMKA CAEA  HIKOAKO — 4Yaca
b Sound oTonAeHue. CTOMHOCTTA HA KAAMBPUPAHETO e
Parameters o o
Menu Language mexay - 3 °C noa n + 3 °C HOa 30A0A€HATA
| Temneparypa.
. o — 189 o -
PereEiEs Sound Hogp. ako T° Ha cro:m =18 °C 1 T° 30A0A€HA =
20 °C, n3beperte -2,0°.
General Enable
Restrictions Disable
Reset 30 AQ BKAIOYMTE MAM  M3KAIOYMTE 3BYKA HQA
KAQBMLLIUTE.
Language
F 3a 13bop HA e3umK.
30 AG 30nMWIeTe  MAKCMMOAHG  30AQAEHQ
— TEMNepaTypa, KOSTO He Moxe Ad Obae
RESHICNONS MGkGEIT2, npesumiieHa (mexay 22 °C 1 30 °C).
Max.temp.
Access control 30 OrpaHMYCBAHE HA AOCTBNA AO KOMAHAMTE.
PIN code MoxeTe AG m3bepete MbAEH AOCTbM, AOCTbM
COMO AO TEMMEPATYPATA MAM HUKOKBB AOCTBM. B
Access control NOCAEAHWMA CAYHOM KOMOHAMTE OT XMAMLLLETO
BEYE He CA AOCTBIMHM.
All
Only temp. 3a  aa QKTUBUPATE MAM  AEOKTMBMPATE
No access PErMCTPALMATA HA MEPCOHAAEH KOA 30 AOCTBIM
AO MeHio Excriepr. Caea kato ce aKTMBMPQ,
PIN code AOCTLMBT A0 MeHIo Ekcnept e kKoaupaH. Tyk
- MOXETE AQ OTOEAEXMTE CBOS MEPCOHAAEH KOA
Enable 30 AECKTUBMPAHE, BbPHETE CE KbM  MEHIO
Reset Disable EKCrepT, BbBEAETE MEPCOHOAHMA CU KOA M Ce
BbpHeTe B Settings => Restrictions => PIN code.
Reset
% PectapmipaHe Ha ypead.




Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

rAPAHLUA
OOKYMEHT, KOUTO NOTPEBUTENAT TPABBA OA MA3U
(MpepacTaBeTe cepTudurkata camo B Crydan Ha peknamaumsi)

- "apaHUMOHHUAT CPOK € 2 roAuHM OT AataTa Ha MOHTaX MW NOKynka v He Moxe Ja Haaeuvwasa 30
MeceLa, CHMTaHo OT AaTaTta Ha NPOM3BOACTBO NPU nunca Ha onpaeaTesieH JOKYMEHT.

- "apaHuuaTa NnokpmBa NogMsiHaTa Uy JocTaBkaTa Ha YacTu, MpUsHaTH 3a AedeKTHU, C U3KIYeHe
Ha BCSIKAKBM LLLETU U NINXBU.

- Pa3xoawuTe 3a Tpya, MbTyBaHe U TpPaHCMOPT ce noemat oT noTpeburens.

- MoBpena B pe3ynTaT Ha HemnpaBuIleH MOHTax, 3axpaHBaHe, KOETO He OTroBapsi Ha AeicTBalyuTe
cTaHaapTW, HENPaBUITHO M3MNON3BaHE UM HECHLOTBETCTBME C U3NCKBAHUATA HA HAacTOSLLOTO PbKOBOACTBO He
ca obxBaHaTK OT rapaHuusiTa.

- MpenctaBete cepTudmkaTa camo B criydail Ha peknamauus 4o AucTpubyTopa WM MOHTaXHWKa,
KaTo npunoxute BallaTa dakTypa 3a nokynka.

- Pa3nopenbute Ha HacTosILLMTE rapaHLUMOHHM YCIOBUA He Ce OTHacaT Ao nevanba B monsa Ha
KyrnyBaya, 3akoHHaTa rapaHuusi 3a AedekTu 1 NMaTeHTHU AedeKTH, KOUTO BbB BCEKM Cryvaii ce npunaraT npu
ycnoBusTa Ha un. 1641 n cneggawute oT [paxaaHckus kogekc.

- 3a ga nony4yunte rapaHLMOHHO 06CnyXBaHe, MOMs CBbPXETE Ce C Ballusi AMCTPMBYTOp Unv UHCTanaTop.
Mo nogpasbupaHe moxeTe Aa ce cebpxeTe ¢: Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33) 146836001, 2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-
Crapez, 94110 Arcueil (PPAHLINA)
Bua Ha ypepa
CepueH Ne
MMe 1 agpec Ha KnnMeHT

NEYAT HA MOHTAXHUKA




Eicaywyn

H etaipgia Atlantic, pe €1og idpuang 1o 1968, eival pia avayvwpiogpévn YaoAAK pdpka Pe €€e1dikeuon oTa
ouaTAuaTa Bépuavang, BepuIKAG dveang kal e§oikovopnong evépyelag. Mavw amd 40 xpdvia TEXVoyvwaoiag Kal
KalvoTopiag €xouv Bpel epapuoy o autd To véo Trpoidv ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 mou Bétoupe oApepa aTn
0160e0n} oag. EAmioupe 6T TO TTPOidv autd Ba 0ag IKAVOTTOIROEl TTANPWG, KOl OAG EUXOPIOTOUUE yIa TNV
eymmoToolvn TTou pag deixvete €mAéyovTag Tnv Atlantic. AvakaAUyTe 6Aa To CUCTANATA PAG OTOV IGTOTOTTO:
www.atlantic-comfort.com .

EykardoTaon

AvaTtpEgTe OTnNV TTIVOKIda TUTTOU TOU TTPOIGVTOG 0aG KaBWS Kal 0To
eyXeIpidlo Tou TTPOIdVTOG, PéPOG 1/2, ue kwdikd U0621980. To
MOVTEAO Oag MTTOPEi €ykaTaoTaBei TOOO O€ @opnTtr) 600 KAl O€

ETTITOIXIO £€KOOOT.
APXH AEITOYPIIAZ

- AUgnon n peiwon Tng Beppokpaaiag (ammd 7° C €wg 30°
C omn xelpokivntn Aeitoupyia  pévo) Xwpic va  xpeldgeTal
empeRaiwon

- Mepiiynon ota yevou

- EmBeRaiwon

- ATrevepyoTroinon

- KAgidwpa, EekAcidwua

NEPIFPA®H TQN AEITOYPIIQN
AiatiBevtal 3 1péTTON ASITOUPYIOG:
XEIPOK
H ouokeunry akohouBei péviya 1n puBuiouévn Tiun puBuiong TG Beppokpaaiag.
PROG
H ouokeur) akoAouBei To eowTePIKG TTPAYpaPPa TToU €xeEl OPIOTEN yia KGBe pépa TG eBdopadag. MoOAiG Tebei oe
AgIToupyia n cuokeur), opifovTal ol TTAPaKATW TTEPI0dOI:
Aeutépa, Tpitn, MéuTITN Kal Mapaokeur, Asimoupyia dveong amod 6 péxpr 8 To Tpwi kal 6 péxpl 10 To Bpadu. TetdpTn,
AerToupyia aveong atd 6 péxpl 8 1o Tpwi, 12 péxpr 2 To peonuépl kai 6 péxpr 10 To Bpadu. ZapRato kar Kupiakr,
AerToupyia aveong amo 6 1o Tpwi péxp! 10 To Bpadu. MTTOPEITE va TPOTTOTTOINOETE QUTEG TIG TTEPIGDOUG KAl VO OPIOETE
3 XPoVIKEG TTEPIGdOUG 0T Aeimoupyia dveang avd nuépa. Kartd Tn dIdpKela autwv Twv TTEPIOdwY Aveong, n TiUA
pUBuIoNg TnG Beppokpaaiag pubuiCeTal Ye 10 n 1o N~} EkTég Twv TTEPIGdWV Gveang, n TIMA puUBuIoNg TnNg
Beppuokpaaiag eival n pubuigouevn Beppokpaaia Eco Tng oTAANG Oepp. ECO (avatpégre otnv evotnTa «To pevol aTn
Aeitoupyia PROG»).
H ouokeur) cgag di0BéTel pia Aeitoupyia TTou TG €ITPETTEI va TTPORBAETTEI TN B€éppavan OTaV XPNOIMOTIOIETE TOV
TpoypappaTiopd. Otav TV TTPOYPAPUATIOETE, N CUOKEUR 00g TTPORAETTEI TN BEpuavaon o ouvApTNON PE TO XPOVO
augnong Tng Beppokpaaiag, €101 WOTE O XWPOG COG va eival o€ KaAf Beppokpacia katd Tnv a@ign oag. MNa
TTaPAdEIYPA: Qv TNV TIPOYPOAUMATIOETE Y ETTIOTPOPRA OTIG 3 TO MEGNMEPI, N OUCKEUr Ba TeBEi og AciToupyia vwpitepa,
yla va {eaTdvel Tov Xwpo oag (MeTagl 10 AeTTTWV Kal piog wpag).
AUTO
H ouokeun diaxeipi¢eTal poévn Tng Tn petapaon oTig Aeitoupyieg CONFORT kai ECO avaAoya pe Tn XpAGN Tou XWpPOou.
O AIAKONTHZ
‘Evag d1akdTrTNG on/off BpiokeTal oTnv Triow TTAEUPG TOU KOUTIOU TNG GUOKEUNG.
XPNOIPOTIOIEITE TOV BIAKOTITN OTTOKAEIOTIKA Kal HOVO yia va BIAKOWETE Tn AEITOUPYia TNG CUOKEUNG YIa HEYAAO XPOVIKO
SidoTnpa (EkTOG TTEPIGdOU Béppavong). PuBpioTe Tov dIakdTTN (OTNV TTiow TTALupd TnG ouokeurig) oto N yia va
TPpo®0od0TNBEI pe peUpa N ouakeur). OTav n cuokeur) TPoPodOTNOEI Pe PeUPA, PTTOPEI VO XPEIOOTEl va pubuioeTe ava
TN MEPQ Kal TRV WPA.
NPQTH ENAP=H AEITOYPTIAZ
EmA&ETE TN YAWOOQ, KOl HETA TNV NUEPOUNVIa Kal TV Wpa. Tnv TIPWTN GOpa TToU TPoPOdOoTEITal e PEUNA:

- emAéyetal n XEIPOK Aeitoupyia.

- n TiNA pUBUIoNG TNG Beppokpaaiag pubuiceTal otoug 20° C.
ENAP=H / AIAKOIMH AEITOYPIAZ THEZ ZYZKEYHZ
la va d1akoTTei N AgIToupyia TNG GUOKEUNG, TTATACTE TTAPATETAPEVA TO O} EmBepaivoTe TNV «OFF» TraTwvTag 10 [
MNa va B€oeTe o€ AcIToupyia TN CUOKEUR, TIATAOTE TTOPOTETAPEVA TO O}
KAEIAQMA TQN XEIPIZTHPIQN
MNa va atmrogeuxBei evOeXOUEVOG XEIPIOPOG TNG OUOKEUAG atmd TTaIdId, UTTOPEITE va KAEIOWOETE T XEIPIOTAPIA TG
TTATWVTAG TTOPATETAPEVA TO O} EmA£gTe «Lock» a «a empBeBaioTe pe . Kavre 10 id10 yia va EeKAEIDWOETE Ta
XEIPIOTAPIA eMMAéyovTag «Unlock» I,



PYOMIZH THXZ OEPMOKPAZIAL
21n XEIPOK Asitoupyia:
MANUAL

AUEROTE TN BEPUOKPATIT E TO (30°C 10 avWTaTO).
20,0° | Meihote T Bepuokpacia pe T (10°C 10 KaTWTATO).
MeItoTe ki GAAO PEXPI TOUG 7°C (un puBUIZOUEVN Bepuokpaaia AvriTt Tip) e To RN,

19:30
21N Asitoupyia PROG:
PROG Av otnv 086vn avaBel n évdeign PROG, Bpiokeote o€ Tepiodo TTpoypapuaTioyol Tng

20.0° Aeitoupyiag Confort.
’ AUEACTE TN BepUOKPATia e TO (30°C 10 avwraTo).

1930 MeIWOTE Tr BEPUOKPATia e TO (10°C To KaTWTATO).

PROG ECO

Av otnv 086vn avaBel n évdeign PROG ECO, BpiokeoTe o€ TTePiodo TTPOYPAPHATIOHOU TNG
]6,00 Aeitoupyiag ECO. MNa va TpotrotroinoeTe Tn Bepuokpacia Tng Tepiddou ECO, petaBeite oTo
pevol Oepp. ECO (avartpéfre atnv evoTnTa «To pevol oTn Asitoupyia PROG»).

19:30
PROG

7 0° Av éxete pubpioel pia Beppokpacia Avrir Tp (7°C), kard Tn peT@Bacn oTnv TEPiodo
’ TTpoypappaTiopou TnG Asitoupyiag ECO, n 086vn deixvel 6,0° (autéparn peiwon katd 1°C).

19:30
Av BpiokeoTe o€ Tepiodo Tpoypappatiopgol ECO kai petaBeite {ava oe mepiodo Tpoypaupatiopgol Confort,
Ba ep@avioTei n Beppokpacia TTou puBuioTNKe TTPponyoupévwg oTn Aeitoupyia Confort A, oTnv TTEPITITWON TNG
TPWTNG XPNong, N Beppokpaaia Trou pubpioTnke aTn Aeitoupyia XEIPOK.
To pevou otn XEIPOK Asitoupyia

MANUAL O. Mode

20 oo T | .. Na va emoTpéyeTe oTNV KOPIA 0BOVN. MToPEiTe va PLBUICETE TN

’ Beppokpacia.
Mode PROG
BOOST AUTO
Qo Boost
- .’ W | ."ﬁu Evepyotroinon ry amevepyotmoinon Tng Aeitovpyiag Boost.
(4 v ALENOTE TNV 1I0XL TNG Béppavong, avaAoya Pe TNV TTAPOLCIA TOL

XPNOTN OTOV XWEO.
Boost "
Disable

P Connectivity TUVEEDTE, ETTAVACLVSETTE Y ATTOCLVSECTE TN CLOKELT ATTO TO SIKTLO
| ’ ) Kal / A TO TNAEPGOVO.
L4 Connection . . . . . .
To mpoidv autd TEPIEXEl Evav  avoIxTO TINydio  kadika. Ta
Reconnect . N . . . .
c fivit TTEQIOCOTEPEG AETITOHEQEIEG OXETIKA ME TO BEPA AQLTO UTTOPEEITE va
onneciivity Disconnect emokepOeiTe  TOv  €ENG  10TOTOTIO:  https://github.com/Groupe-
Hontic
® Clock Date
— — 23 00 [— 13 —
- - lNa va puBuIcETe TN PEEQA Kal TNV WPEA.
November
Clock
oc 2017
| Turn off
Il U b la va amevepyoTToINTETE TN TLOKELN.
OFF

Turn off

b
|

la va emoTPEWETE OTNV KLPIA 0OOVN.

Back




To pevou otn Asitoupyia PROG

PROG ECO Mode
MNa va emoTpéweTe oTNV KOPIa 0BOVN. EXEl OPIOTEN SN E0WTEPIKOG
o T .. 1 TPOYPAMUATIOPOG. MTTOPEITE VA TOV TPOTIOTTOINCETE PETABAIVOVTAG
200 MANUAL ,
’ oTto Mpoypauua.
22:30 Mode AUTO
MNa va pubuiceTe TN BepUOKPATIa CTNV TTEPITITGOON aAmovoiag (amd
= ECOTemp. | | 4oc teoc 19°C).
|| 'Y outside
COMFORT
ECO Temp. . . .
Mo va PLBHICETE TIG XPOVIKEG TTEQIOSOLG OTN
AeIToLPYIa AvEoNG O€ pIa péPa TG epdouadag (3
~ Program Monday EQIKTEG TIEQIOGOI)
Ck‘. S Thu 45 6:00 7:00| |- EmAEETe T pEpa pe To L~} EmpepaicdoTe @.
I - Fid [ | | # 800 9:00] |-EmAteres Empepaicoore (@
Tues  Sat @ - - - EmAEETe TNV @pa évapéng pe To nto .
Program .
Wed  Sun - EmpPepaicooTe 4.
- EMAEETE TNV pa ANENG pe TO nTo 4
| | Monday | |-EmBepaicooTe= .
5 Bl 7:00
#" 800 9:00
@ MNa va aviiypayeTe TiG TIEPIOSOLG AVEONG O€ AANEG
HEPEG TNG RSopAsac:
- EmAggre Hd EmPBepaicdoTe E
W - ANGETe pépa pe To nTo A
|| OFrid | |- EmPBePaicdOTe TN PEPQ OTNV OTToIa BEAETE Va Yivel
O Wed O sat n aviiypagr) e 1o B4,
OThu OSun - Na va emPBeBaICdTETE TNV AVTIYOAPH, ETIAEETE
«Copy ton.
Copy fo - EmPepaicoTe E
Occupation

%

D)3

EvepyoTroInoTe N amevepyotoinaTe Tn Aeirovpyia "Occupation”. H
uerapacn amo T Aermovpyia "Comfort" otn Aerovpyia "ECO" eival
QLTOMATN avAAOYd PE TNV QVIXVELON TNG TTAPOLOIAG TOL XPNOTN

O ti " OTOV XWPEO.
ccupation %
= Connectivity
-
[ Connection [ ILVSETTE, EMAVACULVSESTE 1 ATTOCLVSETTE TN CLOKELH ATTO TO SIKTLO
Kal / 1 70 TNAép@VO.
- Reconnect
Connectivity N
Disconnect
® Clock Date
— P4 00 — 13 — X . .
2 = Ma va pLBICETE TN YEPT Kal TNV WEA.
November,
Clock
°° 2017

G

Turn off

Turn off

5

OFF

[0 va ATTEVEQYOTTOINTETE TN GLOKELI.

b

Back

A va emoTPEWETE OTNV KLPIA 0BGV,




To pevou otn Asitoupyia AUTO

AUTO O. Mode
L .. AVIXVELON XPNONG XWPEOUL EVEQYOTIOINKEVN. ALTOMATN HETARAON
20'00 MANUAL amd ™ Aemovpyia Confort otn Aemovpyia Eco avaloya pe v
Mode PROG QVIXVELON XPAONG M KN XProNG TOL XEPOU.
22:30 AUTO
- ECO Temp.
Y outside . , . . .
T T 1 Na va puBuioeTe T Bepuokpacia oTNV TEPITITGOON amovaiag (amo
COMFORT .
6°C £wg 19°C).
ECO Temp.
_— Connectivity
-
— ) — . [ ILVEETTE, EMAVACULVSESTE 1 ATTOCLVSEETTE TN CLOKELH ATTO TO SIKTLO
Connection . .
Kal / i) TO TNAEPVO.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
— — Pl 00 — 13 1 ] , .
12 i3] 1A va pLBUICETE TN PEPT KAl TNV WPA.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
] U ) a va aTmevepyoTTOINOETE TN CLOKELT).
Turn off OFF
T la va emoTPEWETE OTNV KLPIA 0OOVN.
Back

KQAIKOI TON MONTEAQN
AHAQZH ZYMMOP®QZHZ ME THN OAHIA RED (O3nyia oxeTikd pe Tov padiog§omAiopd) 2014/53/EE (*)
Me Tnv Trapouoa, n Atlantic dnAwvel 0TI 0 €{OTTAICUOG pE TOV TTAPOKATW KWOIKO CUUPOPPWVETAI PE TIG OUCIWOEIG
amartioeig Tng odnyiag 2014/53/EE oxeTikG pe Tov padioegotmAiopd («RED»). H mARpng dnAwan cuppdépewong EE
TOU TTaPS&VTOG £EOTTAICHOU BIaTIBETAI KATOTTIV AiTNONG aTTd TO TUAMG EEUTTNPETNONG TTEAATWYV TNG €TAIpEiag Hag (BAETTE
d1eUBuveN Kal apIB. TNAEPWVOU GTO TEAOG TOU EYXEIPIBIOU).
Ovopagoia: Kahopipép e acupparn kapta BD1/Wi-Fi.
MovTtéAa: AvaTtpégte oTov KwdIKO TOU HOVTEAOU GTNV apxr) TOU EYXEIPISiou.
XapaKTNPIOTIKA:
ZWwveg pASIOCUXVOTATWY TTOU XpNoIPoTroloUvTal atrd Tov Toutro-8éktn: WIFI 2,4G: 2400 MHz éwg 2483,5 MHz.
MéyioTn 10X0g padioouyxvoTiTwy: <20 dBm.
Ep1{iavog €§ommAIopOg KAGONG 2: utiopei va KUKAOQOPROEl OoTnv ayopd Kal va TeBei og Aeimoupyia Xwpig
TrepIopIopoUs. EppéAcia padiokupdtwy: amméd 100 €éwg 300 péTpa o€ avolkTd Xwpo, JeTaBaAAdpevn avaloya Pe Toug
OXETIKOUG €EOTTAICUOUG (N euBEAEIa PTTOPET VO ETTNPEQCTEI aTTO TIG OUVONKEG £YKATAOTAONG KAl TO NAEKTPOUAYVNTIKO
TEPIBAAAOV).
H ouppépowon pe 1o TPOTUTTA aCUPHATNG ETTIKOIVWVIOG KOl NAEKTPOMAYVNTIKAG OUPBATOTNTAG
€TaANBeUTNKE OO TOV KolvoTroinuévo opyavioué 0081: LCIE France, Fontenay aux Roses.

Ogppotrourég CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi pe acUpparn KapTa

XapakTnpIoTIKG | Souporo | TipA | Movéda
OeppikA 10XUg
OvopaoTIKA BeppIKA 100G P nom 1€wg 2 kW
EAGx10Tn Beppikn 10X0Ug P min 0,0 kw
MéyioTn ouvexng BepUIKN I0XUG P max, ¢ 2 kw
BonBnrikA KatavadAwon NAEKTPIKAG EVEPYEIAG
21N PéyioTn BepIKA 10XU el max 0,000 kW
21NV €AGXI0TN BePIKN 10XU el min 0,000 kW




. . 0,29 W

2TNV KaTaoTaoN AvapovAg el sb 0.000 W
TUmrog eAéyxou Tng BeppIKAg 1oXU0g / TG BEPPOKPATiag TOU XWPou
XapaKkTnpIoTIKO Movéda zuﬁm‘gg:;’g;g'(n
HAEeKTPOVIKOG EAEYXOG TNG BEPUOKPATIAG TOU XWPOU Kal vau
£BO0oadINiog TTPOYPAPMPATIOTAS
AMAeg emIAoyEg eAEyxou

‘EAeyX0g TnNG BepUOKPaTiag Tou XWPOU, JE AVIXVEUTA va
TTapouaiag
"EAeyxX0G TnNG BepUOKPATIiag TOU XWPOU, HE AVIXVEUTA avOIKTOU éxi
TTapabupou
EmiAoyn eAéyxou amd amméoTaon vai
Mpooappolduevog EAEYXOG TNG EVEPYOTTOINONG vai
Meplopiopdg TNG DIAPKEIAG EVEPYOTTOINONG oOxi
AloBnTApag BeppopéTpou pyeAavig opaipag Ox1

To pevou EXPERT

la va aTroKTACETE TIPOOBACN OTIG TTPOOBETEG AEITOUPYIES TG OUCKEUNG, TraTrioTe Tautdxpova 1o @ kai

TTavw atro 3 SeUTEPOAETTTA.

MNa va mpooapudoeTe TNV TiUr PLBUIONG TNG
OeppoKPATIAg TIOL  PETPIETAI OTOV  XWPEO, av
SlamoTooeTe  Kamola  Slapopd  LOTEPA  ATTO
QPKETEG PEG BEppavong. H Tiun paduovopunong
eival geTagy - 3°C karw amd kar 3°C mave amo Tn
pLOUICUEVN BepuoKpaTia.

M.x.: av n T° Tou xwpouv = 18°C kal pLBUICHEVN T° =
20°C, emA&€TE -2,0°.

== \ General T° calibration
c T [ 1° calibration ||
b Sound
Parameters
Menu Language
Poromefers
General | | Enable
Restrictions Disable
Reset

A va eVEPYOTTOINTETE ) VA ATIEVEQYOTIOINTETE TOV
NXO TQV TANKTOWV.

MNa va emAEgeTe TN YAOOQ.

Language
P

Restrictions

MNa va amoBnkeboeTe pIa PEYIoTN TIUR PLOUIONG
Beppokpaciag Tov Sev PTTopEiTe va  LTTIEPPEITE
(peTagd 22°C kai 30°C).

la va meplopiceTe TNV TTOOCRACNH COTA XEIPIOTAPIA.
MTiopeite  va  emAéSeTe  TIAAPn  TTpooRacn,
mpooBaon pévo oTn Bgpuokpacia f kapia
TmPoOoRacn.  ITnV  TeAeLTaIia  TIEQITITOON, N
mPOCRACN TA XEIPIOTAPIA TNG povadag Sev eival
TAEOV Suvarn.

M va evEPYOTTOINTETE 1) OXI TNV ATTOBNKELON EVOG
TIPOCWTIKOL  KWSIKOL TPdoPACNG OTO  PEVOL
Expert. MOAIG evepyotoin®ei, n mMpdoBAcn oTo
pevod  Expert  kwbikomolgital,  MTopeite  va
ONUEITETE 5 TOV TTIOOTWTIIKO KWSIKO 0Ag

M va TNV QrmeveQYOTIOINCETE, EMIOTPEWETE OTO
pevold Expert, TTANKTOOAOYNAOTE TOV TTPOTWIIIKO
KWSIKO 0ag Kkal emoTPEWTe OTIG Settings =>
Restrictions => PIN code.

Max.temp.
N Max.temp. |
Access control
PIN code
Il
Only temp.
No access
PIN code
Enable
Reset Disable
Reset 4 . .
% ETTaveKKIVAOTE TN CLOKELR.

Back

—{ la va emoTPEWETE OTNV KLPIA 0OOVN.




Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

EFCYHZH
EFTPA®O MNOY ®YAAZZETAI AMNO TON XPHXTH
(EmdeIKVUETE TO TTAPOV TTICTOTTOINTIKG POVO OTNV TTEPITITWON £yEPONG agiwong)

- H didpkeia TNG eyyunong eival 2 xpovia atré Tnv nUePoUnvia eykatadataong i ayopdg, Kal dev PTTOPET
va utrepPaivel Toug 30 purveg atrd TNV NUEPOUNVia atrouaia dikaloAoynTikoU.

- H eyyunon KaAUTITEl TNV avTikoTdoTaon A Tnv TTPoUnBeia €6apTNUATWY TTOU €XOUV aTTOdEIXOEi
eAATTWHOTIKG, PE £€aipeon TNV KATABOAR aTTolnuiwong.

- Ta epyaTikd, Ta £0da PETOKIVNONG Kl HETAPOPAG ETTIBAPUVOUV TOV XPAOTN.

- H eyylnon Oev KaAUTITEl nuIEG TTOU O@eiAovTal O€ pn ouppop@oluevn eykatdoTaon, OiKTuo
TPOPOdOCiag TTOU BEV AVTATIOKPIVETAI OTIG I0XUOUTEG TTPOBIAYPAPEG, UN GUGIOAOYIKA XPAoN A Un THPNon Twv
0dnyIWV Tou eV AdYyw £yxXEIPIBiou.

- EmdeikvieTe TO TTAPAV TTIOTOTTOINTIKG HOVO OTNV TTEPITITWON £YEPONG a&iwaong TTPog Tov diavopéa 1
TOV £YKATAOTATN OOAG ETTIGUVATITOVTAG O€ AUTS TO TINOAGYIO ayOpPdG.

- O1 diaTageIg Twv TTapOvTwy 6pwv eyyunong Oev euTTodifouv TOV ayopaoTr va eTTWEEANBE atrd Ta
TIPOVOMIA TNG VOMIUNG €yYUNONG YIa KPUPEG BAGBEG Kal eAATTWATA TTOU I0XUOUV € KABe TrepiTwaon Baoel
TWV OpwWV TWV ApBpwv 1641 Kai TTOUEVWY APOBPWV TOU ACTIKOU KWIIKA.

- Ma va AdBete utnpeoieg eyyunong, €TTIKOIVWVACTE PE TO dlavopéa 1} TOV €yKATAOTATN OaG. ATTO
TIPOETTIAOYH WTTOPEITE ETTIONG Va €TTIKOIVWVAOTE 0Tn dieUBuvon: Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33) 146836001, 2 Allée
Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez, 94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

TUTT0G CUOKEUNG

ApiB. ogipdg

OvoparteTwvupo Kai diebbuvon Tou TTEAGTN
ZOPAIIAA TOY ETKATAZTATH




ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 S ELEKTRONICKIM TERMOSTATOM

Uvod

Osnovana 1968. godine, Atlantic je renomirana francuska marka specijalizirana za sustave grijanja, toplinsku
udobnost i energetske ustede. S vise od 40 godina iskustva i inovacija danas vam predstavljamo posve nov
proizvod ALTIS ECOBOOST 3. Nadamo se da cete biti zadovoljni s proizvodom i zahvaljuiemo se na
ukazanom povjerenju i odabiru marke Atlantic. Sav asortiman nasih proizvoda mozete pogledati na web-
mjestu: www.atlantic-comfort.com .

Ugradnja
Pogledajte identifikacijsku ploCicu proizvoda te upute za proizvod
1/2 s kataloSkim brojem U0621980. Vas je model dostupan za

ugradnju u mobilnoj i zidnoj verziji.
NACELO RADA

- povecanje ili smanjenje temperature (od 7 °C do 30 °C
samo u Ruénom nadinu rada (Manuel)) bez potrebe za
potvrdivanjem

- kretanje izbornicima

- potvrdivanje

- iskljucivanje

- zaklju€avanje, otklju€avanje.

OPIS NACINA RADA
Dostupna su 3 nacina rada:
RUCNO (MANUEL)
Uredaj se neprekidno pridrzava namjestene zadane temperature.
PROGRAMIRANO (PROG)
Uredaj se pridrzava programirane vrijednosti zadane za svaki dan u tjednu. Nakon uklju€ivanja uredaja zadani
su sljededi rasponi:
Ponedjeljak, utorak, ¢etvrtak i petak, udobnost od 6:00 h do 8:00 h i od 18:00 h do 22:00 h. Srijeda, udobnost
od 6:00 h do 8:00 h, od 12:00 h do 14:00 h i od 18:00 h do 22:00 h. Subota i nedjelja, udobnost od 6:00 h do
22:00 h. Raspone mozete mijenjati i mozZete zadati 3 raspona u satima u nac¢inu rada Udobnost (Confort) po
danu. Dok su odabrani ti rasponi za Udobnost (Confort), zadana vrijednost temperature namjesta se pomocéu
ili pomocu . Izvan tih raspona za Udobnost, zadana vrijednost temperature je Eko (Eco) podesiva u
odjeljiku EKO temperatura (Temp. ECO) (pogledajte poglavije ,lzbornik u nacinu rada PROGRAMIRANO
(PROG)").
Uredaj je opremljen funkcijom koja mu omogucuje da predvidi zagrijavanje kada upotrebljavate programiranje.
Kada namjestite programiranje na uredaju, uredaj ¢e predvidati zagrijavanje prema vremenima povecéanja
temperature kako bi temperatura u prostoriji bila ispravna po vasem dolasku. Primjerice: ako namjestite
programiranje s povratkom u nacin rada Udobnost (Confort) u 15:00 h, uredaj ¢e se ranije ukljuciti kako bi
predvidio zagrijavanje vase prostorije (u razdoblju izmedu 10 minuta i jednog sata).
AUTOMATSKI (AUTO)
Uredaj sam automatski upravlja prelascima na UDOBNOST (COMFORT) i EKO (ECO) ovisno o stanju u
prostoriji.
PREKIDAC
Prekidac¢ za uklju€ivanje/iskljucivanje nalazi se na straznjem dijelu uredaja.
Prekida¢ upotrebljavajte samo za dulja isklju¢enja uredaja (izvan razdoblja grijanja). Postavite prekida¢
(smjesten na straznjem dijelu uredaja) u polozaj I kako biste uklju€ili napajanje uredaja. Ako se iskljuci
napajanje uredaja, mozda ¢e trebati ponovno namjestiti datum i vrijeme.
PRVO UKLJUCIVANJE
Odaberite jezik, a zatim datum i vrijeme. Prilikom prvog uklju¢ivanja napajanja:

- odabran je nagin rada RUCNO (MANUEL)

- zadana temperatura namjestena je na 20 °C.
UKLJUCIVANJE/ISKLJUCIVANJE UREDAJA
Za iskljucivanje ureda’a na dulje pritisnite tipku [ . Potvrdite ,OFFF” pritiskom na @ . Za ukljugivanje uredaja na
dulje pritisnite tipku
ZAKLJUCAVANJE KOMANDI
Kako biste sprijedili da djeca diraju uredaj, komande mozZete zakljugati duljim pritiskanjem tipke @ . Odaberite
JLock” (Verrouiller) @ i potvrdite pomoéu B . Na isti nagin komande mozZete otkljudati odabirom opcije
,Unlock” (Déverrouiller) &,



NAMJESTANJE TEMPERATURE
U nacinu rada RUCNO (MANUEL):
MANUAL Poveéajte pomocéu (maks. 30 °C).
20.0° Smanjite pomocu (min. 10 °C).
. Jo$ smanjite sve do 7 °C (temperatura Bez opasnosti od smrzavanja (Hors Gel) koja se ne
1930 moze mijenjati) pomocéu .
U nacinu rada PROGRAMIRANO (PROG):
PROG

Ako se na zaslonu prikaze PROG, nalazite se u rasponu programiranja u nacinu rada
20.0° Udobnost (Confort).

. Poveéajte pomocu (maks. 30 °C).
1930 Smanjite pomoéu (min. 10 °C).
PROG ECO

Ako se na zaslonu prikaze PROG ECO, nalazite se u rasponu programiranja u nacinu rada
16.0° |EKO (ECO). Za izmjenu temperature raspona EKO (ECO) otvorite izbornik Temperatura EKO

(Temp. ECO) (pogledajte poglavlje ,Izbornik u na¢inu rada PROGRAMIRANO (PROG)").
19:30
PROG

o ste namjestili temperaturu Bez opasnosti od smrzavanja (Hors Ge , prilikom
Ako st jestili t t B ti od ja (H Gel) (7 °C), prilik
7.0° |prelaska na raspon programiranja u nacinu rada EKO (ECO) na zaslonu se prikazuje 6,0°

(automatsko smanjenje temperature za 1 °C).
19:30
Ako se nalazite u rasponu programiranja za EKO (ECO) i prijedete na raspon programiranja za Udobnost
(Confort), prikazuje se ranije namjestena temperatura u nacinu rada Udobnost (Confort) ili, ako se radi o prvoj
upotrebi uredaja, temperatura namjestena u ru¢nom nacinu rada.

Izbornik nac¢ina rada RUCNO (MANUEL)

MANUAL O. Mode
20.00 T .. Za povratak na glavni izbornik. Mozete namjestiti temperaturu.
P
Mode ROG
BOOST AUTO
Qo Boost
D) y
1 (3 — 0’# — UkljuCivanije ili iskljucivanje funkcije Povecanje (Boost).
4 Poja¢avanje grijanja ovisno o tome nalazi li se korisnik u prostoriji.
Boost m
Disable
Q Connectivity Povezivanje, ponovno povezivanje ili raskidanje veze uredaja s
|| [~ | mrezom i/ili telefonom.
L4 Connection
Reconnect Ovaj proizvod sadrzi kod otvorenog izvora. Ako Zelite vise
Connectivity ) pojedinosti o tome, posjetite  sliedece  web-mjesto:
Disconnect https://github.com/Groupe-Atlantic .
® Clock Date
— — HM:00 — 13 —
- - Za namjestanje datuma i vremena.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
Il U ) Zaiskljucivanje uredaja.
FF
Turn off ©
T Za povratak na glavni izbornik.
Back




Izbornik nac¢ina rada

PROGRAMIRANO (PROG)

PROG ECO Mode
.. Za povratak na glavni izbornik. Interno programiranje ved je
o T — zadano. MoZete ga promijeniti otvaranjem izbornika Program
20.0 MANUAL (Programme).
22:30 Mode AUTO
- ECO Temp. Za namijestanje temperature tijekom odsutnosti (od 6 °C do 19 °C).
|| 'Y outside
COMFORT
ECO Temp. Za namjestanje raspona u safima u nacinu rada
Udobnost (Confort) za neki dan u tjednu
(dostupna su 3 rasponal)
(\ Program Monday - Odaberite dan pomoc¢u Potvrdite @ -
— A =) TI’?U —— ? 6:00 7:00|_|_ odaberite # Potvrdite @
1 ;n? .fEI 8'90 9'90 — Odaberite vrijeme pocetka pomocu ili
Program v:e; Son T .
e ou ~Potvraite [ .
- Odaberite vrijeme kraja pomocu il .
| (EEvioncay | Pofvrdifem
- Bl 7:00 :
#" 800 9:00
[ Za kopiranje raspona za Udobnost (Confort) na
druge dane u fjednu:
- Odaberite .Potvrdite &4 .
Monday - Prikazite dane pomocu ili .
L] OFrid | | - Potvrdite dan na koji Zelite kopirati pomocu O
O Wed O Sat - Za potvrdu kopiranja odaberite ,,Copy”
OThu OSun (Copier).
Copy to - Potvrdite &4 .
Occupation

W

— O

Ukljucivanje ili iskjucivanje funkcije ,Occupation ". Prelazak iz
nacina rada ,Comfort” u nacin rada ,ECO" automatski je i ovisi o
otkrivanju prisutnosti korisnika u prostoriji.

i
Occupation %
[ Connectivity
-
) — . — Povezivanje, ponovno povezivanje ili raskidanje veze uredaja s
Connection mrezom i/ili telefonom.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
—— 128 —— 13 — — .
- 00 Za namjestanje datuma i vremena.
November
Clock 2017

G

Turn off

Turn off

5

OFF

ZaiskljuCivanje uredaja.

b

Back

Za povratak na glavni izbornik.




Izbornik u na¢inu rada AUTOMATSKI (AUTO)

AUTO O. Mode
Ukljucena je funkcija otkrivanja korisnika u prostoriji. Prelazak iz
20 oo T .. 1 MANUAL || nac¢ina rada Udobnost (Confort) u nacin rada Eko (Eco)
. automatski je i ovisi o tome je li otkrivena prisutnost korisnika u
Mode PROG prostoriji.
22:30 AUTO
- ECO Temp.
|| 'Y Outside
COMFORT Za namijestanje temperature tijekom odsutnosti (od 6 °C do 19 °C).
ECO Temp.
_— Connectivity
-
— ° — . — Povezivanje, ponovno povezivanje ili raskidanje veze uredaja s
Connection DO
mrezom i/ili telefonom.
. Reconnect
Connectivity X
Disconnect

November

Clock 2017

Clock Date
— — H:00 [— —

Za namjestanje datuma i vremena.

Turn off OFF

| Turn off
I U b Za iskljucivanje uredaja.

b
|

Za povratak na glavni izbornik.

Back

REFERENTNE OZNAKE MODELA

1IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI S DIREKTIVOM RED (Direktiva za radijsku opremu) 2014/53/EU (*)

Kojom Atlantic izjavljuje da je dolje spomenuta oprema sukladna osnovnim odredbama Direktive RED 2014/53/EU.
Cjelovit tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti za tu opremu dostupan je na zahtjev putem naSe postprodajne sluzbe (adresu i

broj telefona potrazite na kraju ovih uputa za upotrebu).
Opis: Radijator s radijskom karticom BD1/Wi-Fi.

Modeli: Pogledajte referentnu oznaku modela na zaglavlju uputa za upotrebu.

Znacajke:

Pojasevi radijske frekvencije koje upotrebljava odasilja¢-prijamnik: WIFI 2.4G: od 2400 MHz do 2483,5 MHz.

Maksimalna snaga radiofrekvencije: <20 dBm.

Hertzna oprema klase 2: mozZe se plasirati na trziste i staviti u upotrebu bez ograni¢enja. Radijski domet: od 100 do
300 metara u slobodnom polju, promjenjivo ovisno o povezanoj opremi (domet se moZe promijeniti ovisno o uvjetima

ugradnje i elektromagnetskom ograni¢enju).

Sukladnost s radijskim normama i elektromagnetsku kompatibilnost provjerilo je nadlezno tijelo 0081: LCIE

Francuska, Fontenay aux Roses.

Konvektor CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi s radijskom karticom

Znacajka Simbol Vrijednost | Miema

jedinica
Toplinska snaga

Nazivna toplinska snaga P nom 1do2 kW

Minimalna toplinska snaga P min 0,0 kw

Neprekidna maksimalna toplinska snaga P max, c 2 kW

Dodatna potrosnja elektri€ne energije
Pri maksimalnoj toplinskoj snazi el max 0,000 kw
Pri minimalnoj toplinskoj snazi el min 0,000 kw




U stanju mirovanja el sb 0,29 W

0,000 kw
Vrsta regulacije toplinske snage/temperature u prostoriji
Znacajka .MJ.er.na Dodatne informacije
jedinica
Elektroni¢ka regulacija temperature u prostoriji i tjedni da
programator
Druge moguénosti regulacije

Regulacija temperature u prostoriji putem detektora za da

otkrivanje prisutnosti korisnika

Regulacija temperature u prostoriji putem detektora za ne

otkrivanje otvorenog prozora

Moguénost daljinskog upravljanja da

Prilagodljiva kontrola uklju¢enja da

Ograni€avanije trajanja uklju¢ivanja ne

Senzor toplinskog optere¢enja ne

Izbornik NAPREDNO (EXPERT)

Za pristup naprednim funkcijama uredaja istodobno pritisnite

i B i drzite tako dulje od 3 sekunde.

Za prilagodbu zadane temperature sukladno
ocitanoj vrijednosti temperature u prostoriji kada
utvrdite razliku nakon nekoliko sati zagrijavanja.
Kalibracijska vrijednost je izmedu - 3°C iznad i +
3 ispod namjestene temperature.

Primjer : ako je T° u prostoriji = 18 °C, a namjesteni
T° =20 °C, odaberite -2,0°.

== \ General T° calibration
c T [ 1° calibration ||
b Sound
Parameters
Menu Language
Parameters Sound
General | | Enable
Restrictions Disable
Reset

Za uklju€ivanje ili iskljucivanje zvuka tipki.

Za odabir jezika.

Language
P

Za pohranu maksimalne zadane temperature
koja se ne moze prijeci (izmedu 22 °Ci 30 °C).

Za ogranicavanje pristupa komandama. Mozete
odabrati pristup svemu, pristup samo temperaturi
i zabranu pristupa. U potonjem slu¢aju komande
na kudistu vise nisu dostupne.

Za ukljucivanje/iskljuCivanje pohrane osobnog
pristupnog koda za izbornik Napredno. Nakon
ukljucivanja pristup izborniku Napredno (Expert) je

kodiran. Ovdje mozete zabiljeZiti osobni kod

Za iskljuCivanje se vratite u izbornik Napredno
(Expert), unesite svoj osobni kod i vratite se na
Parametriranja Settings => Restrictions => PIN
code.

Restrictions Max. Temp
N Max.temp. |
Access control
PIN code
All
Only temp.
No access
PIN code
Enable
Reset Disable
Reset
% ‘{ Ponovno pokretanje uredaja.

Back

4{ Za povratak na glavni izbornik.




KONTAKTNI PODACI
Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

JAMSTVO ]
DOKUMENT KOJI MORA CUVATI KORISNIK
(Ovu potvrdu pokazite isklju¢ivo u slu¢aju reklamacije)

- Jamstvo na uredaj je 2 godine od datuma ugradnje ili kupnje ili maksimalno 30 mjeseci od datuma
proizvodnje u slu¢aju nedostatka potvrde.

- Jamstvo pokriva zamjenu ili popravak dijelova za koje se utvrdi da su neispravni bez dodatne
naknadne Stete i priznavanja kamata.

- TroSkove rada, prijevoza i transporta snosi korisnik.

- Ostec¢enja nastala uslijed nepravilne ugradnje, mreznog napajanja koje nije sukladno vazec¢im
normama, neprikladne upotrebe ili nepridrzavanja ovih uputa nisu pokrivena jamstvom.

- Ovu potvrdu predocite iskljucivo u slu€aju reklamacije distributeru ili instalateru, a potvrdi prilozite
racun kao potvrdu o kupnji.

- Iz odredbi ovog jamstva nisu isklju¢ene pogodnosti na koje kupac ima pravo, pravno jamstvo na
kvarove i skrivene manjkavosti koje su primjenjive u svakom slu¢aju sukladno odredbama ¢lanaka 1641 i
sukladno Gradanskom zakoniku.

- Za dobivanje jamstvene usluge, molimo Vas obratite se svom distributeru ili instalateru. Po defaultu,
moZete se obratiti na adresu: Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33) 146836001, 2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez, 94110
Arcueil (FRANCUSKA)

Vrsta uredaja
Serijski broj
Ime i adresa kupca

PECAT INSTALATERA




ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 ELEKTROMOS TERMOSZTATTAL

Bevezetés

Az 1968-ban alapitott Atlantic elismert, flitési rendszerekre, termikus komfortra és energia-megtakaritasra
specializalédott francia marka. Ma tobb mint 40 év alatt megszerzett szakértelmet és innovaciét bocsatunk
rendelkezésére az Uj ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 termékkel. Reméljiik, hogy a termék minden igényének megfelel,
és koszonjuk az Atlantic valasztasaval irantunk tanusitott bizalmat. Minden megoldasunkat megtalalja a
kévetkez6 weboldalon: www.atlantic-comfort.com .

Beszerelés

Kérjuk, nézzen utana a termék adattablajan, valamint a termék
utmutatéjanak 1/2 részében; Referencia U0621980. Az On modellje

mobil valtozatban és fali valtozatban is telepithetd.
MUKODESI ELV

- A hémérséklet novelése vagy csokkentése (7 °C-tol 30
°C-ig kizarélag Manuel (kézi) Uzemmodban) anélkil, hogy
érvényesitésre lenne szlikség

- Navigalas a menilkben;

- Ervényesités;

- Kikapcsolas;

- Reteszelés, kioldas

AZ UZEMMODOK LEIRASA
3 mikddési mod van felajanlva:
MANUEL (KEZI)
A készulék folyamatosan koveti a beallitott h6mérsékleti alapjelet.
PROG
A készilék a hét minden napjara beallitott belsé programot koveti. A készilék bekapcsolasakor a kdvetkezd
tartomanyok keriilnek meghatarozasra:
Hétf6, kedd, csitortok és péntek, komfort 6-8 6raig és 18-22 éraig. Szerda komfort 68 6raig, 12—14 6raig és
18-22 6raig. Szombat és vasarnap, komfort 6-22 6raig. Modosithatja ezeket a tartomanyokat és naponta 3
oratartomanyt adhat meg Confort (Komfort) médban. A Confort (Komfort) tartomanyokban a hémérséklet
beallitaisa a gombok vagy segitségével torténik. A Confort (Komfort) tartomanyokon kivil a
hémérsékleti alapjel az Eco hémérséklet, amely a Temp. ECO (ECO hémérs.) részben allithatd be (lasd ,A
menl PROG madban” fejezet).
A késziléke fel van szerelve egy funkciéval, amely lehetévé teszi a késziiléke szamara, hogy el6zetesen
mikodtesse a flitést, amikor a programozast haszndlja. Ha beallitta a késziléke programozasat, az
elézetesen miikodteti a fiitést a felmelegedési idének megfeleléen, hogy a helyisége az On érkezésekor
megfeleld hdmérsékletl legyen. Példaul: ha beallitia a programozast a komfort médra torténd visszatéréssel
15 éra id6épontban, a késziilék ezt megel6z6en bekapcsol, hogy elézetesen felflitse a helyiséget (10 perc és 1
ora kozott).
AUTO
A készllék 6nalléan kezeli a COMFORT (Komfort) és ECO Uzemmédok valtasat attol fliggéen, hogy jelen
van-e valaki a helyiségben.
KAPCSOLO
A készulék hazanak hatoldalan egy Bekapcsolas/Leallitas kapcsolé talalhato.
Ezt a kapcsolét kizarélag hosszan tarté leéllitas esetén hasznalja (a fiitési idészakon kiviil). Allitsa a (késziilék
hatoldalan elhelyezkedd) kapcsolét allasba a készilék fesziltség ala helyezéséhez. A készilék
feszlltségmentesitése esetén a nap és az 6ra Ujboli bedllitasara lehet sziikség.
ELSO UZEMBE HELYEZES
Valassza ki a nyelvet, majd a datumot és az érat. Az els6 fesziiltség ala helyezéskor:

- A MANUEL (kézi) tizemmod ki van valasztva.

- a hémérsékleti alapjel 20 °C-ra van beallitva.
A KESZULEK MUKODTETESE/LEALLITASA
A késziilék leallitasahoz nyomja meg hosszan a gombot . Erésitse meg az ,OFF” (Kikapcsolas) miveletet a
gomb @ megnyomasaval. A késziilék bekapcsolasahoz nyomja meg hosszan a gombot @,
A VEZERLOELEMEK ZAROLASA
A gyermekek altal végzett miveletek elkerllése érdekében zarolhatja a késziiléke vezérléelemeit, hosszan
megnyomva a gombot [ . Valassza ki a ,Lock” (Zarolas) pontot & és érvényesitse a gombbal @ . Ugyanigy
jarjon el a vezérldelemek kioldasanal, kivalasztva a ,Unlock” (Kioldas) pontot & .



A HOMERSEKLET BEALLITASA
MANUEL (Kézi) médban:
MANUAL

Névelje a gombbal (max. 30 °C).
20.0° |Csodkkentse a gombbal K& (min. 10 °C).

Csokkentse tovabb 7 °C-ig (nem mdédosithaté Fagymentesitési hémérséklet) a gombbal .
19:30

ROG médban:
PROG Ha a képernyé a PROG kijelzést jeleniti meg, On egy programozasi tartomanyban van,
20.0° Confort (Komfort) modban.
. Névelje a gombbal max. 30 °C).
19:30 Csokkentse a gombbal (min. 10 °C).

PROG ECO

)

Ha a képerny a PROG ECO kijelzést jeleniti meg, On egy programozasi tartomanyban van,
16.0° |ECO modban. Az ECO tartomany hémérsékletének modositasahoz 1épjen a Temp. ECO

(ECO hémérséklet) menube (lasd ,A meni PROG mddban” fejezet).
19:30
PROG

Ha beallitott egy Hors Gel (Fagymentesitési) hémérsékletet (7 °C), a programozasi
7.0° |tartomanyra torténd attéréskor, ECO modban, a képernyé 6°.0 értéket jelenit meg
(automatikus csokkentés 1 °C értékkel).

19:30

Ha ECO programozasi tartomanyban van, és atvalt Confort (Komfort) programozasi tartomanyra, a Confort
(Komfort) médban el6zdleg beallitott hémérséklet, vagy az elsé hasznalat esetén a kézi médban beallitott
hémérséklet jelenik meg.

A menii MANUEL (Kézi) izemmédban

MANUAL O. Mode
20 oo T .. A 6 képernybre torténd  visszatéréshez. Bedllithatjia a
. PROG hémérsékletet.
Mode
BOOST AUTO
Qo Boost
|| Q’W ."ﬁ- A Boost funkcié bekapcsoldsa vagy kikapcsoldsa.
(4 v A fGtés intenzitdsdnak noévelése a felhaszndld  jelenlétének
megfeleléen a helységben.
Boost "
Disable
Q Connectivity A készilék csatlakoztatdsa, Ujracsatlakoztatdsa a  hdlézathoz
| L I || és/vagy a telefonhoz vagy lecsatlakoztatdsa arrdl.
L4 Connection
Reconnect Ez a termék nyilt forrdskédot tartaimaz. Ha tovdbbi részleteket
Connectivity . szeretne errél a témdardl, ldtogasson el a kdvetkezd webhelyre:
Disconnect https://github.com/Groupe-Atlantic .
® Clock Date
— — HM:00 — 13 —
- - A nap és az 6ra bedllitdsdhoz.
November
Clock
°oc 2017
| Turn off
Il U b A készUlék kikapcsoldsa.
FF
Turn off ©

b
|

A f6 képernybre t6rténd visszatéréshez.

Back




A menii PROG ilizemmoédban

PROG ECO Mode
.. A 6 képernydbre torténd visszatéréshez. Egy belsé programozds mar
o T — meg van hatdrozva. Mddosithafja azt, belépve a Programme
20.0 MANUAL (Program) pontba.
22:30 Mode AUTO
- ECO temp. A hémérséklet bedllitasa tavollét esetén (6 °C - 19 °C).
L 'Y Outside
COMFORT
ECO temp. A Confort (Komfort) mod  ératartomdnyainak
bedlliitdsa a hét egy napja esetén (3 lehetséges
tartomany)
S Program Monday Vdlassza ki a napot a gombbal . Ervényesitse:
| (e S T || 5 600 7:00] €.
& : 2 - 0ol 1 ) >
Frid s 8-90 9'_00 - Vdlassza ki: o Ervényesitse: © .
Program Tues  Saf @ ] Vdlassza ki a kezdési 6rat a gombbal vagy
Wed Sun [N\“]
e - Ervényesifse:m .
= opcay L1 Vdlassza ki a befejezési ordt a gombbal
P 700| | VooY N4
: - Ervényesitse: ON
# 800 9:00
@ - —-| | A Confort (Komfort) oldalak &tmdsoldsa a hét
tébbi napjéra:
- Vélassza ki: (€1 . Ervényesitse: O}
Monday - Léptesse a napokat a gombokkal vagy
O Frid | d .
O wed O Sat - Ervényesitse a napot, amelyre &t szeretné
OThu OSun masolni a gombbal O] .
- Amdsolds érvényesitéséhez vélassza ki a ,,Copy
Copy fo to" (Mdsolds) pontot.
- Ervényesitse: K |
Occupation

DY

2V

Az ,Occupation”  (Foglalds) funkcié  bekapcsoldsa  vagy
kikapcsoldsa. A ,Comfort" (Komfort) médrédl ,ECO" mddra torténd
aftérés  automatikusan  toérténik a helyiségben a  felhaszndld

Occupation jelenlétének érzékelése alapjdn.
Disable
P Connectivity
-
° ™ connection |12 készUlék csatlakoztatdésa, Ujracsatlakoztatdsa a  hdlézathoz
és/vagy a telefonhoz vagy lecsatlakoztatdsa arrdl.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
— 12 B — 13) —
- 0o A nap és az 6ra bedllitdsdhoz.
November
lock
Cloc 2017

G

Turn off

Turn off

S

OFF

A készUlék kikapcsoldsa.

b

Back

A & képernydre torténd visszatéréshez.




A menii AUTO iizemmoédban

AUTO O. Mode
L | .. Foglalds érzékelése aktiv. A Confort (Komfort) médrél Eco mddra
20.00 MANUAL torténé automatikus attérés a helyiség foglaldsdnak érzékelése
Mod PROG vagy nem érzékelése alapjdn.
22:30 ode AUTO
- ECO temp.
|| 'Y | | Oufside | |
COMFORT A hémérséklet bedllitdsa tavollét esetén (6 °C - 19 °C).
ECO temp.
_— Connectivity
-
] ) | connection || A készUlék csatlakoztatdsa, Ujracsatlakoztatdsa a  hdlézathoz
és/vagy a telefonhoz vagy lecsatlakoztatdsa arrdl.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
— — HM: 00 — 13 — . . L 4
- - A nap és az 6ra bedllitdsdhoz.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
I U b A készUlék kikapcsoldsa.
OFF
Turn off
T A {6 képernydre torténd visszatéréshez.
Back

A MODELLEK BEMUTATASA

A RED IRANYELVNEK VALO MEGFELELOSEG NYILATKOZATA (Radiéberendezésekrdl sz6l6 iranyelv)

2014/53/EU (*)

A Atlantic ezuton kijelenti, hogy a lenti berendezés megfelel a radidberendezésekrdl szél6 2014/53/EU

irdnyelv alapvet6é el6irasainak. A berendezés EU-megfelel6ségi nyilatkozatédnak telijes szdvege kérésre

elérhetd a veviszolgalatnal is (a cimet és telefonszamot lasd az Utmutatéd végén).

Megnevezés: Radiator BD1/Wi-Fi radiéfrekvencias kartyaval.

Modellek: Lasd a modell referenciaszamat a kézikonyv fejlécében.

Jellemzok:

Az adé6-vevo altal hasznalt frekvenciasavok: WIFI 2,4 G: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz.

Max. jelerésség: <20 dBm.

2. osztalyu radidberendezés: korlatozas nélkiil forgalmazhaté és lzembe helyezhetd. Hatétavolsag: nyilt

terileten 100-300 méter, a hasznalt berendezésektdl fliggbéen (a hatdtavolsagot befolyasolhatjak a

beszerelési korlilmények és az elektromagneses kdrnyezet).

A radidberendezésekrél és az elektromagneses Osszeférhetéségrél szélé szabvanyoknak valé

megdfelelést a 0081. szamu bejelentett szervezet ellendrizte: LCIE France, Fontenay aux Roses.
CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi konvektor radiofrekvencias kartyaval

Jellemzd [ Jelbles | Erték | Mértékegység
Hételjesitmény
Névleges hételjesitmény P névl. 1-2 kw
Minimalis hételjesitmény P min 0,0 kW
Folyamatos maximalis hételjesitmény P max, c 2 kW
Kiegészité aramfogyasztas
Maximalis hételjesitmény mellett Ar. max 0,000 kW
Minimalis hételjesitmény mellett Ar. min 0,000 kW




. - . i 0,29 W

Készenléti Gzemmodban Ar. sb 0,000 W
A hételjesitmény / a helyiség homérsékletének szabalyozasi médja
Jellemzd Mértékegység Tovabbi informacid
A helyiség h(’imérsékletének elektronikus szabalyozasa és heti igen
programozas
Egyéb szabalyozasi médok

A helyiség hémérsékletének szabalyozasa mozgasérzékelbvel igen
A helyiség hémérsékletének szabalyozasa ablaknyitas- nem
érzékelbvel
Tavoli vezérlés igen
Intelligens kapcsolasszabalyozas igen
A mikddési idd korlatozasa nem
Fekete gdmbérzékeld nem

EXPERT (Szakértd) menii
A késziilék halado funkcidinak eléréséhez nyomja le egyidejiileg a gombokat @ és , tébb mint 3
masodpercen keresztl.

* General T° calibration
c ) A hdmérsékleti alapjel bedllitésa a helyiségben
1| [ |10 calibration | | leolvasott hémérsékletre, ha tobb dra fités utdn
- sound eHe’feisf foeoszliol; A kolibrc’aldsi érték - 3 "C a
Menu Parameters Language bedllitott hémérséklet alatt és + 3 °C a bedllitott
hémérséklet felett.
| Pl: : ha a helyiség T° = 18 °C és a bedllitott T° = 20
Parameters °C, vdlasszon -2,0°-ot.
General Enable
Restrictions Disable . . ., L,
Reset - A blllenty}Jkl hangjdnak bekapcsoldsdhoz vagy
kikapcsoldsdhoz.

Language
F A nyelv kivdlasztésa.

A maximdlis alapjel mentéséhez, amely nem

Restrictions Max.temp. Iéphetd 10l (22 °C és 30 °C kdzot).
] Max.temp. ]
Access control A vezérlések hozzdférésének korldtozdsdhoz.
PIN code Kivdlaszthatja o  teljes hozzdférés, csak a
hémérséklethez térténé hozzdférés, vagy a nincs

hozzdaférés lehetéséget. Ez utdbbi esetben az
Access control p PP P
egység vezérlései a tovdbbiakban nem lesznek
elérhetdk.

All
Only temp. A Menu Expert (szakérté mend) személyes
No access hozzd&férési kéd elmentésének aktivéldsa vagy
letiltdsa. Az aktivdlds utdn a Menu Expert

PIN code (Szakérté menl) hozzdférése kédolva van. It
- feliegyezheti a személyes kodjat

Enable

A kikapcsoldshoz térien vissza a Menu Expert-be
Reset Disable (Szakérté menU), adja meg a személyes kédjat és
térien vissza a Paramétrages Seftings =>
Restrictions => PIN code.

5

% L Resef <{ Reset all variables. ‘
— Back 4{ To go back to start screen. ‘




ELERHETOSEGEK
Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

JOTALLAS
ORIZZE MEG EZT A DOKUMENTUMOT!
(Reklaméacié esetén mutassa be)

- A garancialis id6szak a beszereléstdl vagy vasarlastdl szamitott 2 év, illetve igazolé dokumentum
hianyaban a gyartasi id6t6l szamitott 30 hénap.

- A garancia a hibasnak elismert alkatrészek cseréjére vagy biztositasara vonatkozik, kartérités
nélkdl.

- A munkadij, valamint a kiszallasi és szallitasi koltség a felhasznalét terheli.

- A nem megfeleld beszerelésbél, a hatalyos elbéirasoknak nem megfelelé elektromos halézatbdl, a
nem rendeltetésszerli hasznalatbdél vagy az uUtmutaté figyelmen kivil hagyasabdl adodéan bekdvetkez6
karokra a garancia nem vonatkozik.

- Ezt a dokumentumot kizardlag a forgalmazénal vagy a beszerelést végz6 személynél tett reklamacio
esetén kell bemutatni a vasarlast igazol6é szamlaval egydtt.

- Az itt feltiintetett jotallasi feltételek nem zarjak ki a vasarld kartalanitasat, valamint a rejtett hibakra
vonatkozd jogi garanciat, melyek a francia Polgari Torvénykonyv 1641. és azt kdvetd cikkei értelmében
minden esetben érvényesek.

- A garancia érvényesitésére forduljon a forgalmazé vagy a telepitd vallalkozéhoz. Alapértelmezésben,
On fordulhat az alabbi cimre is: Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33) 146836001, 2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez, 94110
Arcueil (FRANCIAORSZAG)
A késziilék tipusa
Sorozatszam
Az ugyfél neve és cime

A BESZERELO BELYEGZOJE




ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 SU ELEKTRONINIU TERMOSTATU

lvadas

1968 m. jkurtas Prancizijos prekiy Zenklas ,Atlantic‘ yra placiai pripaZintas Sildymo, Siluminio komforto ir
energijos tapymo srityse. Naujasis gaminys ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 leidzia pasidalyti su jumis daugiau nei 40
mety sukaupta patirtimi ir SiuolaikiSkomis inovacijomis. Tikimés, kad Sis gaminys jasy nenuvils ir dékojame uz
pasitikéjima masy ,Atlantic’ produkcija. Visus misy pasidlymus rasite: www.atlantic-comfort.com .

Irengimas
Zr. prietaiso informacine lentele ir prietaiso naudojimo instrukcijos
1/2 dalj, kodas U0621980. Jisy modelj galima naudoti mobiliai ir

tvirtinti prie sienos.
VEIKIMO PRINCIPAS

- Temperatdros didinimas arba mazinimas (nuo 7 °C iki
30 °C tik rankiniu rezimu), nereikia patvirtinti

- Nar§ymas meniu

- Patvirtinimas

- I18jungimas

- UZrakinimas, atrakinimas

REZIMY APRASYMAS
Galimi 3 veikimo rezimai:
RANK.
Prietaisas nuolatos palaiko nustatytg temperatira.
PROG
Prietaisas veikia pagal kiekvienai savaités dienai nustatytg programa. Prie$ paleidZiant prietaisg, nustatomi Sie
intervalai:
Pirmadienj, antradienj, ketvirtadienj ir penktadienj komforto temperatira nuo 6 val. iki 8 val. ir nuo 18 val. iki
22 val. Treciadienj komforto temperatira nuo 6 val. iki 8 val., nuo 12 val. iki 14 val. ir nuo 18 val. iki 22 val.
Sestadien; ir sekmadienj komforto temperatira nuo 6 val. iki 22 val. Jas galite keisti $iuos intervalus ir vienai
dienai nustatyti 3 komforto temperatdros laiko intervalus. Norimg Siy komforto temperatiros laiko intervaly
temperatirg galima nustatyti naudojant arba . Uz Siy komforto temperatdros intervaly riby palaikoma
Eko temperatira, kurig galima nustatyti skiltyje ,ECO temp.” (zr. skyriy ,PROG rezimo meniu®).
Jasy prietaisas turi funkcijg, kuri, kuomet naudojate programuojamg rezima, leidzia jam naudoti iSankstinj
pasildyma. Kai uzprogramuojate savo prietaisa, jis, atsizvelgdamas j jSilimo laikg, jjungs Sildyma anksciau, kad
jums atvykus kambaryje jau bty tinkama temperatira. PavyzdZiui: jei uzprogramavote grizimg ir komforto
temperatirg 15 val., prietaisas jsijungs anksc¢iau (nuo 10 minuciy iki vienos valandos), kad kambarys Silty iki
jums grjztant.
AUTO
Prietaisas pats persijungia tarp COMFORT ir ECO temperatiry atsizvelgdamas j patalpos uzimtuma.
JUNGIKLIS
Jiungimo / iSjungimo jungiklis jtaisytas uzpakalinéje prietaiso korpuso dalyje.
Sj jungiklj naudokite tik jei prietaisg reikia i$jungti ilgam (ne Sildymo sezono metu). Nustatykite jungiklj (kuris
yra uzpakalinéje prietaiso puséje) ties N, kad jj jjungtuméte elektros maitinima. Jei prietaisui buvo i§jungtas
elektros maitinimas, gali tekti i naujo nustatyti jo laikg ir data.
PIRMASIS |[JUNGIMAS
Pasirinkite kalbg, tuomet nustatykite datg ir laikg. Jjungus prietaisg pirma karta:

- bilna pasirinktas RANKINIS rezimas.

- palaikoma temperatira nustatyta ties 20 °C.
PRIETAISO JJUNGIMAS / ISJUNGIMAS
Norédami i§jungti prietaisa, palaikykite nuspaude [ . Patvirtinkite ,OFF* nuspausdami ® . Norédami jjungti
prietaisa, palaikykite nuspaude @ .
MYGTUKU UZRAKINIMAS
Kad vaikai nepasinaudoty prietaisu, jas galite uzrakinti jo mygtukus palaike nuspaustg @ . Pasirinkite ,Lock*
ai patgrtinkite nuspausdami @ . Tokius pat veiksmus atlikite norédami atrakinti mygtukus: pasirinkite
LSUnlock” =& |



TEMPERATUROS NUSTATYMAS
RANKINIU rezimu:
MANUAL | Didinkite naudodami (daug. 30 °C).
20.0° Mazinkite naudodami (maz. 10 °C).
’ Dar galite sumazinti iki 7 °C (nuo uzSalimo sauganti temperatlra, jos keisti negalima)
19:30 naudodami N .

PROG rezimu:
PROG

Jei ekrane rodoma PROG, jis galite programuoti komforto temperatdros intervala.
20,0° |Didinkite naudodami (daug. 30 °C).

Mazinkite naudodami (maz. 10 °C).

19:30
PROG ECO

Jei ekrane rodoma PROG ECO, jus galite programuoti EKO temperataros intervalg.Norédami
1 6,00 pakeisti EKO intervalo temperatirg, naudokite meniu ,ECO temp.” (Zr. skyriy ,PROG rezimo

meniu®).
19:30
PROG
Jei pasirinkote apsaugos nuo uz$alimo temperatirg (7 °C), persijungus j EKO rezimo
7,0o intervalo programavima, ekrane bus rodoma 6°,0 (temperatira automatiSskai sumazinama 1
°C).
19:30 )

Jei esate EKO rezimo programavimo intervale ir grjztate j komforto temperatiros programavimo intervala,
naudojant prietaisg pirma kartg ekrane bus rodoma anksciau rankiniu rezimu nustatyta komforto temperatara.
RANKINIO rezimo meniu

MANUAL O. Mode
20'00 T .. Grizimas j pradinj ekrang. Galite nustatyti temperatorg.
PROG
Mod
BOOST ode AUTO
L) Boost
By
] & — ‘)W — .Boost" funkcijos jjungimas ir i§jlungimas.
4 Didinkite sildymo intensyvumq atsizvelgdami | patalpos uzimtumg.
Boost "
Disable
g Connectivity
—_— b Prijunkite, pakartotinai prijunkite arba atjunkite prietaisq nuo tinklo ir
- - — [
° . (arba) telefono.
Connection
. Reconnect Sis gaminys turi atvirgji kodg. Daugiau informacijos $iuo klausimu
Connectivity Disconnect rasite interneto svetainéje: https://github.com/Groupe-Atlantic .
® Clock Date
— — HP: 00 — 13 —
- - Datos ir laiko nustatymas.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
] U ) I§jungia prietaisq.
Turn off OFF
| Grizimas | pradinj ekrang.
Back




PROG rezimo meniu

PROG ECO Mode
L .. Grizimas | pradinj ekrang. Vidinis programavimas jau atliktas. JOs
20'00 MANUAL galite jj pakeisti atverdami ,,Programq*.
22:30 Mode AUTO
- ECO temp. TemperatUros nustatymas, kai patalpa tuscia (nuo 6 °C iki 19 °C).
|| 'Y Outside
COMFORT
ECO temp. Komforto temperatiros laiko intervaly nustatymas
savaités dienai (galima nustatyti 3 intervalus)
— Pasirinkite dieng naudodami . Patvirtinkite
~ Program Monday .
Th :00 7: P -
— CLA = Fri; e ? ggg ;gg— — Pasirinkite  Patvirtinkite O] .
p T — Pasirinkite pradzios laikg naudodami arba
Tues  Sat v
Program .
Wed Sun it €]
- Patvirtinkite &
Monday - Paskiie pabaigos laikg naudodami
|| arba N~ .
S BEY700| |-patvirinkite ® .
# 800 9:00
L Norédami  nukopijuoti  komforto temperatiros
intervalus j kitas savaités dienas:
- Pasirinkite i Patvirtinkite & .
Monday - Verskite dienas naudodami arba .
O Frid || = Patvirtinkite dienaq, j kuriq norite nukopijuoti,
O Wed O Sat naudodami &=
O Thu OSun — Norédami patvirtinti kopijq, pasirinkite ,,Copy*".
Copy to — Patvirtinkite =4
Occupation

D)3

W

Disable

Funkcijos ,Occupation” jjungimas arba igjungimas. 15 ,,Comfort*
rezimo | ,ECO" reZzimq persijungiama automatiskai, atsizvelgiant |
tai, ar patalpoje aptinkami naudotojai.

Occupation
P Connectivity
—
7 | connection || Prijunkite, pakartotinai prijunkite arba atjunkite prietaisg nuo tinklo ir
(arba) telefono.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
: 00 Datos ir laiko nustatymas.
November
Clock 2017

G

Turn off

Turn off

)

OFF

1§jungia prietaisq.

b

Back

Grizimas | pradinj ekrang.




AUTO rezimo meniu

AUTO O. Mode
I .. | | | Naudojimo aptikimas jjungtas. 15 ,,Confort* rezimo j ,EKO" rezimqg
20'00 MANUAL persijungiama  automatiskai, atsizvelgiant | tai, ar patalpoje
Mod PROG aptinkami naudotojai.
22:30 ode AUTO
- ECO temp.
|| 'Y Outside
COMFORT TemperatUros nustatymas, kai patalpa tuscia (nuo 6 °C iki 19 °C).
ECO temp.
g—, Connectivity
—_—
1 7 — Connection — Prijunkite, pakartotinai prijunkite arba atjunkite prietaisg nuo finklo ir
(arba) telefono.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
N : 0 Datos ir laiko nustatymas.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
] U ) [§jungia prietaisq.
Turn off OFF
T Grizimas | pradinj ekrang.
Back

MODELIY KODAI

ATITIKTIES DIREKTYVA DEL RADIJO |RENGINIY 2014/53/ES DEKLARACIA (*)

Atlantic pareiSkia, kad toliau nurodytas prietaisas atitinka pagrindinius direktyvos dél radijo jrenginiy
2014/53/ES reikalavimus. I13samig Sio prietaiso ES deklaracijg galite gauti pateike praS8ymg musy techninés
priezidros skyriui (Zr. adresg ir telefono Nr. instrukcijos pabaigoje).
Pavadinimas: radiatorius su radijo kortele BD1/Wi-Fi.
Modeliai: Zr. modelio kodg $ios instrukcijos antrastéje.

Savybés:

Siystuvo-imtuvo naudojamos radijo dazniy juostos: WIF| 2.4 G: 2400 MHz-2483,5 MHz.
Didziausia radijo daznio galia: <20 dBm.
2 klasés radijo jrenginiai: gali bati iSleisti j rinkg ir naudojami be apribojimy. Radijo rySio diapazonas: nuo
100 iki 300 metry laisvajame lauke, kinta, atsizvelgiant | susijusius jrenginius (diapazonas gali Kisti
atsizvelgiant j jrengimo salygas ir elektromagnetine aplinka).
Atitiktj radijo rysio ir elektromagnetinio suderinamumo standartams patikrino notifikuotoji jstaiga Nr.
0081: LCIE France, Fontenay aux Roses.

Konvektorius CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi su radijo kortele

Savybé | Simbolis |  Verté | Vienetas
Siluminé galia
Vardiné Siluminé galia P vard. 1-2 kw
Maziausia Siluminé galia P maz. 0,0 kW
DidZiausia pastovi Siluminé galia P did., p. 2 kw
Papildomas elektros suvartojimas
Esant didZiausiai Siluminei galiai el did. 0,000 kw
Esant maziausiai Siluminei galiai el maz. 0,000 kW




0,29 W
0,000 kw

Budéjimo rezimu el sb

Siluminés galios / kambario temperatiiros valdymo tipas
Savybé Vienetas Papildoma informacija
Elektroninio patalpos temperatdros reguliavimo funkcija ir
savaités laikmatis

taip

Kitos papildomos valdymo parinktys
Patalpos temperatiros reguliavimas su Zmoniy buvimo

atpaZinimu taip
Patalpos temperatiros reguliavimas su atviro lango atpazinimu ne
Nuotolinio valdymo parinktis taip
Adaptyvusis Sildymo pradZios momento nustatymas taip
Ribojamas veikimo laikas ne
Spinduliavimo temperatiros jutiklis ne

EKSPERTY meniu
Norédami pasiekti iSpléstines prietaiso funkcijas, palaikykite daugiau nei 3 sekundes kartu nuspaustus ® ir

BN

* General T° calibration
c ) Suvienodina nustatytq temperatirg su kambaryje
T | [ |10 calibration | | imatuota temperatira, jei po keliy Sildymo
b Sound valandy nustatote, kqd jos skirigsi. Ko\ibrovirr_nq
Menu Parameters Language verté yra nuo -3 °C (kai temperatira mazesné) iki

+ 3 °C (kai temperatira aukstesné vz nustatytq).
| Pvz.,: jei kambario T° = 18 °C, o nustatyta T° = 20
Parameters

°C, pasirinkite -2,0°.

General Enable

Restrictions Disable
Reset liungia arba isjungia mygtuky garsq.

Language
F Kalbos pasirinkimas.

Nustato didZiausiq nustatytg temperatirg (nuo 22

Restrictions Max.temp. °C iki 30 °C), kurios negalima virdyti.
] Max.temp. ]
Access control Gallite apriboti prieigq prie mygtuky. Galite rinktis
PIN code naudoti prieigq prie visy mygtuky, tik prieigq prie

temperatUros nustatymo arba uzdrausti bet kokig

Access control prieigg. Pastaruoju atveju mygtukais nebus
galima naudotis.

All
Only temp.

liungia arba i§jungia asmeninio prieigos prie
Eksperto meniu kodo jrasymq. ljungus, prieigai
prie eksperfo meniu reikalingas kodas. Savo

PIN code asmeninj kodq galite uzsirasyti cia.

Enable Noredami isjungti, grizkite | Eksperto meniu,
Reset Disable jradykite savo asmeninj koda, grizkite | Settings =>
Restrictions => PIN code.

Reset
% L 4{ PaleidZia prietaisq i§ naujo. ‘
— Back 4{ Grizimas | pradinj ekrang. ‘

No access




KONTAKTINIAI DUOMENYS

Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

GARANTIJA ]
NEPAMESKITE SIO DOKUMENTO
(Pateikite jj tik jei teikiate pretenzijg)

- Garantijos trukmé yra 2 metai nuo jrengimo arba jsigijimo dienos ir, neturint tai patvirtinanciy
dokumenty, negali vir§yti 30 ménesiy nuo pagaminimo dienos.

- Garantija apima brokuotomis pripazinty daliy keitimg ar tiekimg ir nesuteikia teisés reikalauti atlyginti
Zalg.

- Darbo, kelioniy ir transporto iSlaidas apmoka naudotojas.

- Dél netinkamo jrengimo, galiojaniy standarty neatitinkancio elektros energijos tiekimo tinklo,
netinkamo naudojimo ar naudojimo nesilaikant $iy naudojimo instrukcijy nurodymy atsiradusiems
sugadinimams garantija netaikoma.

- Garantijos lapg pateikite tik pateikdami pretenzijg gamintojui ar prietaisg jrengusiam asmeniui, taip
pat pateikite pirkimo sgskaitg faktara.

- Sios garantijos nuostatos nepanaikina pirkéjui teikiamos garantijos nuo paslépty trakumy, kuri yra
taikoma civilinio kodekso 1641 ir tolesniuose straipsniuose nustatyta tvarka.

- Norédami pasinaudoti garantija, kreipkités | prietaisg jrengusj ar pardavusj asmenj. Jei tai
nejmanoma, kreipkités j: Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33) 146836001, 2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez, 94110
Arcueil (FRANCE)

Prietaiso tipas
Serijos Nr.
Kliento pavardé ir adresas

|IRENGUSIO ASMENS SPAUDAS




ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 KONVEKTORS AR ELEKTRISKO TERMOSTATU

levads

Francu zimols Atlantic tika dibinats 1968.gada, un tas ir plasi pazistams apkures sistému, termiskd komforta
un enerdijas taupi$anas specialists. Pateicoties vairak neka 40 gadu ilgai praktiskai pieredzei un inovacijam,
més nododam jusu riciba misu jauno produktu ALTIS ECOBOOST 3. Més patiesi ceram, ka Sis produkts
apmierinas josu vélmes, un més jums pateicamies par jlsu izradito uzticibu, izvéloties Atlantic. Visi masu
uznémuma piedavatie risinajumi pieejami Seit: www.atlantic-comfort.com.

Uzstadisana

Ladzu, apskatiet produkta informaciju uz tehnisko parametru
plaksnites, ka art produkta informacijas lapu 1/2 dala Atsauce
U0621980. Jusu modelis var tikt uzstadits ka mobild un stacionara

versija.
DARBIBAS PRINCIPI

- Paaugstinat vai pazeminat temperatiru (no 7°C Iidz
30°C tikai manualaja rezZima) bez nepiecieSamibas to apstiprinat

- Parslégt izvélnes;

- Apstiprinat;

- Izslégt;

- Blokeét, atblokét

REZIMU APRAKSTS
Tiek piedavati 3 darbibas rezimi:
MANUALAIS
lerice nepartraukti nodrosina iestatito temperatdru.
PROGRAMMESANAS (PROG) rezims
lerice darbojas péc ieprieks iestatitas programmas, kas uzstadita un pielagota katrai nedélas dienai. lerices
ieslegSanas brid1 tiek definéti $adi parametri:
Pirmdien, otrdien, ceturtdien un piektdien, komforta rezZims no plkst. 06.00 IT1dz plkst. 08.00 un no plkst. 18.00
lidz plkst. 22.00. Tresdien komforta rezims no plkst. 06.00 lidz plkst. 08.00, no plkst. 12.00 lidz plkst. 14.00 un
no plkst. 18.00 I1dz plkst. 22.00. Sestdien un svétdien komforta rezZims no plkst. 06.00 1dz plkst. 22.00. Jas
varat pielagot Sos laika diapazonus un izvéléties 3 ieprogrammétus Komforta rezZima laikus diena. Komforta
rezZima laika iestatita temperatdra tiek reguléta ar palidzibu, vai arf izmantojot . Arpus Komforta
reZima tiek nodrosinata iestatita EKO temperatra, ko ir iespé&jams pielagot sadala Temp. ECO (skattt nodalu
s1zvélne programmésanas rezZima”).
Jsu ierice ir aprikota ar funkciju, kas tai [auj nodro$inat apsildi, kamér jds veicat programmésanu. Tiklidz jds
ieprogrammésiet ierici, ta paredzés apsildes sakuma bridi, nemot véra laiku, kas nepiecieSams, lai
nodroSinatu vélamo temperatdru jasu istaba bridi, kad ieradisieties. Piemérs: ja jUs iestatisiet ierici, nosakot
komforta rezima ieslégSanu plkst. 15.00, ierice ieslégsies jau ieprieks, nodroSinot pieprasito istabas
temperatdru jasu noteiktaja laika (no 10 mindtém idz vienai stundai).
Automatisks (AUTO)
lerice patstavigi parvalda Komforta un ECO rezimu iezimes, nemot véra dzivojamas telpas apdzivotibu.
SLEDZIS
Sledzis ,leslégt/Izslégt” atrodas ierices korpusa aizmuguré.
Lietojiet slédzi tikai, ja ierici nepiecieSams izslégt uz ilgaku laiku (arpus apkures perioda). Parslédziet slédzi
(ierices aizmuguré) N pozicija, lai ierici pieslégtu stravas padevei. Péc ierices atvienoSanas no stravas padeves
un atkartotas pieslégSanas stravas padevei, iespéjams, var tikt pieprasita atkartota datuma un laika iestatiSana.
PIRMA I[ESLEGSANA
Izvélieties valodu, datumu un laiku. Pieslédzot ierici stravas padevei pirmo reizi:

- ir izvélets MANUALAIS rezims.

- ir iestatita 20°C temperatara.
IERICES IESLEGSANA/IZSLEGSANA
Lai ierici izslegtu, ilgstosi turiet nospiestu [8. Apstipriniet ,OFF”, nospiezot [8. Lai ierici ieslégtu, ilgstosi turiet
nospiestu .
IZVELNES BLOKESANA
Lai izvairitos no iespéjamam bérnu veiktam izmainam, jas varat blokét opciju veikt labojumus jdsu ierices
iestatTjumos, ilgstosi turot nospiestu . Izvélieties ,Lock” & un apstipriniet ar Bl. Rikojieties tapat, lai atblok&tu
iespé&ju piek|at iestatjumiem, izvéloties ,Unlock” m.



IESTA'I_'TT TE_MPERATURU
MANUALAJA rezima:
MANUAL Paaugstiniet ar (maksimums 30°C).
20.0° Samaziniet ar R (minimums 10°C).
. ﬁciet papildus temperatiras samazinasanu Iidz pat 7°C (nemainama Sala temperatira) ar
\/ .

19.30
ROGRAMMESANAS (PROG) rezima:

PROG Ja ekrana tiek paradits pazinojums PROG, jus atrodaties programmé$anas izvélné Komforta

)

o |rezima.
20.0 Paaugstiniet ar (maksimums 30°C).
1930 Samaziniet ar R (minimums 10°C).
PROG ECO

Ja ekrana tiek paradits pazinojums PROG ECO, jis atrodaties programmés$anas izvélné
16.0° |ECO rezima. Lai veiktu temperatiras izmainas EKO rezima, dodieties uz izvélnes sadalu

Temp. ECO (skatit noda]u ,|zvélne programmésanas rezZima”).
19.30
PROG

7.0° Ja izvélgjaties Sala temperatdru (7°C), lai veiktu talaku ECO reZima programmésanu, ekrana
. redzésiet 6°.0 (automatiska pazeminasana no 1°C).

19.30
Ja esat EKO rezima iestati$ana un atgriezaties Komforta reZima programmésana, tiks uzstadita iepriek$
noreguléta Komforta rezima temperatira vai, ja ierice tiek lietota pirmo reizi, paradita temperatdra ir ta, kas
uzstadita manualaja rezima.

Izvélne MANUALAJA rezima:

MANUAL O. Mode
20.00 T .. Atgriesands sakuma ekrand. JUs varat iestatit temperatOru.
Auto PROG
BOOST AUTO
o BOOST
|| 0’ W ."ﬁ- Boost funkcijas aktivizésana vai deaktivizésana.
L 4 v Palieliniet siltumapgaddes intensitati atkaribd no lietotdja kiatbotnes
BOOST felpd.
Disable
Q Connectivity Savienojiet, atjaunojiet savienojumu vai pilniba atvienojiet ierici no
| - | || fiklaun/vai no telefona.
L4 Connection
Reconnect Sis produkts satur atvérto kodu. Ja vélaties uzzinat vairak
Connectivity ) informdcijas  par So  tému, apemklgjiet fimekla  vietni:
Disconnect https://github.com/Groupe-Atlantic.
® Clock Date
— — M. 00 [— 13 —
- - Dienas un laika iestafisana.
November
Clock
°oc 2017
| Turn off
Il U ) lerices izslégSana.
FF
Turn off ©

b

AtgrieSands sakuma ekrana.

Back




Izvélne programmésanas (PROG) rezima:

PROG ECO Mode
L | | AtgrieSanas sakuma ekrand. lek3éja programmésana jau ir veikta.
20.00 .. MANUAL J0s varat to pielagot, dodoties uz ,,Programma”.
22.30 Mode AUTO
- ECO temp. TemperatUras pieladgosana prombUtnes laika (no 6°C lidz 19°C).
|| &‘ outside
COMFORT
ECO Temp.
Laika ierobeZojumu izmainas Komforta rezZimd
vienu dienu nedéld (iesp&jami 3 laika periodi)
C(“ gogrcTr:U bM (;n&)o;/ ol | Izvélieties nedélas dienu o BN Apstipriniet [s.
] - Fia [T |7 800 900 | veicties” . Apsfipriniet ™
Tues  Sat .fEI e - lzvelieties sakuma laiku ar vai 3
Program wed  Sun - Apstipriniet &4 -
- Izvélieti b%?u laiku ar vai
Monday - Apstipriniet &4
=Y .00 I
#" 8.009.00
[ Laika periodu kopé&sana Komforta reZima citdas
nedélas dends:
- Izvélieties fﬁ Apstipriniet E
Monday - Ritiniet uz leju dienu sarakstu or vai 4
O Frid - Apstipriniet dienu, uz kuru vélaties parkopét
" |owedOsat || iestafjumus ar &,
OThu OSun - Lai apstiprinatu kopiju, izvélieties ,,Copy".
Copy to - Apstipriniet &
Occupation

W

D)3

Aktivizét vai deaktivizét funkciju ,,Occupation”. RezZimu maina no
wComfort" uz ,,ECO" ir automatiska atkariba no lietotdja kiatbotnes

o . telpa.
ccupation Disable
[ Connectivity
-
) 1 comnection || Savienojiet, atjaunojiet savienojumu vai pilnibd atvienojiet ierici no
fikla un/vai no telefona.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
Clock Date

©

Clock

[ 12 0}

B —

November
2017

Dienas un laika iestafisana.

G

Turn off

Turn off

5

OFF

lerices izslegsana.

b

Back

AtgrieSands sakuma ekrand.




Izvélne Automatiskaja (AUTO) rezima:

AUTO O. Mode
L .. Akfivas nodarbinatibas atklaSana. ReZimu nomaina no ,,Komforta™
20.00 MANUAL uz ,,EKO" ir automatiska atkariba no akfivas vai neakfivas darbibas
PROG telpa.
22.30 Mode AUTO
- ECO temp.
|| 'Y outside
COMFORT TemperatUras pieldgosana prombUtnes laika (no 6°C lidz 19°C).
ECO Temp.
g— Connectivity
-
] ) | Connection || Savienojiet, atjaunojiet savienojumu vai pilntbd atvienojiet ierici no
fikla un/vai no telefona.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
| B o Dienas un laika iestafSana.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
| U b lerices izslegsana.
OFF
Turn off

Atgrie$ands sakuma ekrana.

Back

MODEILA ATSAUCES
DEKLARACIJA PAR ATBILSTIBU RED DIREKTIVAI (Direktiva par radioiekartam) 2014/53/ES (*)
Ar 3o tiek apliecinats, ka aprikojuma atsauce, kas atrodama $aja dokumenta talak, atbilst direktivas RED 2014/53/ES
pamatprasibam. ST aprikojuma ES atbilstibas deklaracija ir pieejama péc pieprasijuma misu pécpardo$anas
pakalpojumu centra (skatit adresi un talruna numuru pazinojuma beigas).
Apziméjumi: Silditajs ar frekvenci BD1/Wi-Fi.
Modeli: Skatit modela atsauci pazinojuma sakuma.
Pazimes:
Radiofrekvencu joslas, ko izmanto uztvéréjs: WIFI 2.4G: 2400MHz I1dz 2483.5MHz.
Radiofrekvences maksimala jauda: <20dBm.
2. klases radioikartas: var tikt palaists tirgl un nodots ekspluatacija bez papildu ierobeZzojumiem. Radio diapazons:
no 100 I1dz 300 metriem briva telpa atbilstoSi saistitajam aprikojumam (diapazons var tikt mainits atkariba no
uzstadi$anas nosacijumiem un elektromagnétiska lauka).
Atbilstibu radio standartiem un elektromagnétisko savienojamibu parbaudija pazinota iestade 0081: LCIE
Francija, Fonténa.

Konvektors CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi ar radio karti.

Pazime | Simbols | Vertiba | Vieniba
Siltuma jauda
Nominala siltuma jauda Nominala jauda no 11idz 2 kw
Minimala siltuma jauda Minimala jauda 0,0 kw
Maksimala
Maksimala nepartraukta siltuma jauda jauda, 2 kw
temperatira
Papildu elektribas patérins
Maksimalaja nepartraukta siltuma jauda maks. 0,000 kw
Minimalaja nepartraukta siltuma jauda min. 0,000 kW




- - _ o 0,29 W

GaidiSanas rezima 1éna darbiba 0.000 W
Siltuma jaudas kontroles veids/dzivojamas telpas temperatira
Pazime Vieniba Papildu informacija
Temperatdras elektroniska kontrole telpa un iknedélas ja
programmésana
Citas kontroles iespéjas

Temperatdras kontrole dzivojamaja platiba, izmantojot .
detektoru a
Temperatdras kontrole dzivojamaja platiba, izmantojot atvérta ne
loga detektoru
lespéja kontrolét no attdluma ja
Adaptéta kontrole aktivizéSanai ja
AktivizéSanas ilguma ierobeZojums né
Radiacijas, termiskas slodzes méritajs un temperatiras né
sensors

lzvélne EKSPERTS
Lai piek|dtu detalizétakam ierices funkcijam, vienlaikus nospiedie
sekundes.

t @ un un turiet nospiestus vismaz 3

lestafitas temperatiras mainisana uz
paaugstindtu, ja konstatéjat siltuma izmainas
mdajokll  péc  vairdku  stundu  sildsanas.
KalibréSanas veérfiba tiek ieklauta starp - 3°C zem
un + 3°C virs iestafitas temperatoras.

Piem. : ja temperatUra istabd ir 18°C un ieprieks
iestafita temperatUra ir 20°C, izvélieties -2,0°.

Skanas  aktivizésana  vai  deaktivizésana  ar

taustiniem.

Valodas izvélne.

Lai saglabdtu maksimdlo iestafito temperatoru,
ko nebUs iespéjams parsniegt (starp 22°C un
30°C).

lerices vadibas opciju piekluves ierobezo$ana. JUs
varat izvéléties pilnigu piekluvi, piekluvi tikai
noteiktd temperatird vai arf bez jebkddas
piekluves. lzvéloties pédéjo opciju, piekluve tiek
liegta ar drodinatdju kastei.

PIN koda ievades aktivizé$ana vai
deaktiviz€dana, nodrosinot  piekluvi  Eksperta
izv€lnei. Tikidz ta ir aktivizéta, piekluve Eksperta
izvélnei tiek sifréta. Seit jUs varat pieraksfit savu PIN
kodu

Lai to deaktivizétu, atgriezieties sadald Eksperta
izvélne, ievadiet savu PIN kodu un atgriezieties
Settings => Restrictions => PIN code.

== K General T° calibration
c T [] 1° calibration ||
b Sound
Parameters
Menu Language
Parameters
General | | Enable
Restrictions Disable
Reset
Language
Restrictions Max. Temp.
| Max.temp. ]
Access control
PIN code
Only temp.
No access
PIN code
Enable
Reset Disable
Reset
é ose <‘ Restartéjiet ierici.

Back

—{ Atgriesands sakuma ekrand.




KONTAKTINFORMACIJA

Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

GARANTIJA
DOKUMENTS, KAS JAGLABA IERICES LIETOTAJAM
(lesniegt So sertifikatu tikai pieprasijuma gadijuma)

- Garantijas laiks ir 2 gadi kops ierices uzstadiSanas vai iegades dienas un nav parsniegts 30 ménesu
periods kops ierices razoSabas datuma, ja nav apliecinajuma.

- Garantija sedz bojatu originalo detalu nomainu vai remontu, tacu ta nesedz nekadus zaudé&umus.

- Darbaspéka, piegades un transporta izmaksas sedz ierices lietotajs.

- Bojajumi, kas raduSies nepareizas ierices uzstadiSanas un standartiem neatbilstoSas
elektroenergijas piegades dél, kd arT nepareizas lietoSanas vai noteikumu neievéro$anas dél, garantijas
ietvaros netiks segti.

- Uzradit So sertifikatu tikai sidzibu gadijuma izplatitdjam vai jasu ierices uzstaditajam, pievienojot
jasu pirkuma dokumentu.

- Sie garantijas noteikumi nav paredzéti pircéja personigd labuma iegG$anai, juridisku
priek$nosactjumu apliecina$anai attiecibd defektiem un sléptdm nepilntbam, kas piemérojami jebkura
gadijuma atbilstosi ar Civilkodeksa 1641. un turpmakajiem pantiem.

- Lai sanemtu garantiju, sazinieties ar savu uzstaditaju vai izplatitaju. Defektu gadijuma sazinieties:
Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33) 146836001, 2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez, 94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)
lerices veids
LV - Sérijas numurs.
Klienta vards un adrese:

UZSTADITAJA ZIMOGS




ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 Z ELEKTRONSKIM TERMOSTATOM

Uvod

Druzba Atlantic, ustanovljena leta 1968, je priznana francoska znamka, specializirana za ogrevalne sisteme
ter sisteme za toplotno ugodje in varéevanje z energijo. Vec kot 40 let znanja in inovacij vam danes ponujamo
v novem izdelku ALTIS ECOBOOST 3. V upanju, da bo ta izdelek izpolnil vsa vasa pri¢akovanja, se vam
zahvaljujemo za zaupanje, ki ste nam ga izkazali z izbiro Atlantica. NaSo celotno ponudbo si lahko ogledate na
naslovu: www.atlantic-comfort.com .

Namestitev
Glejte ploscico s podatki na izdelku in navodila, del 1/2, oznaka
U0621980. Vas model omogoca tako prenosno kot tudi stensko

namestitev.
NACIN DELOVANJA

- Vi$anje in nizanje temperature (od 7 °C do 30 °C, samo
v ro€nem nacinu), pri éemer potrditev ni potrebna

- Krmarjenje po menijih

- Potrditev

- Izklop

- Zaklepanje, odklepanje

OPIS NACINOV
Na voljo so trije nacini delovanja:
ROCNO
Naprava nenehno vzdrzuje nastavljeno temperaturo.
PROG
Naprava deluje v skladu s programom, nastavljenim za posamezni dan v tednu. Ob vklopu naprave so izbrane
naslednje nastavitve:
Ponedeljek, torek, Cetrtek in petek; udobje od 6 h do 8 h in od 18 h do 22 h. Sreda; udobje od 6 h do 8 h, od
12 h do 14 h in od 18 h do 22 h. Sobota in nedelja; udobje od 6 h do 22 h. Nastavitve lahko spremenite in
dologite tri dasovna obdobja za udobje v dnevu. Zeleno temperaturo v &asovnih obdobjih za udobje lahko
nastavite z gumboma ali N, Zelena temperatura izven asovnega obdobja za udobje je temperatura
varénega nacina, ki se nastavi pod moznostjo Temp. EKO (glejte poglavje “Meni v naginu “PROG”).
Va$a naprava je opremljena s funkcijo, ki pri uporabi izbranega programa omogoca pred¢asen zacetek
ogrevanja. Ko nastavite program svoje naprave, bo ta pred€asno zacela z ogrevanjem glede na ¢as, ki je
potreben, da temperatura v prostoru doseze Zeleno nastavitev ob vasem prihodu. Na primer: ¢e nastavite
program za preklop na ogrevanje za udobje ob 15 h, bo naprava zacela ogrevati prostor Zze pred tem ¢asom
(od 10 minut do ene ure prej).
AVTO
Naprava samodejno upravlja vse prehode med nacinoma UDOBJE in EKO glede na prisotnost oseb v
prostoru.
STIKALO
Stikalo za vklop/izklop je na zadnji strani ohiSja naprave.
Stikalo uporabljajte samo za dalj$i izklop (izven ogrevalnega obdobja). Za vklop naprave nastavite stikalo (na
zadnji strani naprave) na | . Po izklopu naprave bo morda potrebna vnoviéna nastavitev datuma in ure.
PRVI ZAGON
Izberite jezik ter nastavite datum in uro. Ob prvem vklopu:

- Izbran je nagin ROCNO.

- Zelena temperatura je nastavljena na 20 °C.
VKLOP/IZKLOP NAPRAVE
Napravo izk%)ite z daljgim pritiskom na . “OFF” potrdite s pritiskom na ®. Napravo vklopite z daljgim
pritiskom na &,
ZAKLEPANJE UPRAVLJALNIH GUMBOV
Da bi otrokom preprecili spremig‘anje nastavitev, lahko u&ravljalne gumbe na napravi zaklenete z daljSim
pritiskom na [®. Izberite “Lock” in potrdite z gumbom 8. Enako storite za odklepanje gumbov, tako da
izberete “Unlock” @,



NASTAVITEV TEMPERATURE
V naéinu ROCNO:
MANUAL | 73 zvisanje vrednosti uporabite gumb (maks. 30 °C).
20.0° Za znizanje vrednosti uporabite gumb (min. 10 °C).
. Z gumbom lahko temperaturo $e dodatno znizate do 7 °C (temperatura proti zmrzovanju,
ki je ni mogoc¢e spremeniti).

19:30
V naéinu PROG:
PROG
Ko se na zaslonu prikaze PROG, lahko spreminjate nastavitev za nacin udobja.
20.0° |Za zvisanje vrednosti uporabite gumb (maks. 30 °C).
Za znizanje vrednosti uporabite gumb (min. 10 °C).
19:30
PROG ECO

Ko se na zaslonu prikaze PROG ECO, lahko spreminjate nastavitev za nagin ECO. Ce Zelite
16.0° |spremeniti temperaturo v nacinu ECO, se pomaknite na moznost Temp. ECO (glejte poglavje

“Meni v nacinu PROG”).
19:30
PROG

7.0° Ce ste nastavili temperaturo proti zmrzovanju (7 °C), se ob prehodu na nastavitve nagina
. ECO na zaslonu prikaze vrednost 6.0° (samodejno znizanje za 1 °C).

19:30
Ce ste v nastavitvah nagina ECO in se vrnete na nastavitve nadina za udobje, se prikaZze temperatura, ki je
bila pred tem nastavljena v nacinu za udobje, ob prvi uporabi pa temperatura, nastavljena v ro€nem nacinu.
Meni v na¢inu ROCNO

MANUAL O. Mode
20.00 T .. Vrnitev na glavni zaslon. Tu lahko nastavite temperaturo.
PROG
Mod
BOOST ode AUTO
QY BOOST
(- .) I .)‘%'- Vklop dli izklop funkcije pojacanega delovanja.
( 4 (4 Povecaijte jakost ogrevanja na podlagi prisotnosti uporabnika v

prostoru.
BOOST "
Disable

Q Connectivity Poveite, znova poveiite dli prekinite povezavo z omreziem in/ali s
(- - telefonom.
° Connection
Reconnect lzdelek temelji na odprtokodnem sistemu. Ce zelite ved
Connectivity Disconnect podrobnosti o tem, obiscite spletno stran:

https://github.com/Groupe-Atlantic .

® Clock Date
] ] : S || Nastavitev datuma in ure.
N b
Clock 023'1“7 er
| Turn off
N U | b | Izklop naprave.
OFF

Turn off

b
|

Vrnitev na glavni zaslon.

Back




Meni v na¢inu PROG

PROG ECO Mode
L .. Vrnitev na glavni zaslon. Notranji program je ze prednastavijen.
20.00 MANUAL Spreminjati ga je mogoc¢e pod moznostjo PROG.
22:30 Mode AUTO
- ECO temp. Nastavitev temperature med odsotnostjo (od 6 °C do 19 °C).
|| 'Y outside
COMFORT
ECO temp. Nastavitev  Casovnih  obdobij za udobje v
posameznem dnevu tedna (mozna so tri
~ Program Monday Casovna obdobja).
Ck. 4 Thu 45 6:00 7:00| | -lzberite danz Potrdite z .
I - Fid [ | | & 800 9:00[ |-lzberites . Potrdite MOl
Tues  Sat [ [ - Izberite zagetni Cas z ali .
Program Wed Sun - Potrdite ZEA
- Izberite koncni Cas z ali .
| | Monday | |-Pofrdite @
- Bl 7:00
#" 800 9:00
hr opiranje ¢asovnih obdobij za udobje na druge
[ g Kopiranje ¢ ih obdobij dobj d
dneve tedna:
- Izberite fﬁ Potrdite ZEA
Monday - Med dnevi se pomikate z ali 4
750 Frid | |-z O] potrdite dan, na katerega Zelite kopirati
O Wed O Sat nastavitve.
OThu OSun - Za potrditev kopiranja izberite “Copy to".
Copy to - Potrdite z &,
® Occupation
|| .’ Z\- .)‘ﬁ- Vklopite ali izklopite funkcijo "Occupation”. Prehod iz nacina
(4 v “Comfort” v nacin "ECO" se izvede samodejno na podlagi

Disable

zaznavanja prisotnosti uporabnika v prostoru.

Occupation
[ Connectivity
-
) ] . — Poveiite, znova poveizite ali prekinite povezavo z omreziem in/ali s
Connection telefonom.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
Clock Date

©

B0 —

Nastavitev datumain ure.

November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
U b Izklop naprave.
OFF

Turn off

b

Back

Vmitev na glavni zaslon.




Meni v na¢inu AVTO

AUTO O. Mode
L | .. Funkcija zaznavanja prisotnosti je vklopliena. Prehod iz nacina
20.00 MANUAL “UDOBJE" v nacin “EKO" se izvede samodejno na podlagi
Mod PROG zaznavanja prisotnosti uporabnika v prostoru.
22:30 ode AUTO
- ECO Temp.
|| 'Y outside
COMFORT Nastavitev temperature med odsotnostjo (od 6 °C do 19 °C).
ECO Temp.
_— Connectivity
—_—
] 7 | Connection || Poveiite, znova poveiite ali prekinite povezavo z omreziem in/ali s
onnectio telefonom.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
| - 00 Nastavitev datumain ure.
November
Clock 2017
( | ) Turn off
B ) Izklop naprave.
OFF
Turn off
| Vrnitev na glavni zaslon.
Back

TEHNICNE SPECIFIKACIJE MODELOV
1IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI Z DIREKTIVO RED (Direktiva o radijski opremi) 2014/53/EU (*)
Druzba Atlantic izjavlja, da je spodaj opisana oprema skladna z bistvenimi zahtevami direktive RED
2014/53/EU. Celotna izjava o skladnosti te opreme z zahtevami EU je na voljo na zahtevo pri oddelku za
poprodajne storitve (naslov in telefonska Stevilka sta navedena na koncu navodil).
Opis: Radiator z vmesnikom za brezzi¢no povezavo BD1/Wi-Fi.
Modeli: Glejte Stevilko modela v glavi navodil.
Znacilnosti:
Frekvencni pasovi oddajnika-sprejemnika: WIFI 2,4 G: 2400 MHz do 2483,5 MHz.
Najvecja mo¢ radiofrekvenénega signala: < 20 dBm.
Radijska oprema razreda 2: prodaja in uporaba na trgu brez omejitev. Domet radijskega signala: od 100 do
300 metrov na prostem, odvisno od povezane opreme (domet je lahko krajSi zaradi pogojev namestitve in
elektromagnetnega valovanja v okolici).
Skladnost s standardi za radijsko opremo in elektromagnetno zdruzljivost je preveril priglaseni organ
0081: LCIE Francija, Fontenay aux Roses.

Konvekcijski radiator CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi z vmesnikom za brezzi¢éno povezavo

Lastnost [  Simbol | Vrednost [ Enota
Toplotna moé
Nazivna toplotna mo¢ P nom 1do2 kW
Minimalna toplotna mo¢ P min 0,0 kW
Maksimalna neprekinjena toplotna mo¢ P max, c 2 kW
Dodatna poraba elektri¢ne energije
Pri maksimalni toplotni moci el max 0,000 kW
Pri minimalni toplotni moci el min 0,000 kW




V stanju pripravljenosti el sb 00620% I:CIV
Vrsta upravljanja toplotne moci/temperature v prostoru
Lastnost Enota Dodatne informacije
Elektronsko upravljanje temperature v prostoru in tedenski da
Casovnik
Druge mozZnosti upravljanja
Elektronsko upravljanje temperature v prostoru, s senzorjem da
prisotnosti
Elektronsko upravljanje temperature v prostoru, s senzorjem
odprtih oken ne
Moznost daljinskega upravljanja da
Prilagodljivo upravljanje delovanja da
Omejitev €asa delovanja ne
Tipalo sevalne temperature ne

Napredni meni

Za dostop do naprednih funkcij naprave istodasno pritisnite na @ in za ve¢ kot tri sekunde.

Prilagoditev  Zelene temperature glede na
izmerjeno temperaturo v prostoru, ¢e opazite
raziko po vec urah ogrevanja. Vrednost je
mogoce umeriti v razponu med 3 °C pod in 3 °C
nad nastavljeno temperaturo.

Npr. : T° v prostoru = 18 °C in Zelena T° = 20 °C, v
tem primeru izberite -2,0°.

Vklop in izklop zvoka gumbov.

Izbira jezika.

Nastavitev najvisje Zelene temperature, ki je ni
mogoce preseci (med 22 °C in 30 °C).

Omejitev dostopa do upravljanja. Izbirate lahko
med polnim dostopom, dostopom zgolj do
upravljanja temperature ali  onemogocenim
dostopom. V slednjem primeru gumbi na ohisju
ne bodo vec¢ delovali.

Vklop dlli izklop funkcije vnosa kode PIN za dostop
do naprednega menija. Ko funkcijo vklopite, se
dostop do naprednega menija zaklene s kodo.
Tu lahko vnesete svojo kodo PIN.

Za izklop se vrnite v napredni meni, vnesite svojo
kodo PIN in se vrnite v Nastavitve => Omejitve =>
Koda PIN.

Back

4{ Vrnitev na glavni zaslon.

= \ General T° calibration
‘ T [ 1° calibration ||
> Sound
Parameters
Menu Language
POrOmeTerS
General | | Enable
Restrictions Disable
Reset
Language
Restrictions Max.temp.
Max.temp. ]
Access control
PIN code
All
Only temp.
No access
PIN code
Enable
Reset Disable
Reset o
% Ponovno zazenite napravo.




KONTAKTNI PODATKI

Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

GARANCIJA
DOKUMENT HRANITE NA VARNEM MESTU
(To potrdilo predlozite samo v primeru reklamacije.)

- Garancija traja dve leti od datuma namestitve ali nakupa in ne velja ve€ kot 30 mesecev od datuma
proizvodnje, ¢e ne obstajajo drugi dokumenti, ki bi to upravigili.

- Garancija zajema zamenjavo ali dobavo okvarjenih delov ter izkljucuje pladilo nadomestila za
morebitno povzro¢eno skodo.

- Stroske dela, potovanja in prevoza pla¢a uporabnik.

- Garancija ne krije poskodb, ki so posledica nepravilne namestitve, napajanja iz omrezja, ki ni
skladno z veljavnimi predpisi, neobi¢ajne uporabe ali neskladnosti z zahtevami iz teh navodil.

- Potrdilo skupaj z raunom predlozite prodajalcu ali svojemu inStalaterju samo v primeru reklamacije.

- Dologila teh garancijskih pogojev ne izkljuujejo pravice kupca do uporabe pravnih sredstev ter
zakonsko dolo¢ene garancije za napake in skrite napake, ki vedno veljata pod pogoji iz 1641. ¢lena in v skladu
s civilnim zakonikom.

- Za pridobitev garancijskega servisa, se obrnite na svojega distributerja ali monterja. Privzeto je, da se tudi lahko
obrnete na naslov: Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33) 146836001, 2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez, 94110 Arcueil (FRANCIJA)
Tip naprave
Serijska §t.

Ime in naslov kupca

ZIG INSTALATERJA




ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 CU TERMOSTAT ELECTRONIC

Introducere

Fondata in 1968, Atlantic este o marca franceza recunoscuta specializatd in sisteme de incalzire, confort
termic si economii de energie. Sunt peste 40 de ani de expertiza si inovatie pe care vi le punem astazi la
dispozitie prin acest nou produs ALTIS ECOBOOST 3. Speram ca acest produs va va oferi o satisfactie totala
si va multumim pentru increderea pe care ne-o aratati alegand Atlantic. Gasiti toate solutile noastre pe:
www.atlantic-comfort.com.

Instalarea

Consultati placuta de identificare a produsului dumneavoastra,
precum si manualul produsului partea 1/2 Referinta U0621980.
Modelul dumneavoastra poate fi instalat atat in versiunea mobila,

cat si in versiunea murala.
PRINCIPIU DE FUNCTIONARE

- Cresterea sau reducerea temperaturii (de la 7 °C la 30
°C numai Tn modul Manual) fara a fi necesara validarea

- Navigare in meniuri;

- Validare;

- Oprire;

- Blocare, deblocare

DESCRIEREA MODURILOR
Sunt propuse 3 moduri de functionare:
MANUAL
Aparatul urmareste in permanenta temperatura de referinta reglata.
PROG
Aparatul urmareste programul intern definit pentru fiecare zi a saptamanii. La pornirea aparatului, sunt definite
urmatoarele intervale:
Luni, marti, joi si vineri, confort de la 6h la 8h si de la 18h la 22h. Miercuri confort de la 6h la 8h, de la 12h la
14h si de la 18h la 22h. Sambata si duminica, confort de la 6h la 22h. Puteti modifica aceste intervale si puteti
defini 3 intervale orare in modul Confort pe zi. In timpul acestor intervale Confort, valoarea de referinta a
temperaturii este reglata cu ajutorul tastei sau N in afara intervalelor Confort, temperatura de referinta
este temperatura Eco reglabila Tn sectiunea Temp. ECO (consultati capitolul ,Meniul in modul PROG”).
Aparatul dumneavoastra este echipat cu o functie care permite aparatului sa anticipeze incalzirea atunci cand
utilizati programarea. Atunci cand reglati programarea aparatului dumneavoastra, acesta va anticipa incalzirea
in functie de durata de crestere a temperaturii, astfel incat camera dumneavoastra sa fie la temperatura
corecta la sosirea dumneavoastra. De exemplu: daca reglati programarea cu o revenire la temperatura de
confort la ora 15h, aparatul va porni inainte pentru a anticipa incélzirea camerei dumneavoastra (intre 10
minute si o ora).
AUTO
Aparatul gestioneaza singur trecerile in modurile COMFORT si ECO in functie de prezenta in camera.
INTRERUPATORUL
Un intrerupator de Pornire/Oprire este amplasat pe partea din spate a carcasei aparatului.
Utilizati Tntrerupatorul numai pentru o oprire prelungitd (in afara perioadei de Tincalzire). Pozitionati
intrerupatorul (situat Tn spatele aparatului) la N pentru a pune aparatul sub tensiune. Cand aparatul este scos
de sub tensiune, poate sa fie necesara o noua reglare a zilei si a orei.
PRIMA PORNIRE
Alegeti limba, apoi data si ora. La prima punere sub tensiune:

- este selectat modul MANUAL.

- temperatura de referinta este reglata la 20 °C.
PORNIREA/OPRIREA APARATULUI
Pentru a opri aparatul, apasat lung pe [. Confirmati actiunea de ,OFF” apasand pe @. Pentru a porni
aparatul, apasat lung pe .
BLOCAREA COMENZILOR
Pentru a evita utilizarea de catre copii, puteti bloca comenzile aparatului dumneavoastrd apasand lung pe [®.
Selectati ,Lock” @ si validati cu [81. Faceti acelasi lucru pentru a debloca comenzile selectand ,Unlock” &



REGLAREA TEMPERATURII
In modul MANUAL.:
MANUAL

Cresteti cu (max. 30 °C).
20,0° |Reduceticu (min. 10 °C).
Reduceti suplimentar pana la 7 °C (temperatura antiinghet nemodificabil) cu NE.
19:30
in modul PROG:
PROG

Daca ecranul afiseaza PROG, va aflati intr-un interval de programare al modului Confort.
20,0° |Cresteticu (max. 30 °C).

Reduceti cu (min. 10 °C).

19:30
PROG ECO

Daca ecranul afiseaza PROG ECO, va aflati intr-un interval de programare al modului ECO.
]6,00 Pentru a modifica temperatura intervalului ECO, mergeti la meniul Temp. ECO (consultati

capitolul ,Meniul in modul PROG").
19:30
PROG

7 0° Daca ati reglat o temperatura antiinghet (7 °C), la trecerea in intervalul de programare al
’ modului ECO, ecranul afiseaza 6,0° (reducere automata cu 1 °C).

19:30
Daca sunteti intr-un interval de programare ECO si reveniti la un interval de programare Confort, este afisata
temperatura reglata anterior in modul Confort sau, cand este utilizata pentru prima data, temperatura reglata
in modul manual.

Meniul in modul MANUAL

MANUAL O. Mode
20,00 T .. Pentru areveni la ecranul principal. Puteti regla temperatura.
Mode PROG
BOOST AUTO
o Boost
- .’ W I ."ﬁu Activarea sau dezactivarea functiei Boost.
L 4 v Mariti intensitatea incdlzirii, in functie de prezenta utilizatorului in

Boost camerd.
00s
Disable

ﬂ_ Connectivity Conectati, reconectati sau deconectati aparatul de la retea
[~ si/sau de la telefon.

L Connection
Connectivity Reconnect Acest produs contine un cod de sursd deschisd. Daca doriti mai
Disconnect multe detalii despre acest subiect, puteti vizita urmdtorul site web:

https://github.com/Groupe-Atlantic.

® Clock Date
W | : 0 = | |Pentrua regla ziva si ora.
N
Clock Ozgr]';ber
| Turn off
Il U | b | | Pentrua opri aparatul.
OFF

Turn off

b
|

Pentru arevenila ecranul principal.

Back




Meniul in modul PROG

PROG ECO Mode
L .. Pentru a reveni la ecranul principal. O programare internd este
20'00 MANUAL deja definita. Puteti s& o modificati mergénd in sectiunea Program.
22:30 Mode AUTO
- . o
- ECO femp. E’Ce]mru a regla temperatura in timpul unei absente (de la 6 °C la 19
|| 'Y outside )
COMFORT
Temp. ECO
Pentru a regla intervalele orare in modul Confort
ntr-o zi a sGptamanii (3 infervoleéosibile]
(\ ;ogram Mor‘wdoyA - Selectati ziqa cu . Validati &4
QY X ;h; 3 g;gg ;;88— -selectati " Validati .
Toe Srcl}i .fEI N B - Alegeti ora de inceput cu sau A
Program wed  Sun : : —Volidcﬁm.
- Alegeti ora de sfarsit cu sau 4
| [ Monday | | - Validati &=,
- Bl 7:00
#" 800 9:00
@ Pentru a copia intervalele Confort in alte zile ale
saptamanii:
—— - selectati 1. vaiidati .
OF:d - Derulati zilele cu sau .
—] | - Validati ziva la care trebuie s copiati cu E.
Owed O Sat ) } : "
- Pentru a valida copierea, selectati ,Copy to".
OThu OSun I O |
- Validati &4,
Copy to
Occupation

W

— O

Disable

Activarea sau dezactivarea functiei ,,Occupation”. Trecerea de la
wComfort" la ,ECO" este automatd in functie de detectarea
prezentei utilizatorului in camerd.

Occupation
[ Connectivity
-
) 1 comnection || Conectati, reconectati sau deconectati aparatul de la retea
si/sau de la telefon.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
—— 128 —— 13 — . .
. 00 Pentru aregla ziva si ora.
November
Clock 2017

G

Turn off

Turn off

)

OFF

Pentru a opri aparatul.

b

Back

Pentru areveni la ecranul principal.




Meniul in modul AUTO

AUTO O. Mode
L .. Detectare ocupare activa. Trecerea de la modul Confort la Eco in
20'00 MANUAL mod automat, in functie de detectarea sau nu a ocupdrii
Mod PROG camerei.
22:30 ode AUTO
&- ECO Temp.
Y outside - .
COMFORT E’g;’vtru aregla temperatura n timpul unei absente (de la 6 °C la 19
ECO Temp.
_— Connectivity
-
] ® —— Connection — Conectati, reconectati sau deconectati aparatul de la retea
si/sau de la telefon.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
— — [W: 00 — 13) — S
. - Pentru aregla ziva si ora.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
I U b Pentru a opri aparatul.
OFF
Turn off
T Pentru areveni la ecranul principal.
Back

REFERINTE MODELE ]
DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE DIRECTIVA RED (Directiva privind echipamentele radio) 2014/53/UE (*)
Atlantic declara prin prezenta ca echipamentul cu referinta de mai jos este in conformitate cu cerintele esentiale
ale directivei RED 2014/53/UE. Declaratia de conformitate UE completa a acestui echipament este disponibila la
cerere, la serviciul nostru post-vanzare (consultati adresa si numarul de telefon de la sfarsitul manualului).
Denumire: Radiator cu placa radio BD1/Wi-Fi.
Modele: Consultati referinta modelului din antetul manualului.
Caracteristici:
Benzi de frecventa radio utilizate de emitator-receptor: WIFI 2,4 G: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz.
Putere radiofrecventa maxima: <20 dBm.
Echipament hertzian din clasa 2: poate fi introdus pe piata si pus in functiune fara restrictii. Raza de actiune
radio: de la 100 la 300 de metri in camp liber, variabila in functie de echipamentele asociate (raza de actiune
care poate fi modificata in functie de conditiile de instalare si de mediul electromagnetic).
Conformitatea cu normele radio si cu compatibilitatea electromagnetica a fost verificata de organismul
notificat 0081: LCIE France, Fontenay aux Roses.

Convector CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi cu placa radio

Caracteristica |  Simbol | Valoare [ Unitate
Putere termica
Putere termica nominala P nom 1-2 kW
Putere termica minima P min 0,0 kW
Putere termica maxima continua P max, c 2 kW
Consum de electricitate auxiliar
La puterea termica maxima el max 0,000 kW
La puterea termica minima el min 0,000 kW




- 0,29 W
In mod de veghe el sb 0,000 W
Tip de control al puterii termice/al temperaturii camerei
Caracteristica Unitate Informatii suplimentare
Control electronic al temperaturii camerei si programator da
saptamanal
Alte optiuni de control
Controlul temperaturii camerei, cu detector de prezenta da
Controlul temperaturii camerei, cu detector de fereastra nu
deschisa
Optiune de control la distanta da
Control adaptiv al activarii da
Limitarea duratei de activare nu
Senzor cu glob negru nu

Meniul EXPERT

Pentru a avea acces la functiile avansate ale aparatului, apasati in acelasi timp pe [® si timp de mai mult

de 3 secunde.

Pentru a regla temperatura de referintd la
temperatura din camerd, dacd observati o
diferentd dupd mai multe ore de incdlzire.
Valoarea de etalonare este cuprinsd intre - 3 °C
sub si + 3 °C peste temperatura reglata.

Ex. : dacd T° camerd = 18 °C si T° reglatd = 20 °C,
selectati -2,0°.

Pentru a activa sau dezactiva sunetul tastelor.

Pentru a alege limba.

Pentru a inregistra o temperaturd de referintd
maximd care nu poate fi depdsitd (infre 22 °C si
30°C).

Pentru a limita accesul la comenzi. Puteti alege
un acces total, accesul doar la temperaturd sau
niciun acces. In cazul din urmd, comenzile unitdtii
nu mai sunt accesibile.

Pentru a activa sau nu Tnregistrarea unui cod
personal de acces in meniul Expert. Odatda
activat, accesul la meniul Expert este codificat.
Aici puteti nota codul dumneavoasird personal

Pentru a-l dezactiva, reveniti la meniul Expert,
infroduceti codul dumneavoastrd personal si
reveniti la Settings => Restrictions => PIN code.

= \ General T° calibration
c T [ 1° calibration | |
> Sound
Parameters
Menu Language
General | | Enable
Restriction Disable
Reset
Language
Restriction Max Temp.
] Max Temp. ]
Acces control
PIN code
All
Only temp.
No access
PIN Code
Enable
Reset Disable
Reset
é ese 4{ Reporniti aparatul.

Back

4{ Pentru areveni la ecranul principal.




Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

GARANTIE
DOCUMENT CARE TREBUIE PASTRAT DE CATRE UTILIZATOR
(Prezentati acest certificat numai in caz de reclamatie)

- Durata de garantie este de 2 ani de la data instalarii sau a cumpararii $i nu poate depasi 30 de luni
de la data fabricarii in lipsa unui motiv justificativ.

- Garantia acopera inlocuirea sau furnizarea pieselor recunoscute ca fiind defecte, excluzand orice
daune si interese.

- Cheltuielile de manopera, de deplasare si de transport sunt responsabilitatea utilizatorului.

- Deteriorarile care provin de la o instalatie neconforma, de la o retea de alimentare care nu respecta
normele in vigoare, de la o utilizare anormala sau de la nerespectarea prevederilor acestui manual nu sunt
acoperite de garantie.

- Prezentati acest certificat numai in caz de reclamatie catre distribuitorul sau instalatorul
dumneavoastra prin atasarea facturii de cumparare.

- Dispozitiile acestor conditii de garantie nu sunt exclusiv un beneficiu in avantajul cumparatorului, al
garantiei legale pentru defectele si viciile ascunse care se aplica in orice caz in conditiile articolelor 1641 si
urmatoarele din Codul civil.

- Pentru a beneficia de garantie, contactati instalatorul sau distribuitorul dumneavoastra. in mod
implicit, contactati: Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33) 146836001, 2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez, 94110 Arcueil
(FRANCE)

Tipul aparatului
Nr. de serie
Numele si adresa clientului

STAMPILA INSTALATORULUI




ALTIS ECOBOOST 3 Z TERMOSTATEM ELEKTRONICZNYM

Wstep

Zatozona w 1968 roku, firma Atlantic jest znang francuska marka specjalizujgcg sie w systemach ogrzewania, komfortu
termicznego i oszczedzania energii. Nasze ponad 40-letnie doswiadczenie i poszukiwania innowacyjnych rozwigzan
oddajemy dzisiaj do Panstwa dyspozycji za posrednictwem nowego produktu ALTIS ECOBOOST 3. Mamy nadzieje, ze ten
produkt spetni Panstwa wszystkie oczekiwania. Dziekujemy za zaufanie, ktérym obdarzyli nas Panstwo, wybierajac produkt
Atlantic. Wszystkie nasze rozwigzania dostepne sg na stronie: www.atlantic-comfort.com .

Instalacja

Nalezy zapoznaC sie z tabliczkg znamionowg Panstwa produktu, jak
réwniez z instrukcjg produktu, czes¢ 1/2, nr kat. U0621980. Panstwa
model moze by¢ montowany zarbwno w wersji przenosnej, jak i w wersji
nasciennej.

ZASADA DZIALANIA

- Zwigkszanie lub zmniejszanie temperatury (od 7°C do
30°C wytgcznie w trybie recznym) bez koniecznosci potwierdzania

- Nawigacja po menu;

- Zatwierdzanie;

- Wytgczanie;

- Blokowanie, odblokowanie

OPIS TRYBOW
Dostepne sa 3 tryby dziatania:
RECZNY
Urzadzenie utrzymuije stale ustawiona temperature zadang.
PROG
Urzadzenie dziata zgodnie z wewnetrznym harmonogramem ustawionym dla kazdego dnia tygodnia. Przy
uruchamianiu urzagdzenia, ustawione sg nastepujgce zakresy czasowe:
Poniedziatek, wtorek, czwartek i pigtek, tryb komfort od 6 h do 8 h oraz od 18 h do 22 h. Sroda, tryb komfort
od 6 hdo8h,od 12 h do 14 h oraz od 18 h do 22 h. Sobota i niedziela, tryb komfort od 6 h do 22 h. Istnieje
mozliwo$¢ zmiany tych zakreséw czasowych i ustawienia 3 zakreséw godzinowych na dany dzien w trybie
Komfort. W zakresach Komfort, warto$¢ zadana temperatury jest regulowana za pomocg lub N4 Poza
tymi zakresami Komfort, temperatura zadana jest temperaturg Eco regulowang w punkcie Temp. ECO (patrz
rozdziat "Menu w trybie PROG.").
Urzadzenie jest wyposazone w funkcje, ktéra umozliwia mu wcze$niejsze uruchomienie ogrzewania w
przypadku zastosowania zaprogramowanego ustawienia. W przypadku ustawienia zaprogramowanego
harmonogramu urzadzenia, uruchomi ono wczesniej ogrzewanie zgodnie z czasem potrzebnym na
podniesienie temperatury, tak aby w momencie przybycia w pomieszczeniu byta odpowiednia temperatura. Na
przykiad: jesli ustawicie Panstwo harmonogram na powrét w trybie komfort o godz. 15, to urzadzenie
uruchomi sie wczesniej, aby odpowiednio nagrza¢ pomieszczenie (od 10 minut do 1 godziny).
AUTO
Urzadzenie steruje wylgcznie zmiang trybu z KOMFORT na ECO i odwrotnie w zaleznosci od czasu
przebywania w pomieszczeniu.
PRZELACZNIK
Przetacznik Wtaczanie/Wytgczanie znajduje sig z tytu na obudowie urzadzenia.
Nalezy uzywa¢ przefagcznika wytacznie w przypadku dtuzszego okresu wylgczenia (poza okresami
grzewczymi). Ustawi¢ przetgcznik (znajdujgcy sie z tytu urzadzenia) na N, aby wigczy¢ zasilanie urzadzenia.
Gdy urzadzenie jest odtgczone od zasilania, konieczne moze by¢ ponowne ustawienie daty i godziny.
PIERWSZE URUCHOMIENIE
Nalezy wybra¢ jezyk, nastepnie date i godzine. Przy pierwszym podtgczeniu:

- wybrany jest tryp RECZNY.

- temperatura zadana ustawiona jest na 20°C.
URUCHAMIANIE / WYEACZANIE URZADZENIA
Aby wylgczyé urzadzenie, nalezy nacisnaé i przytrzymaé @ . Potwierdzi¢ "OFF", naciskajagc na @ . Aby
wiaczyé urzadzenie, nalezy nacisnag i przytrzymag @ .
BLOKOWANIE ELEMENTOW STERUJACYCH
Aby unikngé manipulowania przez dzieci, istnieje mozliwos$¢ zablokowania elementéw sterujgcych urzadzenia
poprzez nacisniecie i przytrzymanie & . Wybra¢ "Lock" @ i zatwierdzi¢ za pomocg @ . Nalezy wykonaé te
same czynnosci, aby odblokowaé elementy sterujgce, wybierajac "Unlock” i .



USTAWIANIE TEMPERATURY
W trybie RECZNYM:
RECINY Zwieksz za pomocg (maks. 30°C).
20.0° Zmniejsz za pomocag (min. 10°C).
. Zmniejsz jeszcze do 7°C (temperatura Ochrony przed zamarzaniem bez mozliwosci regulacji)
1930 za pomocg .
W trybie PROGRAMOWANIA:
PROG Jesli ekran wyswietla PROG, oznacza to, Ze znajdujesz sie w ustawieniach
20.0° programowalnego zakresu w trybie Komfort.
. Zwieksz za pomocag (maks. 30°C).
1930 Zmniejsz za pomoca (min. 10°C).
PROG ECO

Jesli ekran wyswietla PROG ECO, oznacza to, ze znajdujesz sie w ustawieniach
16.0° |programowalnego zakresu w trybie ECO. Aby zmieni¢ temperature zakresu ECO, przejdz do

menu Temp. ECO (patrz rozdziat "Menu w trybie PROG").
19:30
PROG

Jesli ustawiona jest temperatura Ochrony przed zamarzaniem (7°C), w momencie przejscia w
7.0° |programowalny zakres w trybie ECO, na ekranie pojawia si¢ 6°.0 (automatyczne
zmniejszenie o 1°C).

19:30
Jesli znajdujesz sie w programowalnym zakresie w trybie ECO i przejdziesz do programowalnego zakresu w
trybie Komfort, wyswietli sie temperatura poprzednio ustawiona w trybie Komfort lub w przypadku pierwszego
uzycia, temperatura ustawiona w trybie recznym.

Menu w trybie RECZNYM

MANUAL O. Mode
20 oo T .. Do powrotu do ekranu gtéwnego. Mozliwos¢ ustawienia
. temperatury.

Mode PROG
BOOST AUTO

Qo Boost

- .’ W | ."# Wtqgczenie lub wytgczenie funkcji Boost.
(4 v Iwiekszenie temperatury ogrzewania w zaleznosci od czasu

Boost przebywania uzytkownika w pomieszczeniu.
00s
Disable

_ Connectivity Potqczenie, ponowne fgczenie Iub roztgczanie urzgdzenia z sieciq i
.

/ lub telefonem.

Connection
Reconnect Ten produkt zawiera kod open source. W celu uzyskania bardziej
. szczegdtowych informacji na ten temat, zapraszamy do
Connectivity Disconnect odwiedzenia nastepujgcej strony internetowe;:

https://github.com/Groupe-Atlantic .

® Clock Date
| ] : S || Do ustawiania daty i godziny.
Clock Nozgf;ber
| Turn off
| U ] b | Do wytgczania urzgdzenia.
OFF

Turn off

b
|

Do powrotu do ekranu gtéwnego.

Back




Menu w trybie PROG

PROG ECO Mode
Do powrotu do ekranu gtéwnego. Wewnetrzny harmonogram jest
20.00 T .. MANUAL | | juz ustawiony. Mozesz go zmieni¢, przechodzgc do Harmonogram.
22:30 Mode AUTO
&: ECotemp. || I]I);)octftowienio temperatury podczas nieobecnosci (od 6°C do
|| 'Y outside
COMFORT
Co emeri ey cocuonyeh 10
zakresy)
~ Program Monday - Wybierz dzjeh za pomocq . Zatwierdz E:
L CK. 5 5| |5 600700 |-wybierz zatwierdz @
- Mon ./. 8:00 9:00 - Wgrz godzine rozpoczecia za pomocq
Program Tues  Tues o lub .
Wed Wed - Zatwierds @ |
- Wybierz godzine zakonhczenia za pomocq
Monday | ||ub .
) m 7:00 - Zatwierdz O] .
#" 800 9:00
L I Aby skopiowad zakresy trybu Komfort na inne dni
tygodnia:
- Wybierz ral Zatwierdz O] .
Monday - Przewijaj dni za pomocqg lub .
O Frid | |- Zatwierdz dzien, na kté& chcesz kopiowac
O Wed O Wed ustawienia za pomocqg M |
OThu OThu - Aby zatwierdzi¢ kopie, wybierz "Kopiowanie".
Copy to - Zatwierdz .
Occupation

D)3

W

Wtqgczanie lub wytgczanie funkcji "Occupation”. Przechodzenie z
trybu "Komfort' na tryb "ECO" nastepuje automatycznie na
podstawie wykrycia obecnosci uzytkownika w pomieszczeniu.

i
Occupation %
fo— Connectivity
-
) | comnection || Potgczenie, ponowne tqczenie lub roztgczanie urzqadzenia z sieciq i
/ lub telefonem.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Zegar Date
: 00 Do ustawiania daty i godziny.
November
Clock 2017

G

Turn off

Turn off

)

OFF

Do wytqgczania urzgdzenia.

b

Back

Do powrotu do ekranu gtéwnego.




Menu w trybie AUTOMATYCZNYM

AUTO O. Mode
L .. Aktywne wykrywanie obecnosci. Automatyczne przechodzenie z
20.00 MANUAL tfrybu Komfort w Eco i odwrotnie na podstawie wykrywania
PROG obecnosci uzytkownika w pomieszczeniu lub jego nieobecnosci.
22:30 Mode AUTO
- ECO temp.
— ) — C%UATASIFCé)eRT ] ?;CL;STQWieniO temperatury podczas nieobecnosci (od 6°C do
ECO temp.
_— Connectivity
-
] ] . — Potaczenie, ponowne tqczenie lub roztgczanie urzqdzenia z sieciq i
[ ]
Connection / lub telefonem.
Connectivit Reconnect
Y Disconnect
® Clock Date
| : 00 Do ustawiania daty i godziny.
November
Clock 2017
| Turn off
I U b Do wytgczania urzgdzenia.
Turn off OFF
| Do powrotu do ekranu gtéwnego.
Back
DANE REFERENCYJNE MODELI
DEKLARACJA ZGODNOSCI DOTYCZACA DYREKTYWY RADIOWEJ RED (Dyrektywa dotyczaca urzadzen radiowych)

2014/53/UE (*)
Niniejszym Atlantic oswiadcza, ze wyposazenie okreslone ponizej jest zgodne z podstawowymi wymogami dyrektywy RED
2014/53/UE. Petna deklaracja zgodnosci UE tego wyposazenia jest dostepna na zamoéwienie w naszym dziale obstugi
posprzedaznej (adres i dane kontaktowe sg podane na koncu tej instrukcji).
Nazwa: Grzejnik z kartg radiowg BD1/Wi-Fi.
Modele: Patrz numer katalogowy modelu w nagtéwku instrukcji.
Parametry techniczne:
Pasma czestotliwosci radiowej wykorzystywane przez odbiornik-nadajnik: Wi-Fi 2,4G: od 2400 MHz do 2483.5 MHz.
Maksymalna moc sygnatu radiowego: <20 dBm.
Urzadzenie radiowe klasy 2: moze by¢ wprowadzone na rynek i oddane do uzytku bez ograniczen. Zasieg fal radiowych: od
100 do 300 metréw na wolnej przestrzeni, zaleznie od powigzanego wyposazenia (zasieg moze by¢ mniejszy w zaleznosci od
warunkow instalacji i znajdujacych sie w otoczeniu elementéw emitujgcych promieniowanie elektromagnetyczne).
Zgodnos¢ z normami dotyczacymi emisji fal radiowych i kompatybilnosci elektromagnetycznej zostata sprawdzona
przez notyfikowang jednostke 0081: LCIE Francja, Fontenay aux Roses.

Konwektor CHG-BD1/Wi-Fi z karta radiowg

Charakterystyka | Symbol [ Warto$¢ [ Jednostka
Moc cieplna
Nominalna moc cieplna P nom. 1do2 kW
Minimalna moc cieplna P min 0,0 kW
Maksymalna stata moc cieplna P max, c 2 kw
Zuzycie energii elektrycznej na potrzeby wlasne
Przy maksymalnej mocy cieplnej el max 0,000 kW
Przy minimalnej mocy cieplnej el min 0,000 kW




. . 0,29 W

W trybie czuwania el sb 0,000 W
Rodzaj kontroli mocy ciepinej / temperatury w pomieszczeniu
Charakterystyka Urzadzenie Informacje dodatkowe
Kontrola elektroniczna temperatury w pomieszczeniu oraz tak
sterownik tygodniowy
Inne opcje kontroli

Kontrola temperatury w pomieszczeniu za pomocg czujnika tak
wykrywania obecnosci
Kontrola temperatury w pomieszczeniu za pomocg czujnika nie
wykrywania otwartego okna
Opcja zdalnego sterowania tak
Kontrola adaptacyjna uruchamiania tak
Ograniczenie czasu uruchamiania nie
Czujnik ciepta promieniowania nie

Menu EKSPERT

Aby przej$é do funkcji zaawansowanych urzadzenia, nalezy nacisna¢ jednoczesnie na @ i BN, i przytrzymag

przez ponad 3 sekundy.

* General T° calibration Do wyregulowania temperatury zadanej do
c ) wartosci temperatury zmierzonej w
T | [ |1 calibration | ] pomieszczeniu w przypadku, gdy odczuwalna
b Sound jest taka réznica po kilkku godzinach grzania.
"’ Parameters L Wartos¢ kalibracji zawiera sie w przedziale od -
eny anguage 3°C ponizej i do + 3°C powyzej temperatury
| ustawionej.
Parameters Sound Np. : jesli T° w pomieszczeniu = 18°C i T° ustawiona
|| =20°C, wybierz -2,0°.
General Enable
Restrictions Disable X . L, .
Do wiqgczania lub  wytqczania  dzwieku
Reset s
przyciskdw.
Language
F Do wyboru jezyka.
Do zapisywania maksymalnej temperatury
o zadanej, ktérej nie mozna przekroczy¢ (zakres od
Restrictions Max.temp. 22°C do 30°C).
] Max.temp. ]
Access control Do ograniczenia dostepu do elementéw
PIN code sterujgcych. Mozesz wybra¢ catkowity dostep,
dostep wytqgcznie do ustawiania temperatury lub
Access confrol brak dostepux W tym osfotmm przypodku,
elementy sterujgce modutem nie sq wowczas
dnstenne
Il
Only temp. Do aktywowania lub nie zapisu osobistego kodu
No access dostepu do menu Ekspert. Po aktywowaniu tej
funkcji, dostep do menu Ekspert wymaga
PIN code wprowadzenia kodu. Tutaj mozesz zanotowad
- swoj osobisty kod
Eob\e Aby dezaktywowaé te funkcje, wréé do menu
Reset Disable Ekspert, wprowad? osobisty kod i wré¢ do Settings
=> Restrictions => PIN code.
Reset
% ‘{ Ponownie uruchom urzgdzenie.

Back 4{ Do powrotu do ekranu gtéwnego.




Groupe Atlantic
Tel:(+33) 146836001
2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez,
94110 Arcueil (FRANCE)

GWARANCJA
DOKUMENT DLA UZYTKOWNIKA, KTORY NALEZY ZACHOWAC
(Niniejszy certyfikat nalezy przedtozy¢ wytacznie w przypadku reklamaciji)

- Okres obowigzywania gwarancji wynosi 2 lata, liczac od daty instalacji lub zakupu, i nie moze
przekroczy¢ 30 miesiecy od daty produkcji w przypadku braku dokumentéw potwierdzajgcych.

- Gwarancja obejmuje wymiane lub dostawe czesci uznanych za wadliwe, z wytgczeniem
odszkodowania.

- Koszty naprawy, przejazdu i transportu sg ponoszone przez uzytkownika.

- Uszkodzenia wynikajgce z niewtasciwego montazu, zasilania sieciowego niezgodnego z
obowigzujgcymi normami, nieprawidtowego uzytkowania lub nieprzestrzegania zalecen tej instrukcji nie sa
objete gwarancja.

- Niniejszy certyfikat nalezy przedtozyé wytacznie w przypadku reklamacji u dystrybutora lub
instalatora, dotgczajgc do niego fakture zakupu.

- Postanowienia figurujgce w niniejszych warunkach gwarancyjnych nie wykluczajg uprawnien
nabywcy z tytutu ustawowej rekojmi za usterki i wady ukryte, ktéra obowigzuje we wszystkich przypadkach na
zasadach okres$lonych w artykule 1641 i kolejnych kodeksu cywilnego.

- Aby skorzysta¢ z serwisu gwarancyjnego, nalezy skontaktowac sie z lokalnym dystrybutorem lub firmg
instalujgcg oprogramowanie. Mozna rowniez skontaktowa¢ sie pod adresem: Groupe Atlantic: Tel: (+33)
146836001, 2 Allée Suzanne Pénillault-Crapez, 94110 Arcueil (FRANCJA)

Typ urzadzenia
Nr seryjny
Nazwisko i adres klienta

PIECZEC INSTALATORA




Discover all Atlantic Wi-Fi g
products compatible
with your Cozytouch app

WATER HEATERS

Steatite Cube Wi-Fi Vertigo Steatite Wi-Fi

ELECTRIC HEATERS

Altis Ecoboost Wi-Fi Solius Wi-Fi



FRENCH

‘ atlantic e

ALTIS

Ecotboost wi-Fi

SMART AUTO WITH
PRESENCE SENSOR

AVEC DETECTEUR DE PRESENCE

HD HOMOGENEOUS & FAST HEATING
DIFFUSION RAPIDE ET HOMOGENE DE LA CHALEUR

ENGINEERED FOR LONG LIFE
(ONCU POUR DURER
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